.& b - City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
FIRE DEPARTMENT 185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
A ' Rochester, New York 14614
(585) 428-7037
) PERMIT
DATE: 12/18/2012

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive
materials, or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
By Virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT /SCENE SHOP PERMIT NUMBER: 13-12021
320 N GOODMAN ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of

the Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and the PERMINT is GRANTED for:

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION $120
5412B10C1 FLAMMABLE / COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID CLS |, I, il $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STORGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

C e

MAKE YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, PAID IN FULL, PERMIT NUMBER: 13-12021

PAYABLE TO CITY TRESURER AND MAIL TO: : PERMIT ADDRESS: 00320 N GOODMAN ST
| ROCHESTERFIREDEPARTMENT =~ - INVOICE DATE: 12/18/12
ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -~~~ &% awewizi. . DATEDUE: ., . 01/18/13 .
185 EXCHANGE BLVD., SUITE 663 AMOUNT DUE: $280 - :
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614 e e .
. S . /‘,....\) //_ 7’ v ]
i e
U OF R OPERA DEPT / SCENE SHOP 14 X s
EASTMAN SCHOOL MUSIC: STEVE CROWLEY , . A4
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82 N L T
o o ¥

ROCHESTER NY 14604

MAKE YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, PAID IN FULL, PERMIT NUMBER: .  13-12021
PAYABLE TO CITY TRESURER AND MAIL TO: PERMIT ADDRESS: 00320 N GOODMAN ST

' INVOICE DATE: 12/18/12

ROCHESTER FIRE DEPARTMENT DATE DUE: 01/18/13

ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
185 EXCHANGE BLVD., SUITE 663
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

AMOUNT DUE: $ 280

U OF R OPERA DEPT / SCENE SHOP
EASTMAN SCHOOL MUSIC: STEVE CROWLEY
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82

ROCHESTER NY 14604



Permit fee payment not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject

to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

1% Offense, or
after 30 days

2" Offense, or
after 60 days

3" Offense, or
after 90 day

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default

$ 75.00 $ 150.00

$ 150.00 $300.00

$375.00 $750.00
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FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD %}ENSE %T ‘,

_ 320 GOODMAN ST N PERMIT ' O wesr
LOCATION: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP O COMPLAINT/REFERRAL [ speciac
PERSON CONTACTED:
a
H :
DATE 5| g TELEPHONE#:
RECEIVED z m € | 5 | OWNERNAME:
IN FIRE E a ? S| =
SAFETY 8 =) @ '-é] o %’ OWNER ADDRESS:
o 21918 ]2|28
] >la | 3|22 |5 OWNER PHONE:
= [ X [ j w o
w g | x 4 4 = o
o E u w o] S Q © e =
z [a] w = [§]
¥ |biglE|3]2e o| g
DATE = 129 =|lg|x|2 NOTES s | 2
[F21=1> _ (AUBD LSFT pmeS54E8 ANy
=281 7 - mw_ M
£~ 1142 §:30 - A ATofle =20 AT O

Y VN
Sprinkler System i Permit#:
Alarm Permit
Cooking Hood [ Local Central (circle one)
Fire Alarm System l/
Standpipe System o APPROVED
Cooking System L FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
Bars/Wires on Windows v % .
Lock Box v | / W—*/ -
NFPA 901 Type NS / Fire Marshal
Building Const Type fj
Number of Stories ]

Posted Occupancy




INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2012

;SEL;%V@ INSPECTION DATE: yﬂ;v°”/%/°//2\

LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ;2CM%> ST N 01 OWNER: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
‘ 26 GIBBS ST BOX 82 '
ROCHESTER NY 14604

. ' | _
OCCUPANT : ;f;1¢4“/q§?/// TYPE OF OPERATION: ) x» A 4)3%Lﬁsz7

PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)

(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:

CODE FEE PERMIT

5412B08 120 12024 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION

£ 412B10C 76 ......... fiAM)ééMé.iéb.éié.i;ii;iii ...................

5412B17 90 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT

.......................................................

.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
LI I T N I T T I I R S S R A T T S S T S P R S S I T Y

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: 20 CORRECTED: 20

'DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: AQ“'/Lf 20 /X SIGNATURE:<;772;\~;ijﬁ§2’c“~

-------------------- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -------------

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: _ FEE REQD:




¥ ANl State Fire

"l Epuipment ffWNV Pre Engineered System Inspection Report
400 Mineral Springs Rd. Buoffalo, NY 14224

office 716-783-9670 / fax 716-782-9718 Customer / Location
WWW. alhtateﬁremy com - n " Salena’s Mexican Restaurant
R : AT 302 Guodman Steeet N,
__am/pm - Rochester, NY 14607
Sche Note:
 Jusisdiction: . ~
OTG- Next Hﬁd‘ﬁ Bu& Haund Post. Due Date: . By:
1) Hazsrd um:hanged since last imspecton. Y/N/ZA  13) Manuel release proper and operable 6 IN/NA
23 System tnteriocked with building fire stacm. Ny¥ 14) Micro switches instafled Oty. 2 _ Qty tied 3 1,
. AR appham:es coverd w/eorract nozses N/NA 15 Eleciric Shut downs operatiopsl— N/NaA
" 4) Duc(s) & Pleﬁhms covered w/correct nozeles ¥ N/ NA 16) Gas valve opevatioaal Cl\jg;ﬁ / Flect. IN/NA
o 5)  Hood'/ Duct pmehunns properly sealed YN/NA 17) Piptag / Condmt secure.iy bracketed — (¥Y)/N/NA
6) Graase 3ccuﬁmalahon\7\ _Excessive ___Heavy _XN 18) Proper nozele caps in place? QTY __ ) f N/'NA
7) Pressure gauge within akpeptable Y/N/NA;  19) Exhaust fan in opersting condition IN/NA
8) Cart.size_J0)-(0wt. 1 Kapi 2624 N/NA 20} System operational and armed. %{ N/NA
9),%3;1 mfe. dategD)Y] hydro-date: 2O Withsil date 21)Fan warning siga on hood ' )/ N /NA
24 Fp D /_FP__/__F¥PN_/___FP ~'~~2§l) E-Class fire extinguusher in coolung aren /N/NA
10) Cylindex(s) properly momnted T, N/NA  ° 23) Personell instructed on operation of system. (U/N/NA
11} Deteciion line proper and cpe:ablﬂ - iN/NA 24) System meets Maaufachives Specificahons &FNINA
12) Replaced links 360 450 l N /NA 23 Systjmeets 171 300 Standards ! NINA
" Cooking appliznces (L-R) Q Q{Yv’ 4 l (f A/ /)A&{ CJ}V’ r /67” / / / -

szﬁv Notice: Non-Carnplisnt systemns may fiil 10 extinguish/suppress g ﬂre Be}ow fre non-romplisnt items that require immediete attention. Al
State Fire Equipment of WNY sssumes no responsibility for system performance if these conditions are not corrected and/or verifiadby an
authorized agent of All State Fire Equipment of WY,

Comnents / Non-C'umphance ﬁ : - | 4\1 ?’

.  [Peer g |
T S M P
All State Fire EqmmmAgm J/( DI - . Date: - g/417
Customers Authorized Agent: _ /’C 7 i ' Date: rﬂ-l 4

Ti;e *Fire Code of NYS" requires that 2 copy of this report be forwarded to the Authonty Having Juﬁsdicﬁm

", .



db City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

m FIRE DEPARTMENT Rochesr: ow York 14814
(585) 428-7037

e 12/27/11 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP 12-12024 | fonnes

320 GOODMAN ST N

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION $ 120
5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LOD CLS I,II,III $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

i <«
. ) : & -i, ) gl
This permit does not take the place of any / ﬁ/ Z/ ~/
License required by law and is not transfer- V//('[/ /[/ C A RE ...

able. Any change in the use or occupancy FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent..

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject

to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to -

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipél Code Summons Schedule

1st Offense, or
after 30 days

2nd Offense, or
after 60 days

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

~ Initial

$ 75.00
$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00
$300.00

$750.00
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D LICENSE

. FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD | DﬁT
320 GOODMAN ST N PERMIT O west
LOCATION: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP [0 compLantrererraL [ speciaL
PERSON CONTACTED: -
a .
DATE . E 1?1 TELEPHONE#:
RECEIVED Z ul [ 5 OWNER NAME:
IN FIRE = a § 8 z _
SAFETY g a ;; :z; o % OWNER ADDRESS:
7] @ | 31 &a| 8| E | OWNERPHONE:
= > (%) It ¥ et j w [-4
x +4 ¢ o < = ]
S | w u = o) - G
o Z [a) w 9 0 S o)
g | Blg |G |5 )58 ‘ el &
DATE = e o l2 x|z NOTES 5| 2
) ‘ 7
214 l [visfgrow / (208 %
j ——— Cad < L N D .
=84 [ ol Tt x T
- . i
Y N
Sprinkler System Permiti:
Alarm Permit ’
Cooking Hood Local Central (circle one)
Fire Alarm System
Standpipe System 1] APPROVED
Cooking System b FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
Bars/Wires on Windows \ \ P E '
Lock Box - ¥ )
Posted Occupancy . V Fire Marshal




s

i INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2011

INSPECTION DATE: [/ 9\’/? / /

LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N 01 OWNER: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTER NY 14604
OCCUPANT : ﬁMf TYPE OF OPERATION: (N9000dl b
PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)

(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:

CODE FEE PERMIT.

5412808 120 12024 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION

5412B10C

5412B17

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: /GL‘/ 20 / CORRECTED: /i)=& 20 4/

DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: 4§lx§> 20 _ ¢ SIGNATURE:\S:7Zii,»~:37”7;7£
-------------------- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -------------

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:



&b City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
w FIRE DEPARTMENT e R B i £
' (585) 428-7037

DATE 12/20/10 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP 11-12024 | fnnes

320 GOODMAN ST N

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of 'the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION $ 120
5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III s 70

5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

able. Any change in the use or occupancy ’ FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

. . . A go j/ - — — -
—— S/ 4 e
This permit does not take the place of any / 4/ Z/ »/ /
License required by law and is not transfer- | {/< ,/,‘/ el /D 2w 2 N

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

ase feturn this part with paymen




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject

to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
attor 30 aosT 8 75.00 $150.00
iﬁiroggeﬁ;?sor $150.00 $300.00
St 00 daye $375.00 $750.00

fdpmt2



FIRE; SAFETY INSPECTION RECOR

320 GOODMAN STN

LOCATION:
Person contacted:

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP

[7 LICENSE EAST
3~ PERMIT WEST
COMPLAINT [J SPEGIAL
REFERRAL |

a Telephone #:
DATE 5 a
RECEIVED 3 _ g £ | 5 | Owner Name:
IN FIRE 5 D13 |w |8 |a |Owner Address:
SAFETY: £ 31215 |2 |8 |OwnerPhone:
Z > |9 Ei: 121k :
w o 24 4 ¥ = 5
o} Eld |Juwlo 3 ]o
w wlelm1=101>
= @] o o o > o
/2l /.
I/
Y N
Sprinkler System L ‘% V3 ‘M’/ N
Alarm Permit - Permit#
Cooking Hood
Fire Alarm System Local Central (circle one)

Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

OK TO FILE

INSPECTOR

Fire Marshal



PERMIT NUMBER:

INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2010

PG T
INSPECTION DATE: ! Sa-NE
] o
e !
LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N 01 OWNER: U OF 3 OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTE% NY 14604
OCCUPANT : ' TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)
(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND: ,
CODE . - FEE PERMIT : \J//// j/
™~
5412B08 120 12025 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION /://t )
P VAN SR
5412B10C 70 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III L//
5412B17 90 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FTL/
ey .~; ..................................................... '
o . N % |
DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: \ 20 CORRECTED: - A &\\%&3::
. ; ‘(\I E ) I’ o
DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: \ﬂ, \Q 20\ O SIGNATURE: k_\J\ \4\4,‘\//
\
———————————————————— QOR OEFICE USE ONLY -------------
~N
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: DATE EXPIRED: 20

FEE REQD:




City of Rochester

<>

Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

Rochester Fire Department
185 Exchange Boulevard
Rochester, NY 14614-2124
(585) 428-7037

w

company (@09 v ] INSPECTION # 09 1% 8
ADDRESS FROM / TO TAX ACCT #
[ GDUDFAN N S 320 )
PROPERTY OWNER 6,4,2/ 7 ﬂ///},ég/ﬂ OTZex famila Aﬁ@% PHONE
[ GARY I STERN N GOODMAN ST 442 9061
loiry ROCHESTER STATE ___ NY ziP 14607
MAILING NAME ADDRESS PHONE
[T GARY Tas STERWN 274 M GOODMAN ST /
oy ROCHESTER STATE___NY zp 14607
EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS _ PHONE
[ GARY I» STERN U 40 EVAMDALE RD 461-9867
‘ary  ROCHESTER STATE ___ NY zIp 14518
N ones, PROPERTY USE PROPERTY Use 1429 | STRUCTURE TYPE || STRUCTURE sTATUS |_J
NO ENTRY DATES: BUSINESS NAME [ARCTIC WHOLESATE ] PHONE | DISPOSITION by
BUSINESS OWNER ARCTIC WHOLESALE CORPORATION FIRE SAFETY:
ADDRESS [ EE8=ECUEToe 2.9 ROCHESTER NY14607
PHONE 242 9219
BUSINESS EMERGENCY [B1LL {(CY721-0061 s210lol =z
A= ATTIC ADDRESS 72 ST ELIAS CIRCLE ROCHESTER NY14626 13|29
C=CELLAR | PHONE [T23 0279 2 3|R|R
G= GARAGE SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Blglal
0= OUTSIDE : g © ﬁ
DIRECTION
ROOM #, ETC. COMPLAINT
MVIOLAHONS NOTEDATTHISTIME [JA [8B [Jc [Jp
;
Y N Y N Y N

M SPRINKLER SYSTEM

[1-FIRE/SMOKE DETECT. SYSTEM

D&INGLE STATION SMOKE DETECTORS

Jx}l:] STANDPIPE SYSTEM

DiKITCHEN HOOD EXTING. SYSTEM

[:N{lB’ARS/me ON WINDOWS

E__I;L FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DﬁOTHER FIRE EXTING. SYSTEM D’S(LOCK BOX
o ER PREPARING REPORT: COMQ{NY DISTRICT | GROUP |DA
| BUS/PROPRE SENTA POSITION / TITLE | DATE OF HEINSPECTION
2 IRE SAFETA/ TOR > DATE <
2 : - /

5

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY




D> City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
w FIRE DEPARTMENT Rochestr, Now York 14614

®
{585) 428-7037

DATE 12/02/09 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous tc life or property.

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP _ 10-12025| PEMIT

320 GOODMAN ST N

o e s ———— A - A, — e s——

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: .

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION R $ 120
5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQOD CLS I,II,III s 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT s 90

Eesereﬁumthasgart waahpaymen

This permit does not take the place of any . M U~ /Z
License required by law and is not transfer- s,

able. Any change in the use or occupancy / / FIRE MARSHAL

of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

Please return this part with paymen




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject

to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

‘Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

1st Offense, or
~ after 30 days

2nd Offense, or
after 60 days

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

Initial

$ 75.00

$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00
$300.00

$750.00

fdpmt2
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FACT SHEET

Former Rochester Drug Cooperative Building

C828115
City of Rochester, New York

FI-E

New York State Department of Envnronmental Conservatlon

ROCHES Fs VED
FIRE r"T' r-{_i htPT

Brownfleld Cleanup
[3 FPgogram

213&9 KoY

November 2009

Final Engineering Report Under Review; .
Report Recommends No Further Action at Brownfield Site;
Public Comment Period Announced

Action has been completed to address contamination related to the Former Rochester Drug
Cooperative Building (“Site”) located at{320 North Goodimianm Street-in-the Cify of Roch 1’“§f€£7
Monroe County, under New York’s Brownfield Cleanup Program.—See*aftached map for Site

location.

The Gary and Marcia Stern Family Limited Partnership (“applicant”) has completed the
activities and has submitted to the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
(NYSDEC) a Final Engineering Report, which is under review. The Final Engineering Report
states that cleanup requirements have been achieved to fully protect public health and the
environment for the proposed use of the Site.

Because the Final Engineering Report recommends that no further action is necessary at the Site,
NYSDEC is making the report available for public comment before it can be approved.

Highlights of the Final Engineering Report

The Final Engineering Report has several goals:

1) to describe the cleanup activities completed;

2) to certity that cleanup requirements have been achieved or will be achieved for the Site;

Brownfield Cleanup Program: New York's
Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP)
encourages the voluntary cleanup of
contaminated properties known as
“brownfields” so that they can be reused and
redeveloped. These uses may include
recreation, housing, business or other uses.

A brownfield is any real property that is
difficult to reuse or redevelop because of the
presence or potential presence of
contamination.

For more information about the BCP, visit:
www.dec.ny.qov/chemica!/8450.htmi

3) to describe any institutional/engineering controls to
be used. An institutional control is a non-physical
restriction on use of the Site, such as an environmental
easement, when contamination left over after the
cleanup action makes the Site suitable for some, but not
all uses. An engineering control is a physical barrier or
method to manage contamination such as a cap or vapor
barrier; and

4) to certify that a Site Management Plan (SMP) for
any engineering controls used at the Site has been
approved by NYSDEC.



<

In April 2005, an Interim Remedial Measure (IRM) was implemented which consisted of a
contaminated soil removal program at the Site. As part of the soil removal program, a
bioremediation “biocell” was constructed, on the easterly adjacent Village Gate Square property,
to treat approximately 2,103 cubic yards of petroleum-contaminated soil that was excavated from
the Site. The bioremediation “biocell” created a favorable environment to stimulate
microorganisms to use contaminants (petroleum hydrocarbons) in soil as a food source. Under
these conditions, microorganisms broke down the contaminants into non-hazardous, inorganic
substances. Subsequent to screening and sampling the biocell soils indicated the contaminant in
the soils were successful broken down. In 2009 NYSDEC approved grading of the biocell soils
into an existing soil berm to the east of the on-site building. The soils were subsequently
covered with one (1) foot of clean soil.

An active Sub-Slab Depressurization System (SSDS), was installed beneath the concrete slab of
the on-site building. The SSDS was designed to depressurize the subsurface immediately below
the floor slab, thus minimizing potential petroleum vapors from intruding into the on-site
building from beneath the floor slab. Installation of the SSDS was completed in 2009 and
subsequent testing of these monitoring points indicated negative pressures beneath the floor slab
throughout the on-site building.

After completion of the soil removal program, some residual contamination was left in the
subsurface (soil, groundwater, and potentially soil vapor) at the Site, so a SMP for the Site was
developed. The SMP provides a detailed description of all procedures required to manage
remaining contamination at the Site, through the use of institutional and engineering controls.
Institutional control and engineering controls established in connection with the Site are:

e Compliance with the environmental easement and the SMP;

e All asphalt surfaces and the on-site building are considered a cover system to prevent
direct contact with residual contamination in soil and must be maintained;

e The SSDS must monitored and operate on a continuous basis;
e Any future building must be evaluated for soil vapor intrusion;
e Groundwater quality must be monitored on a .regular basis;

e Groundwater use is as a potable source is prohibited;

e The Site is restricted to commercial and/or industrial uses; and

e Periodic certification that all instutional and engineering controls are in place and that the
SMP is being implemented.

Background

NYSDEC previously accepted an application from the applicant to participate in the Brownfield
Cleanup Program. The application proposes that the Site will be used for commercial purposes.

The Site is an approximately 2.7-acre area bounded by the CSX Goodman Street Yards and
railroad tracks to the north and east, the Village Gate Square Mall to the south, and residential
properties are located adjacent to the west of the Site, across North Goodman Street. The Site is
improved with a 62,000° square foot building with a partial basement. The above-grade portions

2



of the on-site building are currently occupied by multiple commercial tenants. The Site and
surrounding area is served by public drinking water and sanitary sewers.

Previous environmental investigations at the Site identified petroleum contamination in soil and
groundwater. The apparent source of the petroleum contamination was four (4) petroleum
underground storage tanks (USTs) that were formerly located in the eastern portion of the Site.
Two (2) additional USTs were reportedly removed from the Site in the early 1970s, and yet
another UST was removed in 1998. There was no closure/removal documentation for the tanks
removed from the Site. '

The Applicant submitted a BCP application in February 2004 and the agreement was executed in
June 2004. The applicant completed a soil removal IRM in 2005 and completed the installation
of a SSDS in 2009. A SMP was developed to manage residually contaminated soils, provide for
periodic groundwater monitoring, and to continue operation and maintenance of the SSDS. An
environmental easement will be placed on the site to restrict use of the property to
commercial/industrial uses and to require periodic certification that the SMP and all‘institutional
and engineering controls are in place.

Next Steps

NYSDEC will complete its review of the Final Engineering Report and consider public
comments, revise the Final Engineering Report as necessary, and approve the report. The
approved Final Engineering Report will be made available to the public (see “For More
Information” below). NYSDEC then will issue a Certificate of Completion to the applicant.

The applicant would be eligible to redevelop the Site when it receives the Certificate of
Completion. In addition, the applicant:

e would have no liability to the State for contamination at or coming from the Site, subject
to certain conditions; and

e would be eligible for tax credits to offset the costs of performing clean-up activities and
for redevelopment of the Site.

A Certificate of Completion may be modified or revoked if, for example, the applicant does not
comply with the terms of its Brownfield Cleanup Agreement with NYSDEC, or if the applicant
commits fraud regarding its application of its certification that it has met cleanup levels.

A Fact Sheet will be sent to the Site contact list when NYSDEC issues a Certificate of
Completion to the applicant.

How to Comment
NYSDEC is accepting written comments about the Final Engineering Report for 45 days, from
November 11, 2009 through December 25, 2009. The Final Engineering Report is available for

public review at the location identified below under “For More Information.”

Submit written comments to:



Todd M. Caffoe, P.E.
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Hazardous Waste Remediation
6274 East Avon Lima Road
Avon, New York 14414
Email: tmcaffoe@gw.dec.state.ny.us

FOR MORE INFORMATION
Location of Reports and Information
Project documents are available at the following location to help the public stay informed.

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County

115 South Avenue

Rochester, New York 14604 ' ' *
(585) 428-7300

TDD - (585) 429-8023

Monday — Thursday 10 am to 9 pm

Friday 10 am to 6 pm

Saturday 10 am to 3 pm

Sunday 1 pm to 4 pm

Who to Contact

Comments and questions are always welcome and should be directed as follows:

Project Related Questions Site-Related Health Questions

Todd M. Caftoe, P.E. Ms. Debby McNaughton

New York State Department of New York State Department of Health
Environmental Conservation Rochester Field Office

Division of Hazardous Waste Remediation 335 East Main Street

Region 8 Rochester, New York 14604

6274 East Avon Lima Road , (585) 423-8069

Avon, New York 14414 Email: dam20@health.state.ny.us

(585) 226-5350 - Call for an appcintment
Email: tmcaffoe@gw.dec.state.ny.us

If you know someone who would like to be added to the Site contact list, have them contact
the NYSDEC project manager above. We encourage you to share this Fact Sheet with
neighbors and tenants, and/or post this Fact Sheet in a prominent area of your building for
others to see.



Alarm Permit

Cooking Hood

Fire Alarm System
Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
chk Box

Posted Occupancy

Permit#

Local "Central (circle one)

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD (3 LICENSE O EaAsT
¢ s | 0 PERMIT O WEST
LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N O COMPLAINT [J SPECIAL
Person contacted: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP REFERRAL
a Telephone #:
DATE 5 a
RECEIVED z _ | g | 5 | Owner Name:
IN FIRE 5 1% |w |8 |5 | Owner Address:
SAFETY: & 21218 |2 |5 |ownerPhone: ul
=z > 0 é % o s i =
o rloele |l [ |3 O Q
(@] pd =) E o - 5 o = o
w wilg g s )]0 |3 6 2
b [o2N HONN AN NolN -3 e =
DATE/ = =4 It * =z #* =z
/f////l/d i X
Y N
Sprinkler System

#

Fire Marshal




© " INSPECTION REPORT  PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2009
INSPECTION DATE: f :
LOCATION : 320 GOODMAN ST N 0l OWNER: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTER NY 14604
OCCUPANT: TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)
(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND: 7 337 9-7 < ?S)
| %\
CODE FEE  PERMIT
5412808 120 12027 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION
5412B10C 70 éLAM)ééMé'LQb'éLé'i;ii;iii{?}7 """"""""
5412817 90  CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT
DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: 20 . CORRECTED : 20
DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: - 20 _ SIGNATURE:#? )
-------------------- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY ---ccooocoon-
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




FIRE SAFETY INSP RD 3 LICENSE 0 EAST
e \ SRR D PERMIT [(J WEST
LOCATION: .AO-G-QQDMAN§3 N 0 3 COMPLAINT [J SPECIAL
P iy . WHITEHURST CQ dt% | ,
erson contacted: REFERRAL
a Telephone #:
DATE 5 1o
RECEIVED z _ |8 & |5 | owner Name:
IN FIRE b Z 128 fw |3 |2 | Owner Address:
SAFETY: & 2191512 & | Owner Phone: ul «
4 zlelz gl ls o
5 ElulE|8]|s]e el o
g L g E = o g (:g %
“-Bn-fr = = O - BN B ; -
] 7 T
Y N
Sprinkler System
Alarm Permit Permit#
Cooking Hood )
Fire Alarm System Local Central (circle one)
Standpipe System : APPROVED
Cooking System FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box
Posted Occupancy Fire Marshal -




T W INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: NOVEMBER 2009

A
' INSPECTION DATE:
LOCATION ; . _ —8® N 02 OWNER: WHITEHURST CO
u/tQ;Qo’OO P O BOX 253

PITTSFORD NY 14534
OCCUPANT: TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: DAVID BAYOR PHONE NO: 4734790 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)
(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:
CODE FEE PERMIT
5412B17 S0 11i55. CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: CORRECTED:

DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: SIGNATURE:

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




/

FROM @ WHITEHURST . FAX NO. : 484 749-4778 Dec. B4 2808 11:36AM Pl

12/94/26%3 2S:56 587-928-6765 RIJCHESTER FIRS [EPT PAGz 93
(D> City of Rochester £, Fre satey
W Fi vl Division

: i1 Deparmen
185 Exchange Bivd,, Ste 665 Cffice of the Fira Marghal
Rocheaster, Naw York 14614-2124 Telephare: (585) 428-7037
wvw.gityofrochestar.gov _ - Fax; (585) 428-8784

NOTICE OF VIOLATION 4% fchsrols

AND QRDER TO COMPLY

mﬁglﬁji&”é?f_w Date / %A é Aé o

. . AME

220 M. Coodwi S
. NADDRESS
b ocbar, £)5)

(555) ¥73- 770 #ay 473 9966
Inspection of tHe premises iocated at _ Aég\)q reveals violations
of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. 214 x5 170 hereby seced 1¢r inyviediate correction of violations

listed hersin. Compliance shall be veriflad by the Fire Marshal.

Failers to comply with thase orders may <estdt in iseuanse of Mtricpsi Cade Vikiadon Teher wits fallrraing
penalties:

FAILURE
NTiAL ' [Q ZESPOND
16t OFFENSE 875 $150
2nd OFFENSE ' $150 $300
3re & SUBCEQUENT - $E73 $750

. W3 T TN N
- e /022, 3 /42':@@,25:;(44 E& PRV, "f/l(‘q
@ 4 h#/w#y e ce, Mrdke Aece ssok),
Reg3iad by: [ audh 4%4: 4% / <4
) NAM v ?; ’
By Order of ) 25 P
Fire Marshal Firs Marsha! __ 22 e

DATE OF COMPLIANGE 7{// 3/ / o3 Fire Marshal
7>

S &
‘/‘U,V 3 F c-.‘..‘_..-w:.xq}!{l_;!f...‘......w-wﬂ.Auééfw__ﬂ A '
- Sess T80 fvefisbbin

FD 506 Ly




'FIRECSAFE,TY INSPECTION RECCORD ' J LICENSE : EAST

| _3)0 ﬂ.ﬁé z Yy S’%D ZERMIT O WEST

Alarm Permit
Cooking Hood
Fire Alarm Systém
Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

Permit#

Local Central (circle one)

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

LOCATION:’ OMPLAINT [J SPECIAL
Person contacted: REFERRAL
a Telephone #:

DATE : 5189 '
RECEIVED z & £ | 5 | Owner Name:
IN FIRE 5 @ 21w |8 |5 | Owner Address:
SAFETY: o 21218 |2 |3 | owner Phone: wl

2 slalZ2li2161E o 9

w x g:) % é > 5 @) 8]

S =3 Sl B R I e ol B

w eI l=lo1°> 5 g
——————) = ool jo}>1¢9 £ ,

DATE - z #® | 3 = I z
(/3% 2 yas
[2//2/8% 1/ Pa
(/571 /] W ard
s 7 L7
/o
Y N
Sprinkler System




&b City of Rochester ran
oneCJi;y Fire Safety

A Fire Department - R Division
* 185 Exchange Boulevard, Suite 665

Rochester, New York 14614-2124
www.cityofrochester.gov

PERMIT APPLICATION

Business Name: rme W kt\”s-QI/\UU‘S " Ccs Business Phone §X51 %773 - (/7?0 y

Type of Operation:__(_ Zwn AMA é/ WA—/erm— 5’7@47@
Business Location: ; 24 N 'éoo:a(/m/w/ _ City/State/Zip Cod

Business Mailing Address i difterent from above) / . 0 é)d')c

Street

Business Contact Person’s Name: pﬂ'\)\‘(j '

Emergency Contact Person:

¢ il
To use, maintain, store, manufacture, transport, stall, conduct processes“'or’carry oinq?p?ratlons invo
life or property. Application is hereby made by the undersigned for a permit to use, mél‘ ain, install, s
the following materials, processes or Gperations. k.

Permit Code
CFFV C@JQS"?’/ZB /7

1L Lo 61//1406 /)1/{/0/(0

% Ay
‘ i, ,o/‘mr fo Ssexvd Jg g

Conditions, stfr ing d arrangérriér}ts shall be in accordance with the Fire Code of NewXork State and the Policies and Procedures of the Fire
ipiefe plans and construction detaits st be filed on ali major projects and when requested by the Fire Marshal.

Dﬁw BA}/@. o

(Prmt Clearly)

. Fire Inspectors Name: A“(, QRC/Q\A_/B/? Date:  / %/;A:X~

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: DATE EXPIRES:
PERMIT NUMBER: - FEE TOTAL:
Phone: 585.428.7037 Fax: 585.428.6785 TTY: 585.428.6054 EEO/ADA Employer ®

AT



<D City of Rochester - g, ity Fire Satety

A® Fire Department Pivision
185 Exchange Blvd., Ste 665 Office of the Fire Marshal
Rochester, New York 14614-2124 Telephone: (585) 428-7037
www.cityofrochester.gov Fax: (585) 428-6785

NOTICE OF VIOLATION %ffg‘;f[?

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

/U/\a[el\wﬂ[ Compwy Date /[ ?/AA £\
320 /U éDDc;ooow\N]»d LQL / /
(& Locte, 0.y 1160y

CITY, STATE [
S55) 4734770 fo 473 9566
Inspection of the premises located at /445\;4 reveals violations
of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for |mmed|ate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following
penalties:

FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 - $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750

NS, FC, 9249 leecl (7D <74 ,e%gc
§ Hpoe  Lortable Fvre
oe.ésﬁ’%ak;q/r% HOL _Cfovdse.

NYSFe. 3O /[ VWigtee /sde % e Zéﬁ
J’H'CC€SS- ‘fa*f "Fr‘/‘i cal ‘IA» fN/Q

f@pe/\d-gé‘om c. WA/;'e//>

L& [027.3  Fecessine Stovage i Al
hd//w . //‘Qaga,ee,, M\A"kQ’ A—c':es;/g;/e

Received by:
NAME TITLE
By Order of
Fire Marshal . Fire Marshal

DATE OF COMPLIANCE . Fire Marshal




(s

' &b Clty of Rochester sl E s ge-c\ﬂ:y Flre;afe;:

xxxxxxxxx D|v|s|0n

A® Fire Department - o _ v
oo : Office of the Fire Marshal

185 Exchange Blvd., Ste 665
Rochester New York 14614-2124 Telephone: (585) 428-7037
’ Fax: (585) 428-6785

NOTICE OF VIOLATION %f;ﬁgﬁg f-

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

”ﬂ\e /U/\)[d\uus')( Com.osz | |  Date /?7/;/5%

NAME

3 éoooovwwvd S?L

DDR

St Yy

CITY, STATE, ZIP ’ '
(s55) Y73- Y750 Fay 77243’%6

Inspectlon of the premises located at-. A @
_of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations

listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

reveals violations

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuanee of Municipal Code Violation Ticket.with foIIowmg

penalties: ,
. - FAILURE |
INITIAL - TO RESPOND L
1st OFFENSE = - $75 ‘ $150 :
2nd OFFENSE ~ $150 $300 o
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750 e
A_ (/e
IS, FC. 927 el TIAA A
| Hvpe Doy Shsle  Fie

o Uhieyshor FOI SHordse
C s ﬂ/f-ﬂeo/ cetrt/ +o
?/a L ttnt ArCA -

VAR oY, / Wake jsle <adce —)43/‘
Lol fccess  Tor —fFiref 7 s
@ﬁefﬁﬁéo’u c. whse'|
e O /027,73 Hccessya St pee
é/f—//w,ﬂ/ /Sedguce, bR Aglke 55/5/
o Received by: - . N N
NAME ' TITLE g
By Order of - : %/ TS
Fire Marshal o, Fire Marshal __ v §
) A
DATE OF COMPLIANCE __ | / (ﬂ/07  Fire.Marshal _ / W %&/ -



&b : City of Rochester S ~ FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
m | - FIRE DEPARTMENT ' Rochester, New York 14814
. : | (585) 428-7037 .

DATE 12/09/08 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing filammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City-of Rochester, NY., -

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP g 09-12027| Kt

320 GOODMAN ST N

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangen;'é'nts are,”in my opinion, such that the intent 6f_:the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: )

5412B08 : DUST PRODUCING OPERATION
5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III A
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L_STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT

This permit does not take the place of any W 4/~ M @

License required by law and is not transfer- :
able. Any change  in the use or occupancy : / FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. : : )

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

Please return this part with payment




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent..

These delinquent properties (;perating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

' Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
Ao 30 AT s 7500 $150.00
e B0 ae T $150.00 $300.00
Stter o0 daye  $375.00 $750.00

fdpmt2




«

. Standpipe System

Cooking System

Bars/Wires on Windows

Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

» APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

fe fe

ol
FIRE SA®ETY INSPECTION RECORD 0 LICENSE O EAST
OCATION= s 320 GOODMAN ST N g ZERMI\IQ[T g ‘;VEST
- ) U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP : AINT PECIAL
derson contacted: . REFERRAL
a Telephone #:
JATE 5 a .
:ECEIVED z e € | 5 | Owner Name:
NFIRE 5 i 7 w 3 Z | Owner Address:
JAFETY: & 2149186 |2 |3 | Owner Phone: wl| «
2 sla 2121815 T 2
S HHEAE of &
8 Gi2lslzloa ]S < &
= ololxz]ol5 |0 o z
—_DAIE, = z 3t # 1z % |=z
2417 [

2/ 0% -
SERRRPUITUU RO S S __ - - ‘
s — _

Y N
Sprinkler System
Alarm Permit Permit#
Cooking Hood ‘
Fire Alarm System Local Central (circle one)

Fire Marshal






INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2008

A Sy
INSPECTION DATE: TN
LOCATION 320 GOODMAN . ST N 01 OWNER: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTER NY 14604
OCCUPANT: = PR OF OPERATION
PERSON CONTACT%D<<§EEVE QROWLYV/”’ PHONE "NO : 274143£LLAPPOINTMENT:(Y/N)
) | _, £
A(CONDITI?NS, SURROUNDTNGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND: (/2;3//, j7:}f7(///57%;§j/
CODE FEE  PERMIT
5412808 120 12029 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION T ¢
5412B10C 70 FLAM/COMB LOD CLS I,II,III N~
5412B17 90 éMééféL'Mz&é?i'éfﬁéﬁ'é{zﬁﬁ'éééé'éiy'éiﬂ'g """"
.............................................. )2??}72;.;12 C}qg{
.............................................. oy l... ooz
DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: 20 CORRECTED: _ _ o200
DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: /’L/{///ﬂ 20 £ ¢, SIGNATURE:{?Tf 'jv-';gf'“
-------------------- !FO; OFFICE USE ONLY ------=------
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




- <>, City of Rochester L O ey

. onecity
A@ Fire Department , Division
185 Exchange Bivd., Ste 665 ' : Office of the Fire Marshal
Rochester, New York 14614-2124 -~ Telephone: (585) 428-7037 -
www.cityofrochester.gov . : Fax: (585) 428-6785 T

NOTICE OF VIOLATION A& Achnts

YR8 - 3685
AND ORDER TO COMPLY

UZ]QE@P@A QN%%/‘SK . Dete | /5/3;%3

"NAME

2@ QD %g)sg S{‘ gv
%JA Ty tboy

CITY, STATE ZIP

- . Inspection of the premises located at - reveals violations

.of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for |mmed|ate correction of violations.
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal: '

- . Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

penalties:
' - FAILURE
_ INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE : $150 $300
~.3rd & SUBSEQUENT - - $375 - $75
A A, , 4
nys 7 C 6. 4. [ortahle, Tire meuq wsherk )
| OUTIAALY fAao(s)
' /
/
. Received by: _ )
NAME TITLE

By Order of - | W
o F|re Marshal : N v / ~ Fire Marshal()
DATO ' @MPLIANCE ~{ 7,/// 7/ 6 S/ __Fire Marshal /%/ W

FD 506




<> City of Rochester ,
onecity Fire Safety

A Fire Department e Division
® 185 Exchange Boulevard, Suite 665

Rochester, New York 14614-2124

PERMIT
DATE:12/04/08

For keeping, storing, using installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustibte, or explosive materials, or
materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By Virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

THE WHITEHURST CO PERMIT NUMBER: 09-11155
320 N GOODMAN ST

Having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the Fire Prevention
Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

[TPERMITCODE.  |PERMIT CATEGORY - FEE |

5412817 CMBSTBL MAT'L STORGE-OVER 2500 CU FT ) S 90

Please return this part wnth payment

MAKE YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, PAID IN FULL, -~ - PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS ON
PAYABLE TO THE CITY TREASURER AND MAIL TO: _ - YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER
ROCHESTER FIRE DEPARTMENT . s ‘Permit for Property at: ;

* ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE : 00320NGOODMAN ST

185 EXCHANGE BLVD., SUITE 663 . B

HE TER NEW YORK 14614 : _ ' v :
ROBHES , 09-}1 11155 © = PERMIT NUMBER

112/04/08 ©° INVOICE DATE -
01/04/09 . DUEDATE

DEC 15 2008

THE WHITEHURST CO $ 70 AMOUNT DUE
: POBOX253 ‘ o N
PITTSFORD NY 14534 1 E— \\ {
LICENse requirea Dy Iaw ang IS nNot ranster- Va4 -
able. Any change in the use of occupancy Fire Marshal
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

Please return this part with payment

MAKE YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, PAID IN FULL, . .PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS ON

PAYABLE TO THE CITY TREASURER AND MAIL TO: o * YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER
ROCHESTER FIRE DEPARTMENT : : Permit for Property at:
ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE : _ 00320 N GOODMAN ST

185 EXCHANGE BLVD., SUITE 663
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614 . o : .
- ' . 09-111155 - PERMIT NUMBER

12/04/08 INVOICE DATE
- : _ o , S 01/04/09 DUE DATE
THE WHITEHURST CO L S (1 AMOUNT DUE

POBOX253
PITTSFORD - NY 14534



Permit fee payment not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properbties operating with invalid permits will be subject

to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to:

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

1* Offense, or
after 30 days

2™ Offense, or
after 60 days

3" Offense, or
after 90 days

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial

$ 75.00

$ 150.00

$375.00

Default

$ 150.00

-$300.00

$ 750.00

&




CITY OF ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

CONTRACTOR NAME:
ARCHJ/ENG. NAME:
APPLICANT NAME:

SHIELD ALARM SYSTEM

GARY BLASCHEK

585 671-0996
585 000-0000
585 370-1985

& b APPLICATION FOR PERMIT BLDG APRYV
V q 437
A DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
® BUREAU OF BUILDINGS AND ZONING
ROOM: 121-B TELEPHONE: 428-6526
30 CHURCH ST. CITY HALL
WORK LOCATION: 0320 N GOODMAN ST DATE: 08/20/07
OWNER NAME: GARY & MARCIA STERN 585 442-9061

APPLICATION NUMBER:

APPLICANT ADDRESS: 967 FIVE MILE LINE RD WEBSTER NY 14580 ' 1075601
PERMIT DESCRIPTION: CERTIFICATE OF
_ OCCUPANCY:
INSTALL FIRE SYSTEM THROUGHOUT ALL TENANT BUILD OUTS ON FIRST FLOOR, AND ONE
SECTION OF SECOND FLOOR. ’
CZC SUBJECT TO:
PROPOSED WORK: FIR/SMOKE APPROVALS: COST ESTIMATE:
EXCLUDE electrical
& plumbing work

Spc Pmt INCLUDE heating air

cze 0000000 conditioning etc
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: NON APPLICABLE ;

Zon Dist. $ 7,200

P/L
OCCUPANCY OR USE: PERMIT FEE:
: HTD
PRESENT USE: ¢ _ CofA Base pmt fee 110.00

Penalty fee 0.00

Var Stop work fee 0.00

Proposed use: TOTAL 110.00
: Site pl

CERTIFICATION: | am the owner/contractor/architect/engineer/or owners agent authorized to make this application

Applicants Signature Date
FEE PAID

APPROVALS:

N Y

i ™ ofisfo7

Fire Safe%t/y - = Date 7 / -~ /

Plumbing Date

D.E.S Date

Housing & Project Development Date

Property Conservation Date

Buildings Date INSURANCE: Y
OPEN CASE: 000000
# OF PLANS:. 0 S -

for Commisioner of Community Development

PERMITB FS




K4

' FIRESAFETY INSPECTION RECORD (J LICENSE O EAST

0O PERMIT = O WEST
LocaTion: 320 CQODM" N ST - O SPECIAL
Person contacted: VILLAGE CATE Telephone #: | '

DATE & g E E o
RECEIVED § % 3 | '§ 2 / /
IN FIRE % . ?’_ 9 § (2 5 qu— q 'LCZ 07 v
SAFETY- 2 lzle =1z 1215 | | wl §
o A ERERER R E w5
e |52 1E(51215 el %
DATE = |22 ]|=]2]= ]2 NOTES 5| 2

AT T %M;ﬁ%

.

1

Zliso7 I Y PR = /

L

b

YN

7 SPRINKLER SYSTEM

0O COOKING HOOD SYSTE

O FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

O STANDPIPE QYQ’"’FM

TR

—
= C"\n},!FY{‘ Q‘J‘"’TFRK :

=
o pplo|o

wd ‘“&BIWELMUL VIO




OFFICER’'S COPY

2 2 7 7 9 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -VS-

s £l Y

Last Name (Defepdant) i " First —
2y el s ST
Street Address - T o ApL #

T N = A AN A A 1 SR

T

City - State Zip

M.

el i s i
D.0.8. " Sex Summons lssied To
LICENSE INFORMATION
License # Exp Date / /

[J Amusement Center [ Entertainment Center D Alarm Permit

(3 Taxi Driver 3 solicitor/Vendor d

D Dog: Color

Breed ™) F)
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Year Make Type Color MV Regi Hack Plit#

PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS:
- - -
P, (oot 77,
Place of Occurrence L
- . J e
L /1 Te'gl',k)
M
B0 Pr 2T
in violation of Chapter ,1

Date
SEC / ("ﬁ suB__¢ o of
i R
the Code of the City of Rochester, NY.

OFFENSE _TA.} { _}
{ /QV'-? a‘*":fz—f;fi,} }

FACTUAL PART: The above named delendant.dld on the stated date. time and place

Rochester. Monroe Co., N.Y.
AM/EM.
e

_y (*'\

L) FIEE Aleas?

£
QLT gy AT 1o T ORTS e
(PN AN 1% W oL Ser !

SRR
LA ¥

T

PERSON ABOVE IS SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:

/@' MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

[0 CITY COURT PART | (MISD'S)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

] CITY COURT PARTV (VIOLS, FELS)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

APPEARANCE DATE: %// ? dayof 20
a LX) AM.IEM.
FINE SCHEDULE: A @ "¢ D E G DOG  REFUSE ALARM

FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNJSHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT
TO SECTION 210.45 OF Tl;(E NEW YORK S‘;A’I;,E PEN'I}L LAW

LAY

yAP S

L= | Y S,
1 !

compamant L~ £XP

&= 2 - ; Date
D¢ jefe A SEC /\rl'/
REV 4/01 G.0. 565

U.S. Postal Servicer.
CERTIFIED MAIL:. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp

7005 0390 0002 4728 5158

OFFICIAL USE

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark
Retum Racelpt Feo
(Endorsement Reg)ulred) Here
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

Total Postage & Fees | $

Sirgst, Apt. Nos




SHIELD ALARM SYSTEMS .

o

* 967 Five Mile Llne Road ¢ Webster, New York 14580 e Phone (585) 671-0996

INSPECTION AND TESTING REPORT

SERVICE ORGANIZATION

NAME: SHIELD ALARM SYSTEMS,INC.

ADDRESS:967FIVE MILE LINE ROAD
CITY/STATE: WEBSTER NEW YORK
REPRESENTATIVE: GARY BLASCHEK
LICENSE # 12000202607

TELEPHONE: 585-671-0996

FAX: 585-787-1556

MONITORING ENTITY:

PROPERTY NAME

NAME: \/&LLM,; GCate.
ADDRESS: '310 (ccoDMBNS ST

CITY/STATE @éggﬁg S\t = v(Z _ IQE(
OWNER: (bany STRLN

TELEPHONE:

DATE: ¢ |( a7

TYPE TRANSMITTION:

DIGITAL: X

TELEPHONE, |-+ RADIO:
ACCOUNT# _fy. /g, 544 CELL:

OTHER:
SERVICE SCHEDULE: PANEL MANUFACTURE:
ANNUALLY: A Twe UTE  $0248

SEMI-ANNUALLY;: -

CIRCUIT STYLE: A+ /A3

LAST TEST PERFORMED:

NUMBER OF CIRCUITS: /O

j‘/o’]

ALARM INITIATING DEVICES:

QUARTERLY: __ —
OTHER: _ —
CIRCUIT STYLE:

QUANTITY:

&
4

Page 1

MANUAL PULL STATIONS
SMOKE DETECTORS
WATER FLOW SWITCHES
HEAT DETECTORS
ANSUL SYSTEM
Pt
& \'V/‘3 bkbb e

/\w‘” 3° b



ALARM INITIATING DEVICES:

QUANTITY: CIRCUIT STYLE:
- — SMOKE BEAMS
T — DUCT DETECTORS
— — SUPERVISORY SWITCHES
> A OTHER ELEUSTOR. (el

ALARM INDICATING DEVICES

QUANTITY: CIRCUIT STYLE:
[ o @ HORN/STROBES
o A STROBES
"“ — BELLS
— T SPEAKERS
— u DOOR MAG
| A OTHER OUTSI/DE LUATER T

| ELC
23 toraL ARE CIRCUTS SUPERVISED YES X NO

SYSTEM POWER SUPPLIES

——

PRIMARY VOLTAGE: & Y
OVERCURRENT PROTECTION:_~./3
LOCATION OF ELEC PANEL:J g,ggp ACIVE.

CIRCUIT # l

SYSTEM SECONDARY STANDBY POWER:

BACKUP BATTERY TYPE: _GQ_L Ce.l.C
AMP-HR RATING:

CALCULATED CAPACITY TO OPERATE SYSTEM IN HOURS: g 24 60
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EMERGENCY OR STANDBY SYSTEM USED AS BACKUP TO PRIMARY POWER
SUPPLY.INSTEAD OF USING A SECONDARY POWER SUPPLY:

EMERGENCY SYSTEM DESCRIBED IN NFPA 70, ATRICLE 700

LEGALLY REQUIRED STANDBY DESCRIBED IN NFPA 70, ARTICLE 701

OPTIONAL STANDBY SYSTEM DESCRIBED IN NFPA 70 ARTICLE 702
HICH ALSO MEETS THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 700

PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL TESTING

NOTIFICATIONS ARE MADE: YES NO WHO TIME
MONITORING ENTITY v Em-2.4 D gaq
BUILDING OCCUPANTS gé BOORLERS LG Am
BUILDING MANAGEMENT ZGTE.N 0 pen
OTHER (SPECIFY) ‘
AHJ (NOTIFIED) OF ANY
IMPARIMENTS

SYSTEM TEST AND INSPECTIONS
TYPE VISUAL FUNCTIONAL COMMENTS
CONTROL PANEL /
INTERFACE EQUIP. TV
LAMPS/LEDS i/ L
FUSES — —
PRIM POWER SUPPLY :; L
DISCONNECT . %
GROUND FAULT V /

SECONDARY POWER

TYPE VISUAL FUNCTIONAL COMMENTS
BATTERY CONDITION a/ XXXXXX
LOAD VOLTAGE XXXXXX A4,
DISCHARGED TEST XXXXXX gi. 3
CHARGE TEST XXXXXX ,2 5;4_—1
TRANSIENT SUPP. — XXXXXX
REMOTE ANN. — —
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NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES

TYPE VISUAL FUNCTIONAL COMMENTS
AUDIBLE v’ -

VISUAL v 7

SPEAKERS XXXXXX —~

VOICE CLARITY  XXXXXX -

OTHER ~ o

INITIATING AND SUPERVISORY DEVICE TEST AND INSPECTIONS

n
72

DEVICETYPE  QTY VISUA FUNCTIONAL  pA FAIL
Syoes. 21 1)‘ l/w &
Putl s hi_ V v I -
Risgls = o v i -
LZUNTD 32 & = -
COMMENTS
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT
VfS/UAL FUNﬂIONAL - COMMENTS
PHONE SET
PHONE JACKS —
OFF-HOOK XXXXXXX

CALL IN SIG XXXXXXX

SYSTEM
PERFORMANCE XXXXXXX

N
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INTERFACE EQUIPMENT VISUAL - DEVICE OPERATION

o] f
O e Bl = Ik

SPECIAL PROCEDURES:

ON/OFF PREMISES MONITORING:

YES NO TIME
ALARM SIGNAL ; e
ALARM RESTORAL TS
TROUBLE SIG. ; il
TROUBLE REST. il ¥
SUP. SIGNAL % [| 25
SUP. RESTORAL i I/ Z
NOTIFICATION THAT TESTING IS COMPLETE
NOTIFICATION MADE TO:  YES NO WHO  TIME |
Z>
MONITORING ENTITY v Can-24 12%—
BUILDING OCCUPANTS v oo 08 A
MANAGEMENT % » fors FeY Jrz=
OTHER
AHJ (NOTIFIED) OF
ANY IMPAIRMENTS

THE FOLLOWING DID NOT OPERATE CORRECTLY:

P
Y

IIL}/

! F
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WHO WAS NOTIFIED OF THE ABOVE INDICATED OPERATION PROBLEMS:

 AHJ NAME

—___ MANAGEMENT NAME 1A

— OWNER NAME / UI W
OTHER NAME |

SYSTEM RESTORED TO NORMAL OPERATION:

DATE t@\ 15 \ _ TIME \’ljg B&& Mq B%QJ\EIQ
SIGNATURE LJQ / )gg&»«u,ﬂu.i

THIS TEST WAS PERFORME]) IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPICABLE NFPA
STANDARDS

PRINT NAME OF INSPECTOR Qﬁ MC—[\E/Q

SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR\, Cf my/ /\50%4

DATE:
TIME:

NAME OF OWNER

SIGNATURE OF OWNER

DATE:
TIME:
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T0-16 B 6
City of Rochester
PC/Codebook for Windows

Electrical Code as to the following:

(a) Loads.

(b) Deterioration of conductors.

(¢) Proper separation of branch circuits.

(d) Proper fill of boxes, etc.

(e) Proper installation of said existing branch circuit(s) wirihg methods.

(f) Proper installation of conductors.

'5) With the exception of electrical work in an owner-occupied single-family home, all
electrical work must be installed by a licensed electrician. Electrical work shall be
installed in a neat and workmanlike manner. '

T\ (6) All installations of electrical equipment require a permit and shall be inspected and

approved by the City of Rochester or by the designated electrical inspection agencies.
[Amended 2-7-1984, Ord. 84-40]

(7) In multiple-family dwellings, all floors, treads or landings in public halls, stairways and
main entrances shall be clearly illuminated with artificial light to avoid a safety hazard to
occupants. Artificial lighting shall be made available to all tenants and guests and shall
be connected to the owner's meter. Artificial lighting shall also be made available at the
exterior entrance and exit doors. :

- (8) Every bathroom, toilet room, laundry room and furnace room shall contain at least one
(1) ceiling- or wall-type lighting fixture.

(9) In habitable rooms there shall be at least one (1) convenience receptacle in every fifteen
(15) feet of wall perimeter, including doorways and archways counted in measurements.
If there exists a ceiling-type or wall-mounted permanent light fixture which gives
general illumination to the habitable room, then one (1) of the required convenience
outlets may be omitted.

(10) Extension cords which are not part of a fixture shall not be permitted on a permanent or
semipermanent basis as part of a branch circuit or an extension thereof.

. Additional requirements for hazardous locations. Electrical installations or systems located in
hazardous locations shall comply with the current National Electrical Code for the particular
location and/or use. Existing systems shall comply with this subsection within twelve (12)
months from the date of adoption of this chapter.

. Exceptions. The Commissioner may request other repairs, alterations, removal of and/or
additional wiring, equipment, safety controls or methods when he deems it necessary to
assure safety to the occupants or users. He may further modify the requirements of this
section for a particular location when, in his opinion, reasonable and adequate safety is
assured by a different but equally safe installation. [Amended 2-10-1981, Ord. 81-45]

12



h]

&b : ‘ | City of Rochester = - FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

w FIRE DEPARTMENT  jhoom i, s o
(585) 428-7037

DATE - 12/0 6/07 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handllng transporting, or otherwise employlng flammable, combustible, or exploswe materials,
or materials, processes or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP , 08-12029 Eﬁmgn

320 GOODMAN ST N

~having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion; such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT -is GRANTED for: .

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION . Lo o : $ 120
5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II, III ‘ $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

"dblc."r-‘\u.y"-\:um-su—-nu-m?;'-u'.'ns*-w-—i&uuup’m’.u.',“ - - . - 7/ . 7 ) ,,,._;..:,‘,n,,‘_»,,,, ____.___.__j’. - . ___,_J
of premises shall require a hew permit. : / V

iease return this part with paymen




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These bdelinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject.

to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summeons pursuant to

. Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule -

Initial Default
ffense, o
atter 30 days. 8 7500 §150.00
after 60 dags . $150.00 $300.00
d y
Ao o0 s $375.00 $750.00

-



B FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD | PERMIT ~ GENERAL =%
L ' L - PUBLIC ED
- LOCATION ?20" %/ 5'06?7&44/ /Q PERMIT I
.~ DaTE ) | ) v 777 mir -,'1 }
~ RECEIVED | / . | o/ 1%/ L= RI,SE :
~ INFIRE | S/ PERSON (9/5/% S |
—  SAFETY:— D5 '
L | A L/ 9/ /o d!*‘ &.
S IS ¢
Q 0/a/&/O/w L/ &
, DATE | : Q‘f"% %) : O S8
///7/0'7 NS , D o | 4L
B e ‘ (ot Loled At
| /{é}/@ /| [ con f
_ 0 3 1" :
Qwner's Name -
Home Addresss & Zip
Home Phone #_
Y LN
10 O SPRINKLER SYSTEM |
O O COOKING HOOD SYSTEM
O O FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
10 O STANDPIPE SYSTEM
O O COOKING SYSTEM
0 O BARS/WIRE ON WINDOWS




Rochester Fire Department
- 185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
Rochester, New York 14614 -

/l/ww‘}/?w /Z_f,e \/c/fﬂ’f'g
/:/;‘/u&&;mﬁf J/\fj,’f C /7/

. NAME
S20 w. g ooc ’(/V‘ﬁrf\/ §f§uﬂ/? 16 |

‘ADDRESS

/?uéog/r Y )y o7

CITY, STATE, zIP

gy L7097

| Iinspectioriof the premises located at

D -
\ w Y ad @e_—,.aw 5

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY"

Abos s

-,
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL  ~
Telephone: 428- -7037
Fax: 428-6785

o N

Y285~ 3685

Date /f / ?/1?'7
b

reveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for |mmed|ate correction of violations -
Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal. :

listed herein.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

penalties:
FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 ' $300 3
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750
A, A GIE o, T ble 74//”{ S s fe %
"  bnSss e v BPacyels
Weed (2Y §/£ A v /mr/éd
‘AV&Q Q,‘s(-/ruc/u,c/&/f , /&Af(ea/ﬁlggfa-;
7 o
.75“ ,AS /45’\/( L% 5&( 4(wpf/d"l //) 55/%' fc/pd|
ﬁ\fe/f A, at . Créﬁ /A’/zd//t//q . K
!
Received by: : o
NAME TITLE DATE
By Order of | /%’5@7 //2.'7//
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal / ’/ A7l i

DATE OF COMPLIANCE

1\[{%7/07,

FD506

724
. L 7
Fire Marshal %/%Z//@
| 7 .




" FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD O LCENSE O EAST
| : ‘ 320 GOODMAN ST N O PERMIT - WES‘T
:' M> L . .. . . ‘ . e
4 LOCAT'ONi,‘ " U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE shop D COMPLAINT O SPECIAL
‘Person contacted: . _ . - REFERRAL
5 Teiephon_é #r—
JATE _ : cla | . T :
uscsaveo;_ I - I n 215 lownername: .~ . . 1
NFRE |5 215 w8 %> | Owner Address: - LT
SAFETY: & 2141512 |8 |ownerPhone: ul g
- 2]z le § |2 =3 - 21 g"
woo - i § < . ST - - R e ) . B .
N A R R ERE <| 5
e LN EIHHEHE °l .2
"DAIE = 1 : . 1
) l ll. .' .
Y N
Sprinkler System } .
Alarm Permit - Permit#
Sooking Hood ‘
Fire Alarm System : Local Central (circle one) '
Standpipe System : APPROVED
Sooking System | - FIRE SAFETY D|V|S|ON
3ars/Wires on Windows : '
-ock Box \ ’ i _ °
dosted Occupancy \ _ Fire Marshal




@ (7"”(““&?




P INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 20

INSPECTION DATE: /C% /15/1

LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N 01 OWNER: U OF R éPERA PEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTER NY 14604
OCCUPANT : | TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)

(CONDITIONS(’SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:

CODE FEE  PERMIT
5412B08 120 12032 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION
5412B10C 70 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III
5412B17 90 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU F
BN P P
DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: / CORRECTED:
P ,
DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: ///7/;7J SIGNATURE:
) !
———————————————————— FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -------------~
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




&B o : City of Rochester ~ FIRE SAFETY-:D'V'S.'ON

m - . © FIREDEPARTMENT ool Vo iend™
. ' : : (585} -428-7037 :

W 12/14/06 PERMIT |

~ For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handlmg transporting, or otherwise .employing flammable combustlble or explosnve materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly ‘used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property. :

. TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
- By virtue of the provisions of the F|re Preventlon Code of the City of Rochester NY., L
PERMIT

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP o | 07-12032 yive
320 GOODMAN_ ST N - ' ~ —

having made application in due form and as_the conditions, surroundmgs and arrangements are, in my_ opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION : S $ 120
5412B10C1. - FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III ' 8. 70
5412B17 . ' CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE- OVER 2500 CU FT .8 90

This permit does not take the place of any . / , . < ’

License required by law and is not transfer- .
able. Any change in the use or occupancy : ~ FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new: permit. ) . T

'THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

lease return this part with payme




. Permit fee p@ymeﬁts not received by.-the due date will be ¢onsidei'ed' delinquent.

These délinquént properties operating with invalid pei'mits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Viol_atidns Summons pursuant ‘to

Chapterl 54-10 of the Municipal Code.: .

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Default

Initial
after 30 days S 7500 $150.00
i?tiroafgeﬁi?sm_ $150.00  $300.00

i;‘.;lerogt(‘)el:ls:),'sor - $375.00 . $750.00




R

'FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

LICENSE 9 EAST | .

“'ATI‘QN' ' 320 GOODMAN. ST N ﬁ PERMIT 0 west ‘
LOC L U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE sHop(J  COMPLAINT SPECIAL
Person contacied: REFERRAL
' a Telephone #:
DATE 5 a
RECEIVED z & g | 5 | Owner Name:
IN FIRE 5 2128 |w 8 | & |Owner Address:
SAFETY: . 312915 12|35 | Owner Phone: 4l g
2 >1a 121218 |E ' i 2
o elelz]2|E |3 o) O
5 E glujols|o - = W
w glefinst=l10o1> ¥ 5 .
] = (ol NORE NN No TN BN Ne) o] b4
) DATE, = 2 # 1 Z * 4
13 /0 {
(
/
[ /
Y, N
" Sprinkler System \/
Alarm Permit f Permit#
Cooking Hood .
Fire Alarm System Local Central (circle one)
Standpipe System APPROVED
Cooking System - - FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
Bars/Wires on Windows Aﬁ /
Lock Box
Posted Occupancy Fire Marshal : o



~ T g o I-NSPECTIOl}T REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER

. 2006
) INSPECTION DATE: ;,/ T“"f

LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ) ST N 01 OWNER: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTER NY 14604

OCCUPANT : o TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)
(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND: ,

. _ y
: ' 7
CODE FEE  PERMIT = yﬁf//// jf{ '

5412B08S 120 12038 DUST PRODUCING -OPERATION B yﬁ”/\ﬁ‘/
..................................... \;kx:...........c.. ;/{ ;
5412B10C 70 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III . s ;
[ P 7
5412B17 o0 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT ' frooe
.:E ....................................... e
....................................... { 3\)’
R ;.;;%iéj..§: »....7i
A il |
e
DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: ' 20 CORRECTED : o 423@?f%__
DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: 4ﬁf§// 2094 SIGNATUREfié&?ﬁ&??ﬁ4:}
-------------------- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY --------=-=---
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20
PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




[

| | AN ~ OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
Rochester Fire Departmcnt - S : ' S © - Telephone: 428-7037 -« _ =
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 S SRR - Fax:428-6785 -

- Rochester, New York 14614 ‘ ? € L ‘ . I

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

- AND ORDER TO COMPLY

!;ﬂ / A @//K"ﬂ-f(‘m, _ - Date »Q/B;%é

= ¥ NAME /7

26 éfi{ S Sov K2

ADDRESS

/géf‘dé's?é/ /U}/ /VK////

CITY, STATE, ZIP

Y28- 3695

Inspection of the premises located at $20 /U éaocﬂ/ymﬁv ___reveals violations -

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of wolatlons
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal. :

Failure to. comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Tlcket with following
penaities:

' FAILURE
S : INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 : $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
. 3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 : ' $750

AWK £c . 906 ./ ,4// 574/7‘4/43 Zie extosee ihers

ZLK%;L n%/f,gf pa v 4""”;,/ > C/d’c“/ o .'

- Received by: : :
NAME - TITLE DATE
By Order of //71:’4,?2“/2/’ ~ /§
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal S /(// ‘giv«f

DATE OF COMPLIANCE / L /2 5 Flre Marshal ///

FD 506




- " CITY OF ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

- APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
EAS - DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
® BUREAU OF BUILDINGS AND ZONING
ROOM: 121-B TELEPHONE: 428-6526

30 CHURCH ST. CITY HALL .

BLDG APRV
437

WORK LOCATION: 0320 N GOODMAN ST

’ DATE: 03/03/05
OWNER NAME: GARY & MARCIA STERN 585 000-0000 »
CONTRACTOR NAME: SHIELD ALARM SYSTEMS 585 671-0996
ARCH.J/ENG. NAME: RANDY- PEACOCK - 585 328-8250 APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICANT NAME: GARY BLASCHEK 585 671-0996 ' ‘
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 967 FIVE MILE RD WEBSTER NY 14580 1051392
PERMIT DESCRIPTION: ' ‘ ' CERTIFICATE OF
- OCCUPANCY: :
" INSTALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
CZC SUBJECT TO:
PROPOSED WORK: FIR/SMOKE . a APPROVALS: COST ESTIMATE:
: : - EXCLUDE electr'i(cal
& plumbing wor|
Spc Pmt v INCLUDE heating air
: cze 0000000 conditioning etc
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: NON APPLICABLE
] Zon Dist. $ . 2,500
P/L
OCCUPANCY OR USE: PERMIT FEE:
: HTD :
PRESENT USE: ' o o CofA Base pmtfee 70.00
: _ Penalty fee 0.00
Var Stop work fee 0.00
Proposed use: TOTAL 70.00
Site pl

FOOR 121

( -

t

CERTIFICATION: | amt ownerlcqétfa r/aychitect/engineer/or owners agent authorized to make this aTIication —
Applicants Signature / M(’{ | — ' E’.ﬂLi‘b&eﬂUﬁEﬁé 3 [O 0

: vy ww.,FEEPAID
APPROVALS: , ) HRSE lar 305
: ' ' DI-0002 001 Liss
#30108

Zoning o _ . , Date

. ' _ puild Permit $70.00
Fire Safety /y / Date IR 320 o o000 5T

ALl S0 B
Plumbing 4 : Date , LHSH | F70- 00
D.E.S ' Date
Housing & Project Development Date
Property Conservation ) Date
Buildings o Date INSURANCE: .

: : OPEN CASE: 000000

for Commisioner of Community Development # OF PLANS: 0

PERMITB PS




WARNING

PROTFCTFG BY

Bt A 967 FIVE MILE LINE ROAD
s/ WEBSTER, NY 14580-2527
(585) 671-0996

CLIENT:
GARY STERN
VILLAGE GATE

320 N. GOODMAN STREET
ROCHESTER, NY

SHIELD ALARM SYSTEMS, INC.

ESTIMATE

Number: 20051014

Date: March 02, 2005

ALARM LOC.:

VIL

GARY STERN

LAGE GATE

320 N. GOODMAN STREET
ROCHESTER, NY

P.O. Numbér Terms Customer # Ship Via Project
FIR E ALARM

?escrip_tion Quantity | Price Each| Tax Amount
FIRELITE FIRE PANEL 5024 1.00 497.50 497.50
LED-10 REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR 1.00 379.00 379.00
LED10IM INTER FACE 1.00 86.00 86.00
SYSTEM SENSOR SMOKE DETECTORS 9.00 84.00 756.00
EDWARDS HEAT DETECTOR 1.00 45.00 45.00
SYSTEM SENSOR HORN/STROBES 4.00 67.75 271.00
SYSTEM SENSOR STROBE 1.00 58.50 58.50
MANUAL PULL STATIONS 3.00 38.75 116.25
LABOR | 1.00|  250.00 250.00
_ Sub-Total | $2,459.25

State Tax 8.25% on 0.00 0.00

Total $2,459.25




83/81/@5 1@ 39 STERN REQLTY . 585 787 1556 o ' NO. 227

pa2

Type or prmt All copves must be legible.

? “City of Rochester . i
A Alarm Permlt Appllcahon - INCOMPLETE FORMS WILL NOT € PROCESSED

]
H

: ; |, o Stveet NG, ] .St_regt.Name Lot L e Roomy Apt. No.
Otcupant Namé Stern Properties .

e.g. Individual, Business, Governmem Bldg Name Name.Commonly Used atc . Yo b

L

i . .
I Ve v v -
0

Ea Initial Apphcahon o

D Renewal Aophcauon Curtent Perrmt No :
{Office Use Only * R

PermeenodZO A Tn,zo Pé&iiit;ExptrésApril 30, 50 i D it
: ' : foe et .. Clerk

' Check No.
;: e An_munl.
' ! - oot h pate

.Tyne of Alarm: D Burglaty O Rovbery C] Trouble D Fire .Waler Flow D Emer "Med.
'T]/pe of User: DRes«dence L_it Busmess D Govemmem D Non-P!oM D Funanaal '

C |.|-||| sl Ty,

"_Type of Bus.,,ess or Activity anercxal / Office - R
'::f‘,j. . : ., I .': - " "

E 'Homsot()perataon 7 = 6 nm =
E . 274 North Goodiian Street |

SteetNo.. . Street-Name

- f?Typa of Alarm System: [ Cen(ral Stahon @ BankAIam\ CJ Local E] Other' S It . T

.Ill.

K sSyfgtem Monitored By . Sm&ld Alam : 967 Pwe Mlle L;me Rd Webster, NY. 14580
; : _Nafe’ e ., Address "fj?'.;

SyslemMakeF\x N Model 573 2’“’” L 'l:i:: lnslalled By

lndeuals With Alatm Locauon Kaysto Resnond m Case of Emergency (At leasn lwo 2) names)

g

‘Stern, Gary 1274 N." Goodinan Street: . 202-8655
Name(l.asl First) : ’Acldress .!'-;; R Lo Phone

. Foster, barrell , .. .{.‘.”"-'274 N, Goodman Streeté" © . - 202-8706
_Name (Last, First) *. . ' : T T Prone

__ﬁu .:2.:'_!\,';:".'_..‘, P

i " - Name (Last, First) Fhone

;fgpj;:u{cém STEE’V CA»Q‘I R 2-,(, k;,{;‘a,,nm ﬁ Ly~ 9ol

Paid .- Name(Last, First) i Eo Addregs - T .+ Phone

3et-o5m i -
Date © " Make checks, payahle to:
' j"Clty Clerk, Roehester New York

 Mait or deluver' all coples ol your compleled
apphmon to: -
. Alarm Permit -
% . clo City Clerk -
‘' Room 100A . . .,
' . 30 Church Street -
5:'_Hochester, New York 14614

i P

REV. (vam1)

-

JRPEEIP




E ]

-

i

OFFICER'S COPY
2 4 1 4 4 5 THE PEOPLE OF/THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-V§-

STEwns il R Y

Last Name (Deiendanl) First M1
2y (aauruq.: 5‘7"/!; T
Street Address T Apl. #
/Zc.ac rfe STe 4 Y /‘/é—cj
City : State VA ,
/ / (éif//(.y Sters
D.O0B. TSex Summons,dssued To

LICENSE INFORMATION

License # Exp Date . / /

[J Amusement Center D Entertainment Center D Alarm Permit

[ Taxi Driver {3 solicitor/vendor iX/ N tf S [f} L Cf

D Dog: Color <o 0(‘?

Breed M) (F)
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Year Make Type Color MV Reg# Hack Pit#

PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS:

53,‘26? A G oogmay e’ StRecT

Place of rounence ) - - Rochester, Monroe Co., N.Y.
] e €3 2SS avEnS
Date )

OFFENSE ‘5/1?1;/’1’(515_ 00r o, S vtes

[ , -
In violation of Chapter C; SEC ? 0 / SuB of
the Code of the City of Rochester, N.Y. 77 £« yﬂ/i—é kS /ﬁé

FACTUAL PART: The above named defendant did on the stated date, ime andplace
N T LTI Ww /}/M
Aéf’”d&lg_. .«1}"Lw~, N .,éi/u—«: @ﬁw& 2 O
- g,fo-'éga‘fwa-'z’«c- s # b wecle ., Sm /J—C"
S Pnts KT AT 24y itz irs &a;f Y
&’ﬁw& P (v&’ /C'*a-.‘_,g:g

. ] Pd PERSON ABOVE IS SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:
:

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

0 CITY COURT PART | (MISD’S)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

O CITY COURT PART V (VIOLUS, FELS)
-~ 150 S-Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y,

-
_ APPEARANCE DATE: P2t/ é dayof 20 g3

o ‘
at’ o /Q,_. AMIPM:
FNEScHEOULE: A 8~/ C D E F G DOG  ALARM
FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT

70 SECTION 210452"5 NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW "
-
COMPLAINANT 7 g 5“"""‘9 "?//) A 3
Date
D# /é /4 ] SEC o / /

REV 2/04 G.O. 565




2100 /6

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD O LICENSE 0O EAST
O PERMIT 0O WEST
LOCATION3R20 M. Beooman/ <7 £ COMPLAINT O SPECIAL
Person contacted: £ 42y S7erna) - DAL e FosTeir REFERRAL
» a Telephone #: Y2~ 906 /
DATE 5 Q
RECEIVED z o 2 | 5 | Owner Name: dry STern
IN FIRE 5 812w |8 |5 |Owner Address: ’
SAFETY: B 21212 |2 |3 | owner Phone: ul g
2 AR IEE wl &
w ElE 1[5 ]3]z Municipal Code Violation Bureau el ©
Y o |5 1Y% g 2 3 42 South Ave., Rochester NY S 2
DATE . fomd P 3% 3* 2 3* Z
2 /(05| | &
Summons Issued to: (GARy STEEAN
Appeared: ' Defaulted:
Guilty: v , oo Not Guilty:
Fined: AAmount: F = NysEe GolF Adjurned Date:
"|HEARING OFFICER:
INSPECTOR'S COMMENTS: ey Aol Wéf /5 -
2351 pocth e - T Py

Pt b /\6@(




r 7003 1bB0 000D 7485 287

=
-

= - = ‘
3 g soc
EEOY ; . o HE
25 gs 23 ¢ JOOH By
9§=§ gg 28 2 ) IS —=O
Oy :ﬁséﬁag“‘ﬁ g2
WIS § 87 < |H
< — s 0w
<3l * =B HEE
.- — < |
NN OH BEX
@, (]
2414486 OFFICER'S COPY 9\ R 5F 9|
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -VS- 3 \ i S 2 o =
SrEsn &y SV >HEE:
Last Name (Defendant) First 7 . M.L g @
j.‘,ﬂ»/ N, G oodiirgn’ STiéeeET § ~HR Qg
Street Address Apt. # -~
Wk I/ESTE 2 Wy  IveoF : IR 1 H
Ciy State Zip D 18 U
I/ Gty Srema/ : N z SHiEE
D.0.B. Sex SummonsAssued To 4 4N § m ﬁ ;U
LICENSE INFORMATION 3 \ gg afl
: ‘ 11l 18
z A
License # Exp Date / / I .
2
D Amusement Center D Entertainment Center @A!arm Permit H
D Taxi Driver D Solicitor/Vendor D L
D Dog: Calor
Breed (M) F)
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION
i
. N y = s = B %
B P ﬁ r|o2g 350
Year Make  Type Color MV Regt Hack Pi# 215 ;5, A % 2588 5‘3“ = ©
PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS: =1 g L X 2|25 B<»D o
wl|> Z - a|lgFsc™ = ™
3;?0 -~ G ovmivin/ S7Titerc v ®|F é_ 2 s 3 ‘7"2 5 %:—' 8
Piace of Occurrence - Rochester, Monroe Co., N.Y. ol E b % e § 38‘ ] g 5‘:% |
/ A4 /&5 YL NS A,m,@ "y S ; G\M a|ldoqn ;E
pate Time . S8 d o flgsise- i
OFFENSE)70 “/CM""',/:‘LW' -é‘g ! I\ m\ §§ng!: :
95 < A 3l PY9TF 2936353 I
n violation of Chapter '/ SEC suB of < - § Z, % 2082 «
the Code of the,Cily.oL.Bochester, N.Y. . z j, = o 3_(0" > %
N - Z T 382 ‘3 8 9‘
FACTUAL PART: The above named defendant dlg-?ﬂlhe stated date. ime and place ' _Q < g g g g 8 6
Z(:‘f,c/z_, I‘;WL/ {3"’3-'” (Wl & N %F § .Q-a z
M&w- « ’d&*zé /W (,3-’6&»(/1» g O ‘—' g :'E %
] o
K- 3l -+ e s
r g ;_; a
- o ]
N 1
[ =4
Pﬁ‘- N [ © o| =|x >M
< P =7 %)
o @ o~ D [ -0 &1 4 =
PERSON A NONED O APPEAR AT: slle=]l 8 E E& 3 - g 3 E
MUNICIPAL C LATIONS BUREAU e a |24 38 :’ - .—‘?\ c =
42 South Ave., ester, N.Y. ollglg&F2 32 © -
Sllslzads Y 2
{J CITY COURT PART | (MISD’S) ol &g Z g2 3 Z:
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y. olls = 36 3 m
) s -~ Q =
{0 CITY COURT PART V (VIOLS, FELS) -~J ) ooao 8 5y ':2l S
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y. . =507 ¢% eEV 3| z
» Y e s »n = ful :
APPEARANCE DATE: 2114t (& gy 5 nilgles g @9 :
8 ~ D ® = m
at o /ge amfon’ A 2 g o & S
FINESCHEOULE: A (@-/C D E F G DOG ALARM 14 < ta o )
FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT = By ‘(\__’,g <
TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LA 3 O % aana L ® oo
- a3 @ Zz X o |» >
e |V__J| < 2 §ol— ~laa
COMPLAINANT d.-ﬁ /J/""‘v—- ) éh—o 0’/’34) g 8 s @ \ri% g
Y ’ Y74 0até £ 2 e
1D # : SEC L'g’ 2 2 \f
el e " ] ]
REV 2/04 G.O. 565




FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD (0 LICENSE

O EAST
O PERMIT O WEST
LOCATION: 220 NV Gowor 4y <7 ~F~ COMPLAINT (J SPECIAL
Person contacted: (5 4ty L7210 REFERRAL
a Telephone #: Sz - %06 /
DATE A 5 lg
RECEIVED z q £ | 5 | Owner Name: é/}/rbv Srewen”
IN FIRE 5 813 |w |8 |5 | Owner Address:
SAFETY: & 2|48 |2 |& |OownerPhone: ul
-4 > (7, é < o = w =
S HHIHEE ol 2
S |zl |s[2]2]8 5| ¢
e———m———— = cjolxejo > g - : : =
DATE = i Il - NQTES B B
Z’Q@S/ le)l.v&—’-[&} Pleore + @LL Fostek ~Sopen 20257
— (N 664/1«1 Sttt Al AYO : AFTewn H()Jﬂg
A (-9 D-V\\__ : 2-1)
— ' = Ml ‘*—’/D ?u;-&eva:‘ ?Zai'\évovd
C Syt b i
/éWMO&MQF%MMSJ/({M«W &u.u%,/;ow‘&a
- WMJ%M W&,&_ ol "r‘(tifw
- Q?w& NN o ot Feitn
g /03 373 27
lewid & J0/s3 9.,
Y N
Sprinkler System
Alarm Permit Permit#
Cooking Hood
Fire Alarm System Local Central (circle one)
Standpipe System APPROVED
Cooking System . ' FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Fire Marshal



City of Rochester -
& b i\ll—Amedclti
7N} ||||®
1998
(585) 428-7037 Fire Safety Division 185 Exchange
Blvd., Suite 665
(585) 428-6785 FAX Fire Department Rochester, New York 14614-2124
COMPLAINT OF VIOLATION
Date: 2-09-05

Time: 15:37 hrs

Form of Complaint: Phone: _X___ In Person: ____ Letter (attached):
Complainant: Gary Isaacs
Address: [Address of complainant?]
Phone: [Phone number of complainant?]

Site Location: 320 N. Goodman Street
Property Owner: Gary Stern  ¢%2 ~ 906 /
Nature of Complaint: Sprinkler system shut down
Taken by: Lt. Allyn J. Borrino
Referred to:

REMARKS: D Toclleaco (4444 M/W G ple
o Syl il . Hmo oo oLt poin T

[u-(/:wéﬁwld ﬁLWZ}A} 20&6_, 2ey | m\ujgw\—, - w

i Lrvgrreidgro b toesdliany core o fwﬁwm

%MMW”%&WW*

EEO/ADA Employer

@



Rochester-New York: Property Detail Page 1 of 1
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City GIS Home Property Search View Billing Info

320 - 348 N GOODMAN ST 14607 SBL: 106.840-0001-001.000/0000 GIS ID: 1068410100

LANDUSE: MANUFACTURING - 710 YEAR BUILT: 1900
ZONING: INDUSTRIAL (M-1) SQUARE FOOTAGE: 60,786
FRONTAGE: - 0.00 FT. STORIES: 1.0
DEPTH: 0.00 Fr.

ACREAGE: 2693 | BUILDING IM/
LAND VALUE: $94,500.00

IMPROVEMENTS: $5,500.00 /3195

ASSESSED VALUE: $100,000.00

http://geo.cityofrochester.net/rgis/detail.asp?RECID=1068410100 2/9/2005



R‘occ hester-New York: Property Map

\

City GIS Home Property Search View Billing Info

320 - 348 N GOODMAN ST 14607

Page 1 of 1

BuiLDING IMAG

FRONT-8/3/95

R
SOUTH

@ IDENTIFY (ORECENTER (O ZOOM IN
|Zoom 0ut| | 2oom In |

ZO0M 2 SELECTED

= S % _ IV :‘ e |
X o T L 20
Y G{r{dn 7 eI

http://geo.cityofrochester.net/rgis/detailmap.asp?qrytype=&RECID=1068410100

2/9/2005



15:46:34 Wed Feb 09, 2005
SMDISPLY SPECIAL MAILING MULTI-ADDRESS DISPLAY DATE: 02/09/2005 DISPLAY

SBL, NO: 106 . 840 - 0001 - 001 . 000 s 0000
OWNER: GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMILY LTD

LOCATION: 0320-348 N GOODMAN ST 14607
----- ARLM SPECIAL MAILING - - - - + - - - - REFUSE BILLING ADDRESS - - - -
GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMILY LTD | GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMILY LTD
274 N GOODMAN ST | 274 N GOODMAN ST
ROCHESTER, NY 14607 | ROCHESTER, N Y 14607
|

- - WSE OWNER ADDRESS- - + - - WATER BILLING ADDR - + - PUREWATR BILLING ADDR -
GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMI STERN PROPERTIES STERN PROPERTIES
0320 N GOODMAN ST N 274 N GOODMAN ST 284 N GOODMAN ST
ROCHESTER NY 14607 ROCHESTER NY 14607 ROCHESTER NY 14607
- - TAX BILL PAYEE - - - + - BIS SPECIAL MAILING- - + - - - - FUTURE USE- - - -
STERN GARY I/MARCIA
274 N GOODMAN ST NOT AVAILABLE
ROCHESTER, NY 14607

NNNN 4 = = = = = = = = = = = = 4 = - - - - - = - - - - - -

PF14-TRANSFER TO WBSPEC TO VIEW ADDITIONAL WSE ADDRS'S PF12-RETURN TO ARMXLOC




15:45:06 Wed Feb 09, 2005

.

BSSUMDS

ENTRY ADDRESS: 0305 N GOODMAN

ST SPC ZONE:

SBL NUMBER : 106 . 830 - 0001 - 024 . 000 7/ Q00O

PMT
ENTER OPTION NUMBER: _. (1)

004
DOCUMENT# :

ARLM OWNER(S) AND ADDRESS
SWAN PAUL G

0305-307 N GOODMAN ST 14607

GIS SBL NO: 1068312400
LOT SIZE: 55.00 x 42.43

OWNER CODE: 0070 - PRIVATE OWNED WITH EXEMPT
ASM CURR USE: 220 - TWO FAMILY RESIDENCE

ASM PREV USE: -
ZONING: R-2 /
DCD AUTH USE: -

BIS - PROPERTY SUMMARY DATE: 02/09/2005 *

ZDC CFO 2ZON SPM O/C C/C H/C INJ C/U
(2) (3) () (5) (6) (7) (8) (9 (0)
Y 05 01 . 01 13 . . .
ARLM SPECIAL MAILING

SWAN PAUL G

307 N GOODMAN ST

ROCHESTER NY 14607

ASSESSMENT : 69,000
ACRES: 0.05

INS AREA: DO3 BLOCK:
RENEE BROWN WARD:
NBN AREA: D07 DISCi:

PF15-ADDR LIST PF16-SBL# LIST PF17-DOC LIST PF18-DOC DETL

PF19-H/S VIOL PF20-ZPROP SUM

MAP NO.: S49
CENSUS TRACT: 0010.00

404
06
000000000




15:45:39 Wed Feb 09, 2005 ‘

"
»

BSSUMDS -

ENTRY ADDRESS: 0320 N GOODMAN

SBL NUMBER : 106 .

BIS - PROPERTY SUMMARY

840 - 0001 - 001 .

DATE:

ST SPC ZONE:
000 7 0000

02/09/2005 *

PMT 2ZDC CFO ZON SPM O/C C/C H/C INJ C/U
ENTER OPTION NUMBER: _ (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)) «(8) (9) (0)
028 Y . 01 . 01 08 . . .
DOCUMENT# : -
ARLM OWNER(S) AND ADDRESS ARLM SPECIAL MAILING
GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMILY LTD GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMIL
274 N GOODMAN ST
0320-348 N GOODMAN ST 14607 ROCHESTER, NY 14607
GIS SBL NO: 1068410100 ASSESSMENT : 100,000
LOT SIZE: 0.00 x 0.00 ACRES: 2.70
OWNER CODE: 0099 - PRIVATE OWNED - NO EXEMPT MAP NO.: PT 50
ASM CURR USE: 710 - MANUFACTURING CENSUS TRACT: 0010.00

ASM PREV USE: -
ZONING: M-1 /
DCD AUTH USE: 710 -

PF15-ADDR LIST PF1l6-SBL# LIST PF17-DOC LIST

PF19-H/S VIOL PF20-ZPROP SUM

INS AREA: D03
RENEE BROWN
NBN AREA: D07

PF18-DOC DETL

BLOCK: 406
WARD: 06
DISC#:

000000000



15:45:50 Wed Feb 09, 2005

BPPMTQY BIS - BUILDING - PERMITS ISSUED : DATE: 02/09/2005 >
MORE PERMITS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PARCEL - PRESS PF 8
APPLIC. ADDRESS: 0320 N GOODMAN ST PERMIT NO.:
SBL NO.: 106 . 840 - 0001 - 001 . 000 /7 0000
PMT#/SFX APL DTE ISS DTE EST COST STATUS/DATE

0320 N GOODMAN ST
1045756 08/24/04 08/30/04 2000 PMT COMPLETED/ WITH INSP 04/09/20

PLUMBING-COMM REMODEL

1045663 08/19/04 08/19/04 5000 WAITING CONTRACTR CONTACT 04/08/19
ELECTRICAL: 25 LIGHTS AND 60 PLUGS - 1ST FLOOR
EASTMAN DESIGN FOR U OF R '

1045370 08/09/04 08/16/04 150000 WAITING NEXT INSP DATE 05/01/20
INT/EXT RENOVATIONS AND TENANT BUILDOUT SPACE 1 (7200 S.F.) FOR RIT STAGE
SCENERY CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING HANDICAP RAMP, LOADING DOCK & COVERED

1035329 07/31/03 07/31/03 ‘5000 WAITING NEXT INSP DATE 04/09/17
INTERIOR DEMOLITION ON 1ST FLOOR (NON-BEARING WALLS)

PF14-STAT LIST PF15-PMT DETL PFl6-PMT EVTS PF17-PMT CONDS
PF18-PROP SUMM PF19-ADDR LIST PF20-CFO LIST PF21-PND/CANC




15:45:54. Wed Feb 09, 2005

BPPMTQY BIS - BUILDING - PERMITS ISSUED DATE: 02/09/2005 >

MORE PERMITS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PARCEL - PRESS PF 8
APPLIC. ADDRESS: 0320 N GOODMAN ST  PERMIT NO.:
SBL NO.: 106 . 840 - 0001 - 001 ., 000 s 0000
PMT#/SFX APL DTE ISS DTE EST COST STATUS/DATE
0320 N GOODMAN
0985655 08/25/98 08/25/98 3800 PMT COMPLETED/ WITH INSP

REMOVE 4,000 GAL UNDERGROUND GASOLINE TANK

0892336 00/00/00 08/16/89- 400 PMT CMPLT PRE CONVERSION
TEST KENT MOORE - 1-4,000 GAL GASOLINE TANK

0880344 00/00/00 02/05/88 PMT COMPLETED/ WITH INSP
PLUMBING-REMODEL 1ST FLOOR RESTROOMS :
PERMIT FINALED 3/29/88 - WILLIAM HELMINSKI

0880337 00/00/00 02/04/88 2500 PMT CMPLT PRE CONVERSION
REMODEL BATHROOMS AT 1ST FLOOR

PF14-STAT LIST PF15-PMT DETL PFl16-PMT EVTS PFl7-PMT CONDS
PF18-PROP SUMM PF19-ADDR LIST PF20-CFO LIST PF2l1-PND/CANC

ST
99/02/13

93/10/18

94/04/06

93/10/18



16:04:51 Wed Feb 09, 2005

o

ARMSUM ASSESSMENT - SUMMARY DISPLAY ~ CURRENT YEAR DATE: 02/09/2005 DISPLAY

106 840 0001 001 000 0000 00 1 KW P 00 CT/B-AD 0010.00 406 06 DISC 000000000

0320-348 N GOODMAN ST 14607 USE 710 99 SF 60,786 YR 1900
- OWNER & MAILING INFORMATION - MISC.- - - - - - - ASSESSMENT DATA - - - - - -
GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMILY LTD RS - SS CURRENT )2 TAXABLES
1-29 LAND 94,500 COUNTY 100,000
ACT HSC TOTAL 100,000 cITY 100,000
274 N GOODMAN ST A ~-N PRIOR SCHOOL 100,000
NGBHD LAND 94,500 BANK CODE 0001136
ROCHESTER, NY 14607 00002 TOTAL 100,000 MORTGAGE:
INVESTOR 01136
----- SALES INFORMATION - - - - =~ - - DIMENSIONS - - - COORDINATES - -
PRICE 81,250 DEED W DATE 071403 F 0.00 D 0.00 E 414966 N 152802
BOOK 09814 PAGE 00559 CTL# 9999999 ACRES 2.70 SP/MRG 00000000 IR LT I
PR OWNER ROCHESTER DRUG CO OP INC = = = = = = SPECIAL DISTRICTS - - - -
------ EXEMPTIONS - - - - -~ - SPC UNITS PCT TYPE VALUE
CODE AMOUNT PCT 1Y TY HC SC400 314.00 .0000 0.00
k RP600 314.00 .0000 0.00
* NO EXISTING EXEMPTIONS * SP700 314.00 .0000 0.00
HSROO 314.00 .0000 0.00
0.00 .0000 0.00
0.00 .0000 0.00

PF12-RETURN TO ARMXLOC



Rochester Fire Department OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 & b Telephone: 428-7037

Rochester, NY 14614 ' V q Fax: 428-6785

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

Name: Gary Stern Date: 2-09-05
Address: 274 N. Goodman Street

City, State, Zip  Rochester, NY

~

Inspection of the premises located at 320 N. Goodman St., reveals violations of the Rochester Fire Prevention and/or
New York State Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations listed herein. Compliance shall
be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of a Municipal Code Violation Ticket(s) with the following
penalties.

FAILURE
INITIAL : TO RESPOND
15T OFFENSE $ 75.00 $150.00
2"° OFFENSE $150.00 $300.00
3"° OFFENSE $375.00 $750.00

New York State Fire Code: Chapter 9, section 901.7 - System out of service, proper
notifications not made.

NYS FC: Chapter 9, section 901.7.1 - Impairment coordinator to be assigned.
NYS FC: Chapter 9, section 901.7.6 - Restoring of system to service shall adhere to code.

City of Rochester Alarm Code: Chapter 27, section 5.A - Alarm permit shall be obtain for the
above property.

Received by:

NAME TITLE DATE

i Marsha / @/0\9\)
Fire Marshail Fire Marshal__ M 7 _

Allyn J. Borrino

DATE OF COMPLIANCE Fire Marshal




?Iq CITY OF ROCHESTER DATE: 03/14/05 PAGE 77

® BUILDING INFORMATION SYSTEM PAGE 2
BP1030CD-1 PERMIT INSPECTION FORM - 1051392
WORK ADDRESS- 0320 N GOODMAN - ST PERMIT#: 1051392 ISSUED- 03/14/05
ASSIGNED INSPECTOR LAST INSPECTION LAST INSPECTOR | NEXT INSPECTION
503- GARY ISAACS
PERMIT DESCRIPTION:
INSTALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
PERMIT WORK AUTHORIZED: ,

15- FIR/SMOKE DCTR

INSPECTION FINDINGS
STATUS VALUES: 1=ACTIVE- OK, 2=ACTIVE- BAD, 3= COMPLT, 4= COMPLT-NOINS, 5= NOT STARTED,
6= NO PROGRESS, 7= NO ENTRY, 8= NOT APPLIC

*X**“*CURRENT FINDINGS’L**** Fodk e dedk LAST HISTORICAL FINDINGS R L)
. , STAT INSP o INSPECTION
LOCATION 1-8 . CODE AREA SUBAREA DATE LOCATION STATUS ID
Sk ek e ded ek 15 FIR/SMOKE DCTR
- __ 00-000 PROJECT . TOTAL
_ 98-000 FIRE - SMOKE DETOTAL
— 98-014 LOCATION
__98-017 NUMBER
98-018 TEST CERTIFICA

ENTRY AREA FOR WORK BEING REPORTED BY MULTIPLE LOCATIONS
LOCATION STATUS WORK TYPE AREA SUBAREA

DATE SITE PLAN CONDS SATISFIED: / / ~ DATE PLAN REVIEW CONDS SATISFIED: /__/

CERTIFICATES REQUIRED / DATE WITNESSED

1
4

/__/ 2
/7 5:

s oo
NN
NS

COMMENTS AND PROBLEMS

CORRESPONDENCE TO BE SENT

PROBLEMS FOUND (Y/N): | NEXT INSPECTION (DATE/TIME): /




o

CITY OF ROCHE

BUILbING INFORMATION SYSTEM |

STER 'DATE: 03/14/05 PAGE 76

PAGE 1

BP1030CD-1 PERMIT INSPECTION FORM - 1051392
WORK ADDRESS- 0320 N GOODMAN ST PERMIT#: 1051392 ISSUED- 03/14/05
ASSIGNED INSPECTOR: 503- GARY ISAACS
*%% ASSESSMENT ADDRESS ik ~ PLAN REV CONDITIONS: NO
0320-348 N N GOODMAN ST 1 SITE PLAN CONDITIONS: NO
*khk OWNER NAME dedededekkdede ek PHONE %% CZC#: 000000000
GARY & MARCIA STERN FAMILY LTD 000-000-0000 SPEC PMT#:
- VAR#:
%%% APPLICANT NAME / ADDRESS *%% %% PpPHQONE *¥* PRES/ LANDMARK DISTR: NO
GARY BLASCHEK 585-671-0996 HARBORTOWN DISTR: NO
967 FIVE MILE RD : NYSBR#: STATUS:
WEBSTER NY 14580 PERMIT VALUE: 2,500
. STOP WORK ISSUED: NO
*%% CONTRACTOR NAME Fefedededededededkek 7‘;7’::’: PHONE ** LIC# : C OF O NBR: )
SHIELD ALARM SYSTEMS 585-671-0996 RELATED PC CASE: 000000
PROPOSED USE: — *UNKNOWN*
PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS
ID# CONDITION

%k NONE %ok

LAST TEN PERMIT EVENTS

EVENT# DATE EVENT FUNCTION _ RESP EMPLY
0007 03/14/05 105- INITIAL ISS— INSP ASSGN 329- TONY MITTIGA
0006 03/14/05 106— SETBACK TO PRE-ISSUE — UNKNOWN
0005 03/14/05 090- CASH RGSTR#1 ENTRIES CHG 329- TONY MITTIGA
OLD # 000000 DT 000000 AMT 0000000 NEW # 035106 DT 030305 AMT 0007000
0004 - 03/14/05 105~ INITIAL ISS-.INSP ASSGN 329- TONY MITTIGA
0003 03/14/05 100~ PLN REV COMPLT WAITNG IS 329- TONY MITTIGA
0002 03/03/05 093- PROJ EST &/ FEES UPDATED 318- LISA TEUCHERT
OLD: PROJS CFEE STFEE PNFEE NEW: PROJS CFEE STFEE  PNFEE
00000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 00002500 0007000 0000000 0000000
0001 03/03/05 LISA TEUCHERT

'002- APPLIC OPN - WTG PLAN RE - 318-
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BP1030CD-1 PERMIT INSPECTION FORM — 1051392
WORK ADDRESS- 0320 N GOODMAN ST ; PERMIT#: 1051392 ISSUED- 03/14/05

INSPECTOR ID# DATE ~ SUPERVISOR | DATE



Rochester, NY

& b - - City of Rochester '
VA T

® 1998
(585) 428-7037 Fire Safety Division 185 Exchange
Blvd., Suite 665
(585) 428-6785 FAX Fire Department Rochester, New York 14614-2124
COMPLAINT OF VIOLATION
Date: 2-09-05

Time: 15:37 hrs

Form of Complaint: Phone: _X__ In Person: __ Letter (attached):
Complainant: Gary Isaacs
Address: [Address of complainant?]
Phone: [Phone number of complainant?]

Site Location: 320 N. Goodman Street
Property Owner: Gary Stern
Nature of Complaint; Sprinkler system shut down
Taken by: Lt. Allyn J. Borrino
Referred to:

REMARKS:

EEO/ADA Employer

®



Y . ~ City of Rochester | FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
VAﬂ@ S " FIRE DEPARTMENT C Rochester, New Yok 14814
_ _ | ~ _ (585) 428-7037 S

- DATE 12/1 3/05 PERMIT

" For keeping, storlng using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustlble or explosive materlals
or materials, processes or equipment, which -if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: .
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP ' ) 06-12038| nyet

320 GOODMAN ST N

having . made appllcatlon in due form, and as the conditions, surroundmgs and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: .

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION . S s120
5412B10C1. FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III - " $ 70
5412B17 : CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE- OVER 2500 CU FT s 90

—l'l'll“u"l'l:l'll'll‘l‘—l.‘r\I""IEU*I._'-L"‘"?@D"_L‘?"U o l
A This permit does not take the place of any / , : < v%‘ h‘
' License required by law and is not transfer- )

able. Any change in the use or occupancy . FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. . : ‘

. THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES-MENTIONED ABOVE




- Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

~ Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

_ 'Municipal Code.Summonsv Schedule

Initial ~ Default
after 30 dgye’  $7500  §150.00
,iﬁiroggeﬁi?sor $150.00 $300.00

Sfter 90 days  $375.00 $750.00




FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD O LICENSE O EAST

| Na INSPECTOR

O PERMIT O WEST
.LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N (3 COMPLAINT (J SPECIAL
Person contacted: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP  REFERRAL
8 Telephone #:
DATE 4 | a
RECEIVED z @ £ | 5 | Owner Name:
IN FIRE 5 €12 |w |38 |5 | Owner Address:
SAFETY: & 21918 |2 |5 |owner Phone: w
= lzlelzls12]s 5
w =
A A EE :
—— = ololxelol]l>10
DATE [ Z * 3* =z 3+ z
(/¢/o¢]
[ f
Y N
. B = '
Sprinkler System : &PPR@WE@
s

Alarm Permit

Cooking Hood

Fire Alarm System
Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

Permit# 2 £ 3{( //}/‘7

/o5
Aty

Local ' (circle one)

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

. M ﬂ' VZMQQ §

Fire Marshal



INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2005

( ,/
( f /05
INSPECTION DATE:
) [ ! S%Q’/"’. (f‘f_"\_‘,[/ /Q‘)/
LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N 01 OWNER: U OF R.OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
ROCHESTER NY 14604
OCCUPANT : TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: ’ﬁ;§1499 APPOINTMENT:(Y/N)

(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:

..... AT
5412B10C - 70 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III L~ <

@ o 8 8 8 s e e e s 9 e s % ow o m B s s e e e s s S s S B e e T B e s S s e s e s e s s s s e s e s e o o

CODE FEE PERMIT k///// — éi
N U
5412B08 120 12037 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION ) ////

5412B17 90 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT |

.......................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
LI I I I R T I I R I R L B L I B LSO B I
........................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
........................................................
.......................................................
.......................................................
@ © o s s s s s e 8 8 s s 5 s s s s W s m s 4 s e s s e e st s e e e s s e s s s e s e s oe e e s e oo
.......................................................

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: 20 CORRECTED: 29 .

DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: ‘\g 2/ 20(35/; SIGNATURE:,(Z?Z%67JUA/A(
————————————————————— FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -----~--------

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 . DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




Rochester Fire Department OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 & b Telephone: 428-7037

Rochester, NY 14614 V q Fax: 428-6785

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

Name: Gary Stern Date: 2-09-05
Address: 274 N. Goodman Street

City, State, Zip  Rochester, NY

Inspection of the premises located at 320 N. Goodman St., reveals violations of the Rochester Fire Prevention and/or
New York State Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations listed herein. Compliance shall
be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of a Municipal Code Violation Ticket(s) with the following
penalties.

FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
15T OFFENSE $ 75.00 $150.00
2"° OFFENSE $150.00 $300.00
3R"P OFFENSE - $375.00 $750.00

New York State Fire Code: Chapter 9, section 901.7 - System out of service, proper
notifications not made. Q

NYS FC: Chapter 9, section 901.7.1 - Impairment coorduzg;&to be assigned.

’._

NYS FC: Chapter 9, section 901.7.6 - Restoring jj{ em to service shall adhere to code.

City of Rochester Alarm Code: Chapter 27, section 5.A - Alarm permit shall be obtain for the
above property.

Received by:
. NAME TITLE DATE

By Order of / '/ z
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal M

Allyn J. Borrino

DATE OF COMPLIANCE Fire Marshal A 7‘@"\@;




“STERN

Pebruary,15,2005 . .

Rochester Fire Department
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
Rochester, New York 14614
Attn: Allyn J. Borrino

Re: 320 North Goodman Street

roperties
prop 2

DEVELOPER = OWNER

. T
| | - Es
Dear Lt. Borrino: ’

- -
We are in receipt of your letter dated 2-9-05. As you know we are remodeling the

building and the situation with the sprinkler system is that we changed the sprinkler heads
throughout the building. After we finished we turned system on. During February

freeze, sprinkler pipes broke in various sections due to not having windows on building
which we are installing now. When we finish the windows and doors, approximately 30

days or'sooner.we will be able to turn system back on. We are also installing a new
alarm system as the old one was outdated and malfunctioning.

Sincerely,

GS/in

274 North Goodman Street, Rochester New York 14607
Stgrn Properties ph 585.442.9061 fax 585.760.2394 sternproperties.com



?" City of Rochester , , ,
! . . . Type or print. All copies must be legible.
A Alarm Permit Application INCOMPLETE FORMS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

;
i - = Str'eet No. weme -... _.StreetName = . ___ Roonv Apt. No.

- S Fs v ,,-—-'.- - L
. 20 M TSI pnELE

Occupant Name, Stern Properties ’ -

'eg Individual, Busmess Government Bidg. "Name, Name Commonly “Used;"etd.

DA e § TTTTmS s e e
DAV LS

T e T N T — e e .
i Initial Application D Renewal Apphcatlon _Current Permit No.
Office Use Only R —— Ceaah yre - . T
Permit Period 20 To20 - Pérmit Expires Apnl 30, 20 : ST Permit No.
- - - . Clerk
Check No.
Amount
. : Date
Type of Alarm: O Burglary U Robbery CJ Trouble (J Fire & water Flow [ Emer. Med.
Type of User: (J Residence E).k Business [ Government [J Non-Profit [ Financial
Type of Business or Activity _Commercial / Office
Hours of Operation _7 — 6 pm :
Mailing Address ___274 North Goodman Street Rochester, NY
Street No. Street Name City/State Zip Code
Type of Alarm System: (X central station 1J Bank Atarm (O Locat (3 Other
System Monitored By Shield Alarm 967 Five Mile Line Rd. Webster, NY 14580
Name - = e Address - . . Phone
System Make __ Model SR Installed By _
LLar "Lrarjr-?y LRGN .- o
Individuals With Alarm Locatlon Keys to Respond in Case of Emergency (At Ieast two (2) names) L
< U LT -
1. Stern, Gary ° 274 N. Goodman Street 202-8655
Name (Last, First) L Address _ Phone
2. Foster, Darrell 274 N. Goodman Street 202-8706
Name (Last, First) ) Address A Phone
3. 4
Name (Last, First) Address Phone
Instructions to Help Public Safety Personnel Respond to/Search Your Premises
Stern Properties / Darrell Foster
~ ' ' - .
Applicant STERN, GARY 254  fLEopheh ST - ot
Name (Last, First) -~ Address Phone
O einy _ Aain 3-/-05"
Signature 0 d Date Make checks payable to:
City Clerk, Rochester, New York
INITIAL APPLICATION FEE: Mail or deliver all copies of your completed

application to:
’ Alarm Permit
$ 1 0 00 c/o City Clerk
: : Room 100 A
30 Church Street
RPO 1319 ﬂ Rochester, New York 14614 REV. (09/01)




“ STERN

roperties
prop 2

| DEVELOPER « OWNER

274 N. Goodman Street
Rochester NY 14607

e &t

Rochester Fire Department
185 Exchange Blv. Suite 665
Rochester,NY 14614

Attn: Allyn J. Borrino
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(“-‘ﬁ ‘ FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL
o éz . PUBLIC ED
LOCATION | \—3% M WMW M PERMIT
- ' ' HIGH-RISE
gé&ww S/ [« -
IN FIRE £/ PERsON e [ |
S
SAFETY: -/ &/ contactep /X /5/9/S/S OTHER A
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9 /IS /&
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. > 4286785
12416/04 . 15:18 STERN REﬁFTY .4 ks

i el H
T
i T
. ' ]

[ N

totd

;

1 N

. .\nspeﬂioﬁ"JRtpon
“ . Ne, :

i OTY & STAE o B2 ¢ HoS Tz /l{ /\/ S o]
i : : i e .
A ﬁ risgeclian.ﬂ'ogeenqwerei Ey'swngrzoyjﬁgcuP‘HQJ . RSN

A Ezplain‘any occupaney hazard changes since the previous inspeedon _. 5 1 1 L A/ o
.. B Deseribe fire protectian modificalions made since fast inspection__._. e 2 AID AL
© L € Describe any fires sincg Jast fnspection . .. - it A BN =
i D When was the system piping )an.checkc;d;(&_*.s\oppaaé‘.cmm,idn'of'tomigmm*a‘ggyi-m- &z .
. ‘E When was the dry-piping system Jan checked f67 proper fitch? _ © - - .. it oo
i o F Arcdry valves adequalcly protected frofi fréezing? __~ . -
.' : - o C N e L) . . 5, - .
f

S Inspection Contract
O N 5 LT AT D No. ‘
i.0, s Conferved With . . -REPORT OF NSPECTION: ' . &~ . " Burceu File
oo —— \ T AP et ol . . . ) No.

71 REPORTTO STELA  Plop e co . % BUILDING OR LOCATION _.S = :
L STREET B0 A Grodpax ST Y

o '

INSPECTOR i Lhdee. REpe
oate [ Deeembad 16 go0d

Yas N.A3 No*.

3
% Aro all eystems in sorvice?. .. Sare i e
il e Intheses minimum of 13 i (45 7mm) clearonco, berwees 0p of (he morage and the sprinkier deNestori? ......... .
o ‘4. 1n oreas protecizd by wevsysicm, docs the bullding appear 1o bs properly heaied in ail areay; in€luding biind eales -
L ¢, and perimeter areas; where séeessible? "Do all.exterior openings appear 1o he protecied agsinst freezing?............;
i+ 'e. Doesthe hand hose-on the sprinkler system appear o be satisfagiony 2. Lol g

ERRLTTETOP PR POVPI SIS

i1 1 2 CONTROL VALVES (Scetiem 14) P
B 8. Are al) sprinkler sysiem sontro) valves and atd other valves

- '+ b Arzall'control valves in the open pasition and. locked, sea)

S AR E" e ';l(t;' .
in (Ne appropriate open or closed position?
cd of equipped with o tamper swilch?

it 1 13 WATER SUPPUIES (Sceltiem15) Tl . >
iU s Wasowater Now te51 oF mala drain made‘al:iilé'Sprin ler d;‘c(7..3,:‘ . '
, ; ¢ - . i : Ly T ‘.

't |, 4 TANKS, PUMPS, FIRE DEPARTMENT CQNNECTIONS -~ - |

a

G0t o, Arecold weather valvas (O.S.&Y.) in n'a_c‘;app
il b Have antifreeze system selutions been iésied?
: . Were th antifrecze test resulis satisfactory?

i 6D Y SYSTEMS (Sec Mtefna 1010 14). -
SO . 19 the dry valve in servies?, -

..................... R S S T IR I P
- Are (he air pressure and priming waler level 4n!secordance with the manulacturer's Instructions?

Has the operation of ihe gir-of nitrogen supply been tested? lg it in serviee?.. :
Were low paints drained during ihis inspectian®..............,

Did quick-opening devices operate satisfactonly?,,

scd msitidn‘?.

! a. Are flie pumps, gravity tanks. reservoirs snd Pressure tanks in good condition'snd profierly malfitained?............. ... L -~
TEI . Are fire defiartment conneciions in hmi_sfa‘ctqry,‘cpndiliop.- couplinigs free, caps:in.place, and theek volves sight? i o [
S ‘€. Arzthey acéessible and visibled Ll L - A N PR S [P
Wi ! . e . R )
[HI . [ . o e i : o
LS W ¥ 5 . i : N !
i 5. WET SYSTEM | V;

rapriate ofien of ¢lo

Did the dry valve uip praperly dusing the trip tesi?.............. .
- Did the heating equipment’in the dry-pipeivaive room operalg at 4he'ﬁme of inspegtion......
L% GFETIAL

AAAAAAA
1Y

o anre

b e G LB . -
YSTEMS - as-defined in Section V-3{Seshemy3) .
b D De heztrzsponsive devices operale ptupérly. during Lesting?
‘€. Did the supsrvisory-devices operale during tegting?....................

8. ALARMS o o
wi - 2. Di wate motor snd gang test satisfaciorily .,
W b Did elecisic slarm st satisfactorily?
ey . Did supervisary mma;sawji-:eeesx,:’aeisf ch

(BP9 SPRINKLERS o AR T A R A ‘ / : T
8. Are all seintclecs free from corrosion, loading or ob3Iruction 10 spray discharge?. i ........i0o X /
- Are speinklers aver 50 years old, thus.requiring sample resting?......... " .. . - I vl o
13 s1cck of spare sprin&icrs,uvailab!e?...,.‘..u...~....;.1..‘....'.;....5.. i e y
. Does the exterior condition of sprinklec System appaar 1o b
Temperawre. Are sprinkfers of

sedy

ler ; ¢ salisfactony?...,
PrOPEr 1eMperatures ratings.for their focation?

"sanc

aly : . ,
g AN . . .
, k] ' .
o FR Qs\
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| . REPORT OF INSPECTION

i | - 2473 E. Ridge Road
EEN S j Rochester. NY 14622

I . §0. Date dry-pipe valve mpgmed (conteot vnlve Pﬁrlm”y opan L v
P .5 V). Dote dry-pipe- valve uip testéd (copirol valve fully open)____
' R, 'Date quick-opening device tesied . ‘ =
R Dateﬂeﬂuseorpmacuonvamm,d‘ S /- y

' EUE R o » Page 2
DAU":CH PIUMBING N LocatonfSygemNo. +

(See Trip Ten Table which follows.)
R (See Trip Test Table which fotlaws.)

v e (3¢¢ Trip Tast Table which follows.)
s i i__{See Trip Test Table which follows,)

‘ 'I RIP TEST TABLE
DAY YALVE i3

R S ' ;.16;0.0.,* L . '
: , —— “MAKE - YEAR‘ ' .-Mor.u.'. scmM.No . MAKE YEAR T MODEL SERIAL NO,

i oRY pipe 0 LTMETOTRIP | WaATER . o LUAR 1 repeoinr | mmewateR | ALarm
F1Y OPERATING TEST © | THRUTESTPIPE|  PRESSURE - messuna AR PRESSURE . 'REACHED OPERATED
L - A AR . L TEST OUTLET | PROPERLY
HH v ‘ A T MIN FSEC b e rs1 NN MIN SEC_ | YES | NO
AR WITROUT — -t - .
A igon | - . /«‘/ )
L W T T ~——r .

. L wnoexn,un RO Y 4
A ' ' ovssumou L n pueﬂumc

L A mpmcsupgnvxsep 1y

B ') ELE RIC / JJ HYDRAULIC

e crmo \ED1A SUPERVISED (LYES ()nNO

o S ;mEsVALVEOPEnATEFw THEMANUAL ninv:Aan'oli.hEMonco‘SmLsnmon ~__L1YES |)NO
DELUGESE | tsv‘“n“'eae‘.s"‘miccss“saam %C_n.xw INEACH CIRCUITFOR [ OF NO, EXPLAIN .
PREACTION VALVES. TESTING ' 1YEs ()N . RN S

T ooes EACH cuucu‘fﬁﬁ’é’iﬁ?' DOES EAQH CRCDT —  TMARIMOM T WETS
4 3 MAKE MODE,L SUPERVJSION LOSS ALARM | OPERATEVALVE RELEASE | OPERATE RELEASE

_' . .. : CYES T NG . YES, 2T NO YES NO
1 I T L <_; ” — ETIER e v -

T CONTROLVALVE.MAWTENENCETABLE e

P Conirol Valves ' ' Number i iType "bpcn i) Seeures |- Elisxcd.’:' " Signs ' E:blnain Abpormal Condition’

. a;?onnacuw Canire) Vq\\: R R R R i o - o ] :

‘ TankComledve . : N B D TR m
Furop Comrol Valve N e P e o —

. Scetional Contro) Vaive . : ‘I;j R ———t

i, .7 SysemContro] Vaive o /'_ A ”I ﬁﬁl&x/ \/ézd

~ Othes Camrol Valvu

4 wmmm.owrasursmmm_enms&u CEERUA

. .'WmerSupp!ySourc-: ‘ ( Cny I 'w’ Tar_ik“ '

: i D"a\'zf -i'-:, Test Pipe Locaisn 2% WA  Static Pressure Residual (Flow) Pressure
; l.mWnnr.FlowTe:r - B ' o Lo v ] .
BT TW e FewXan - /,’g _/é’ Q ;g A Doy LIRS @q’ LIS
P16 Explain my “No" :msvm and commmn.s IR : &t 2
. . : . 'f-. E s ‘
l').: Adjustments. o ca_n:ccf{zqs mide Quring this ié:s.ézciicn: L
4 ) : ‘ KT : Lo v
o : .

| o".answetg in liem W16 $Nol Applicable
£ | {
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DAUSCH BPLUMBING

Page |
1
; 2473 E. Ridge Road’ - . - f ‘
* nspection Report l . T A ' . , Inspection Contracy
PoNe ! : S A A LA o No.
... Conferred With - . ' A 'REPORT OF INSPECTION” 1" . ' Bureau File

. REPORTTO __, TN Fgop s
D stReet L T20 A/ . Gﬁ“‘"’.“’.”nw =27
| © GITY & STATE R on s TSR N )’/ £ ;s/éo?-

T D When was the system piping lasy checkédfo'r;

© 2. CONTROL VALVES (Sce hiém 14)

| 3. WATER SUPPLIES (Sée kerp 15) | ' i

| 4 TANKS, PUMPS. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS

6. DRY SYSTEMS (Sice tiem: 1045 16)
a.

© R WITrETEMS

; ) : S Cone No.

'0!;19546‘”?‘;‘1-*:{5 - ]Bl;l‘ilLbIN:()'OIR,l,Q@A“I‘_ION.. RN STEM | -

INSPECTOR il AL AV Eﬁ,ﬁrp
s DEAE mbE

? a1

2 pATE "

waer's Seciton (70 be answered, v Owher or Qetupent) — )
A Explain;sny uccupancy hezard changes since tie pravious inspection '

B Detanibe fire protection modifications made 3itice last inspectiorn L
'€ Deseribe any fités since hasiinspection’ . © . . S

L :Nau’é’.; :

. : iioppnge. carosion'of fareign materlal?
‘E When was the dry-piping system last checked for groper pileht _ el
F Arz dry vabves adequa!ciy_pq‘necleq fr_omﬂ:ve;z‘i@? R A

Eﬁ&
)

W FEpOnYes Fe erence cursen nspection) .~ N Ay R

a. Mz the building cecupied?.. . ... tremarr o

b Areall aysems in servicel ... 1. remres LN S A "

- € s dhere 8 ainirum of! )3 in (457mm) cioatance betveen the top of the storage and the sprinkierdeflegtorsy ............
d. tnarcas prowected by wet sysien, does the buitding appear o be properly heated in all areas, including blind Bttics -
. and perimeter aceas, wihere dceessible: Do all exterior Openings appear to beiprolecied against freening?..._ |
"€ Does the hand hose on the sprinkles sysiem oppesr to be satisfacrary?,, VRN ‘

[ R

4. Are all sprinkler sysiem eonirol valves and alf oiber valves in'!ﬁe'anp&pﬂatcjépdﬁ ar closed position?
b, Are il control vaives in the'open AOSHiON and locked, sdaled o equipped with 8 tamper switch?

co
' ot

-2 Wasawaier Nlow test of main drain maideiat h

e speinkler dscr?,..........,

Coat o v
-, 8- A fice. pynps, gravity teaks, reseevoies and
4 b Are fire deparimang connections.in gat

pressure tanks in gaod 'condltiﬁ‘n_-mr\‘ properiy maintained?...,.... ..
e A ther pocrssible and visibigr.

isfaciory condition, couplings fre. caps in place. and check valves tight?',

epeisn

B T P S

h : : ' P 3-11. o

SAas A ool weather valves (.5.8Y.} in the, appragrine open or clased position?

. Have entifreeze system solutions béen tesied?.,: ¥ e '
c.- Were the antifrecze tort resulty :.a(i;sf.actpq?..

I3 the dry valve in sorvice?.. L
. Ase the air pressure and ariming waiet level in accardante with the manufacturer's
Has the nperation of e sit.or nitrogen supply beentested? 13t in service?
- Wern low points dminnd during this inspestion?. ... N
Did quick-opening desiens operae sadisfactority?,.,
Did the dry vabvr trip Bragecty doning the.uripiese? . L
- Did the heating 2quiIpMIERt in the dry-pipe valve f00m operare 8¢ the tme of
7. SPECIAL SYSTEMS - & defined in Section 1-3 (Set hem 13) SR
8. Did the deluge or pre-aztion vatves eperale property during 1esting?.,
- b Did the heat-responsive devices operate properly during testing?,;
. €. Did the supstvisory devices oprrate during (estng?...... .o
8. ALARMS : ; M
. 2. Did watzr motar snd gong test satisfariority 2
b. Did electric alarm rest satisfactorily?. L. .
© € B sugervizary afarer gopiice 125t satisaciority?....
9. SPRINKLERS, L R
8. Areall sorinkiers fiee from comosian, Yeading or nbsirsction'to spray discharge?
b. Are spriakiers over 50 yoars old, g equiring sample testing?....
€. s arock'of space sf:_&ink!efs'a’vailpbu'?,,»,.!.,,‘.'. RN
d. Does the'exterior contition, of spri kel system appear to-
L& Temperature. Are sprinkieds of Proper temperntares eatings for

MmN ano
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o , . i
* Waer Supply Source: Cn;> Dot

'JO Da!e dry-pipe valve uip «:md (conuol vnlve pwually apen) ... !

11..Date dry- wpcvalvcmpieslcd(;onuolvnlvefullyopen) o ~'; o\
12. Date quick-apening device tested, YA VS

lScc Trip Test Table which foliows.)
(See Trig Test Table which follows.)
_(See Trip Test Table which foltaws.)
{See Trip Test Table which follows.)

| o }3-: B TRH‘TESTTAB'I-E RER T
DEYVALVE . L S Gen ,
oo P 1 MAKE YEAR MODEL SERIAL NO.' L . MAKE : YEAR . . : MODEL .

SERIAL NO.

DRY FIPE : " TIMETO|TRIF . WATER MR } TRIPPOINT: ‘! TIMEWATER | ALARM
OPERATING TEST B THRUTEST-0\PE | PRESSURE | narssu&s § AIRPRESSURE .| ° REACHED OPERATED
ST WL e i TESTOUTLET _ | PROPERLY
- oo F MINT TTSEC [ Fa T TVAR AR | S T SeC_{ YES | WO
v _ CWEROTT T 1 N N ATk 7 S -
' ' 0.0.0. I R Nyl / %/ : :
1 WETH. R b - - ‘ A }/‘/ :
~gon Y L Y 2 t S, L B
' IFNDEJ(PLAIN S ﬁi'?' 20l R
ovemnow EEAINE Y PNEUM e Eljeé'r'k{cff C 1] HYDRAUUIC
. e I Tl L . E :
P!P!NG squvasED L. ( JYES - 11 No i DE‘TECT!NG MEDM SUPERVISEO {1YESs {])NO
. mer VALVE openne FROM THE MANUAL TRIP AND/OR 1 aemomcomaot. STATION 1l YEs ' (1NO
DELUGEA "I THERE AN“'A'c'ces‘r.i—aLE FACILITY INEACH cir\'cuw' FOR[O 'F ~o""'é'xm.m~ A ,
PREACTION VALVES -:TESTING 1) vss CLpND N N :
‘ T DOES EACH cmcux*opcure DO,ES_'EACH clmcuw T ] MAXIMUM TIME TO
MAKE - |+ MOD€L. I SUFERVISION LOSS ALARM. . | OPERATE VALVE RELEASE OPERATE RELEASE
j ——— L YEY T ND A T Yes. T Y “YES NO
“14, CONTROL, VALVE M#JNTENENCE TARLE | ‘ R
Cantro) Valves S Nuttiber . : Type - Open " Secured ma E,Cl‘c;scd. L Sighs Explain Abnormel Condiios
City.Connceiinn Control Valve R S SEREE ' :
Teny Copten ave - ST B ’ ’ o o [ A T
Pump Contral Valve -

Sectional Contral Vialve -

" System Conrral Velve . | "'__,‘é:.r “ Tow - \/_,:5, ; ANB T
“Other Contral Viatwns i 1 7‘\'/5"5—-—-*-5;

-— — v/ L1 ! -I 1 ' - )

L

15 WATER FLOW TES AT .:PRENKLER RIJYR

Tank . . : Pun\p .

. ' Déw : Test P-p-.- Locatign ) Snzc Tc.n Pope . Staric Pressuse Residual (Flow) Pressure
Last Water Flow Tesi . ) { T ; R » -
.Thisztan\qa-?“e:a‘_ E/i—/L JOSZ ] /né‘/v f}pq’d__ g o SR AT TS
BRI S0 any “Neg® nnswersandconunenls . : ‘.‘ R L

17. Adjustmenis ar commecticns mide duting Mig Snspecic ni_

I

»

18 Although these commer's a°¢ 55t the result of an enginearing ceview. the futlowing Gesirable improvemants are tecommended:

T

o

Signature’

. inc:__/a'[ 160 0
e Dt & /‘“Zr.z/‘

' Signare:

F-KN'»I\ No answers in ltem #16  $Not Appllcable

»
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|f .. nspection Repon v R Inspeciion Contract
[ Mo i No.

by .. - Conferred With REPORI‘OF mswcnou o

e B P Bureau File

[, 1 REPORTTO: '5‘7‘FZM ‘Pﬁapce:(’ &S ": '.‘?".Inuu,omoom.oc»mon _§,Z.__.,__'-"’"' é — '

“. || STREET 3“10 N G aod moa X7 i mswsc:ron” ‘ QQ(/‘/EEPP
i, E;cnv&sum_-@C’A/%‘T‘ﬁé ’V)/ /’7%07 ‘b : c:C mééé /b 2 a0f

DATE
) 6wncr'l§xlloﬂ (Tobe ahswcred by ﬁwner or Occuplmo Lo ;. o

o - A Explainany occupanty halurd changes sinee the previous inspection 1 _/3/0 "5 Cf o
v ;B Describe fire protection ‘madifications miade since fau inspecllbn ; R NEN ’?’_
. . C Deseribe any fices singe last inspechion | L ‘ ‘ i NoNET

t "D When wis the :ysncm p1plhg last chccked Tor seppage, comsmn of rormgn mateml" /\fﬁ’_ !

B :E When was the dry- -piping sysiem lasi checked: for proper pm.h"r : AZTV
o R Arcdry valves ad:quau:ly protccled rrorn .rccung’ : —

ST GENERAL
- 15 the building occup:ed?
. Are sl systems ip a:rvr"'?
I5 there s minimum of {8 § in (457mm) c!ceran:t ww«cnn the t P O the stcrhgc and the spnnh!er'deﬂectors? o
in sreas protecred by vt system, does the buliding £1pear 1 be properly heated'in all aress; including dlind w,lcs :
. end perimeter areas, where accessible? ‘Do ail’ cxizior epenings appear 1o be prdiacicd agalnsl ’rruzlng" :
e Poes Wt hand hose on the spnnkler systcm appcar [0} bc satlsfacuoq”* :
v 2 CONTROL VALVES (Sce hem 14) .
o T 8 Areallsprinkler syrte control.valves and nll o\h:*
.. Are ali. contro! vatvca in mc apen pusluon and. lo"k
Bl 3. WATER SUPPUB( chem ISb :
i3l a2, Was e water flow 125t -::f mai " qram mat:c at

" : R : e
SR inspuinr‘: Secion ifii rmpomta ulernnce cmrr:ni impecﬁonﬂ T . " T

'

vilvas in {he anpropnqre opér\' or closed posmom
sc.ﬂc.d ar cqmpped with L tampcr awnch?

me spnnklet nfu:r?

. & TANKS, PUMPS. FIRE DEMMMENTCQNNFCUON'S R R T R T oo o Vs
o 3. Are fife pumps, gravity tenks, rezervoirs and pressure tanks | in good conduum and properly malnmnnd‘l e .

RS b Are fire rf-p:r\mem :onn:-nof\ i nusracmry cnnumon couphnsa frc: cags in p!oco and check volves ugm?
A .e Are'h..f mccs.tb af:d vmble" b - e

L S WET $Y3TIMS !
L 8. Ameold veather val «35 (Q.5.4:Y ) in lhe appmpn e of\en 4r rlosed poslndn’ i

. + b Haye anifreers system solutions been 1esieg?,
D ie Were m«: nm-fme ¢ testresdits smisfuctory’

P ¥ DRY SYSTEMS (See s 25 1010 N)
i Is the dry valve in s2rvice?... ...

i b. Are the 3ir pressurs ang pnmmg wn!er l:vci ln a:coldancc wm\ lhe manu[o 4
: €. Pagihe operation of the aic or nurogcn supply been lesied? 13t m tarvice
S . d. Ware dew points drzinz 3 aurmg thig § 03peCtan?. ...l . LI L
U e i quizk-opening deviced tpeeate sans{acmnly’ : NV
A Did the drye vaive wip propcriy during the tnptea?..,,
g Did lm w-aung cqmpmem in th dty-p:pe va!ve 100m

x'ipcu(c

R 7 SPECEAL .)YSTEM.x . deﬁncd in Scctmn i3 (Scc ttem 13) -

' Did the delugs or Pre-2:ton valves pperaie propery during. mung”
i b Did the heat- regponsive devices operate, properly duci mg i:: .una?
. o € Did thr supsrvirery *rvcen operae dunrg t‘s:mg" il

BRI ) ALARMS s

v . Did water motor 204 gcﬂg st 'ausluctum;
.- b Did electric alam {an sausfa:mnly" »

6 Bid supsivisory atermi LEEVILE 25y sausrac'.o

to
0o 9 SPRINKLERS' B
S Arealt sprinklers fmv.*(am'f’nouou load

o b Are sprinklers gver 50 vzars old, thus reqmrmg sample (csuns?
fioi e 3 steck of spore: sprinkiees auailable?,.

d. - Does tho eatacior 2on'iion of, sprinkier, &vvlcm aprenr 0 b a4t acory } -

.g of. olr.lrucuou w spny msuharge’

- € Temprratre. Are spratiess of ¢ mper wmpcrmum calngs !or ﬂlcir Iocamm.'
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‘;? .+ 10. Date dry-pipe valve trip lcsted (control valve pmially opcn)

s Locatio su:m
‘. 5‘7"2 }%o ae:fss

11, Date dry-pipe valve irip wesied (control. vnlye fully open)_

12 ; Date quick-opening device ested;

NO. 148

ra7

Page 2

(Sce Trip Test Table which foltows. )
(See Trip Test Table which follows.)

- ‘ , -(See Trip Test Table which foliows.)
;IJ Daledelugeorpmcunn valve: umcd e LT i (See Trip Test Table which tnllows)
B T - _f o : TRH”TESTTABLE BRI CEEE
o " DRYVALVE VT - ‘ . Q.0.0. S
SN e "MAKE . YEAR MODEL scnw NO TMAKE.. YEAR . MODEL SERIAL NO.
"I 1 iDRY PIFE o : rwmo me- . WATER - AR o mp OINT | TIMEWATER | ALARM
! i OPERATINGYEST = THRUTEST?IPE . PRESSURE ) mz:s;ua}v AIR. py&ssu | REACHED OPERATED
i . ) IR — " TESTOUTLET | PROPERLY
1 A JARR DI mf . PEC MiN SEC_| Yes | wNO
. 'W)THOU’I'-‘.‘ Y A i N i // '
HRT | ! i .w"H\\ Lo o . T - . 5_ s . i " X - '
o . wwoex;&mm ; [ o [ ' ' i
N . . o ™ T P : :: T
po _OPERATION - { ) PN UMAT‘I€ l/ / [ ] HYDRAULIC
o - K h nmwc SUF‘ER\‘lSED LLYES o ) no& _lvETECTING MEOIA sUPERVISED () vEs 1 | NO
g L }_DQI:SVALVEOPERATEFRO THEMANUALT!‘YIPANWOR REMOTE CONTROL STATION- : [1YES {1 NO
"4, OELUGES& 3 TITERE AN ACCESSIBLE FACITITY INEACH ua"cuu FOR osuo"expu T
: "PREACTION VALVES - | TESTING . -[ 1 y LIND . s
S o DOSK EACH cmcuerovnume BOES EAGH cmcu“w;i T T MAXIMUM TIME TO
MAKE MODEL L SUPERVISION LOSS ALARM . | OPERATE VALVE RELEASE . | OPERATE RELEASE
YES NG YES L NO - YES NO
PR ‘ P T S . . . :E: P "
MRS M CONTRO[ VALVE M»u STENENCE TABLE o
Ve : Contteol anvc.: Mumber Type i Gpen S:éuo‘t-cz'd: § Closea 0 Signs Explain Abnormal Condition
Cny Connection Centrol Vat- ¢ o ’ 1 ' R ST .
i+ Tank Contrel Vaive \ T . -1 B
KL Pump Corteol Valvg~ - v i o
. ) IS‘eciich Cdnuo!lvg}v:

Syctem Contro) Va)ve

Other Cnmrol Volvc[

&Y 'E__;’LL_%@.S 200 R,/ 200 N

e |$ WATER FLOWTEST AT SPHNKLER RISER

o Wﬂ'”? Ivpply Hource: Cuy Taqk’ Purmp = .
, e 4 Dﬁlc . “Test Fie Lacmion ‘Size Test Pipe . . Static Pregsuse Residual (Flow) Pressure
Lodt Water Plow Test. - . ‘l ‘ — S . -
'T\er Flow Te

b= B Y7 S a T, I Loigs T ETIET

N x . PEe——
AR l6 Explummy "No* mswjmc:cmrmenu QuT @/ATF'CI 50;9/#7‘:46'6_6. N basemenl

: M:f& '7'5 - iR !‘-g__ (_" ///9//6 /
o ' 17. Adjosiments ar cbﬁe;..iunvs oofe dun'pg mis inspe.clinn'w o

A8 Althdugh these comiv. s st e reselo” an ang:nesring review. the fotlowing dasivabieimprbyements arc recommended;

i

4 N )
! : .-l{
g

S Slgnuh re: W_
7

. Signaturs_
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. - Rochester Fire Department
&b 185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
V « - Rochester, New York 14614-2124

A . Phone: (585) 428-6739
Fax (585) 428-6785

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: | /2//7/ oF
TO: 4/%&& S7zexs
PHONE: 3

FAX: .  TJeo— Z39%~

FROM: ? Sy itorron,

Total number of pages (including th|s cover sheet) 4

/2;2 Szon: Coocrmzny s7
~ 7&%##@@ ﬂ A0S ~ Erdc/oSED
— Eaés TS KM/////; ALE A

| f o~ ?

/

If you do not receive all the pages, or have any problems, call 428-6739 immediately
9Z:g Wy 1133040

' 172 a0d
EEO Employer/Handicapped 1430 : aj ;\j | Té{’j 3 )j e



07 _ , ~ ' o OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
Rochester Fire Department _ ' ' ‘ Telephone: 428-7037

< 185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 ' ' Fax: 428-6785 :
Rochester, New York 14614 - ? € o

- M §/0 7 | A k ®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

j - AND ORDER TO COMPLY
&%g Vs nﬁﬂ/z%&za&..& - | Date /Z/ / ;/ 12 ‘/ .
X 274 pd 6@%/7////4, f

ADDRE@S
Hpedeslic Y of. o7
/ - CITY, STATE’ Zl /

Inspection of the premises located at 32/0/(/ 4 § @%/4&%/17 ,07’: reveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby |ssued for immediate correction of v1o|at|ons o
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply W|th these orders ‘may result in issuance of Munlmpal Code Violation Ticket with foIIowmg }

penalties:
 FAILURE
: ' INITIAL R - TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE : - . $75 - $180
- 2nd OFFENSE - $150 $300

3rd & SUBSEQUENT -$375 ‘ ' - $750

. \ Ay P »“"ﬁj: . _) 2 _" ' / P :

’ // Llales SV s WM'?/ AL Lt rrcti )
T Otpwes 7ol llisrr ey cpnr Lakwlf Ao o L
fx%w/M Cr7 CRe aAler iy A T /Cf&wéé%
/Vé F & 7&3 4,2 ﬁ)?//ﬂM ) 7

7
2/ S@VWW%" OR22es5 Lleta  Cled <o //%f/m/ ol
/d//oé/ Lo  eilzt (AFLF2E) L2 /zef/,ué/fcz/cf

(y s A& Gofel + Tot e/ )
i w;céd,déaf - -~

Received by: _ S S _ )

x . 5 .oNAME , = .. 2 TITLE ~ DATE
| LedLam L1 020%g .

By Orderof -~ - - '

Fire Marshal (57,5 "7~ Fire Marshal

DATE OF COMPLIANCE. 3,//// o= .'Flre Marshal ¢

FD 506
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| ”E

RISES, mc° 2

ENTERPRISES mc #361.

99 DEWEY AVE I — S -
ROCHEST 4608 y T o
. STER. Y 4 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
A ' ; . |+ MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:
4 ﬁrmsusou ENTERPRISES, INC:
FERGUSDN ENTERPRISES INC #36%
¥ P.0 BOX 23826
ROCHESTER.  NY 14692
i - sTeRN PROPERTIES
S 4 N. GOODMAN STREET

i RUCHESTER NY 14607-1154

NVOIGE DATE BATCH

10
o*/os/os 18994

EN [ SALESWAN |

] aem

GSSV1208 - L8 voovac: ecec ackm BELL. C i Lee.0g0|Ea | 26.09
88 S v VEATHERPROOF BACKBOX F/ MA SOUNDER .} 11.978 [ EA 11.98

SRS BT - mvoxcs sua TOTAL':E-,; o j 38.07
S R " | Nv-monRcE co. | 3.14

Eﬂﬂﬁs are due MJ‘ Q{a»’ro};’ ﬂ?%m termz. Al

1
!
!
3
|

.rasi dub nmoums are sub]em loog‘wwco c‘?ay "!P&Eﬁmmum &alé allawed
“8“ taw. plug’ cozte. °' °° ‘00"9“ ""G'Udl"ﬂ altoinsy 'MS Incutred. Fraight. Yerine are FOB aur dock vniess oiherwise. sbeequ iabqvu

WARRAHTY PROVISIONS: SEE REVERSE SIDE R



4b | City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
| W FIRE DEPARTMENT e R Vo T
. ‘ 585) 428-7037 '

DATE ~ 12/13/04 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP | | | 05-12037]| fERMIT

320 GOODMAN ST N

having made apphcatton in due form, and as the condmons surroundmgs and arrangements are, in my opmlon such that the intent of the
iven and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B08 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION $ 120
5412B10C1  ~ FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III _ o $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

———— TN NIy

This permit does not take the place of any . / , . < ' 4 -"

License required by law and is not transfer-
..able...Any .change in..the _use.or..occupancy. . - ool .. FIRE MARSHAL. -~ - y —
of premises shall require a new permit. . _ .

5 [N —.
THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee ‘payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

i : *

L

" Initial - Default

after 30 days. S 75.00 $150.00
iﬁiroggeﬁi?sor ' $150.00 $300.00

i;;ierogt(')elas:),’sor - $375.00 $750.00



FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD / SALERND O LICENSE XJ EAST

v 3& PERMIT O WEST
LOCATION: | s20souFHAY 3204 M. GoodrrIdsy €7 O SPECIAL
Person contacted: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
a G a | Telephone #:
r4 w o =
DATE 0 oo | 3o ida) o
RECEIVED Q oy | oYy w |u 05
IN FIRE & 33 | 928 & 23 54
SAFETY: = & oo |22 | ¢ |82 | 5o wl 3
' 5 E | G5 |s5 |5 |58 | o = s
O IR 0 - B I e AR
DATE = 2 ax |55 | 2 | 3= | 2= NOTES x| 2

/Z,//

/2/2
/ .
1 2/7
/
/%//3
/77//1,7‘

-

Sprinkler System ‘ - APPROVED
SAFETY DIVISION

("

{ooking Hood
Fire Alarm System
/Standpipe System
Cooking System

_Bars/Wire on Windows

—

Fire Marshal

NI




T T e

A EXT TO //J/Lf%ﬁ (75744’22

'/ //4—_/é/ | | |
— Ghngid e /% D




INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: DECEMBER 2004

INSPECTION DATE: /2> JoF—
7/

LOCATION: _ 626-SOUTH AV 01 OWNER: U OF R OPERA DEPT/SCENE SHOP
iy e N By R 26 GIBBS ST BOX 82
35@,/44/,& 00/’774‘/ 7 . ROCHESTER NY 14604

OCCUPANT : TYPE OF OPERATION:

PERSON CONTACTED: STEVE CROWLY PHONE NO: 2741490 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)
{CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND: ‘S‘?S
o et ~

JCDE FEE PERMIT -79997

5412B08 120 12104 DUST PRODUCING OPERATION PR

5412B10C 70 FLAM/COMB LQD CLs I,II,III
5412B17 90 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT

.......................................................

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: CORRECTED: P 20

DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: /2/ 2 20 o ¥— . SIGNATURE: é%u

———————————————————— FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -------------

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




D522\8|

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG. CITY OF ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614 FIRE DEPARTMENT

TELEPHONE: 428-7037

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To use, maintain, store, manufacture, transport, install, conduct processes or carry on opera-
tions involving or creating conditions deeined hazardous to life or property.

To Fire Marshal, City of Rochester, N. Y.

T (Use —

I {Maintain
o i ] : : nstall .| Store ~
Application is hereby made by the undersigned for a Permit to Operate Manufacture
R Conduct Transport
" },/ i # ’ »//, .t : ;
BT b, DR S 4 for

the following materials, processes or operations. /

(Describe briefly what is to be done and state what hazardous materials are to be used.)

Conditions, surmoundings and arrangements to be in accordance with the Fire Prevention Code and
Rulings of the Fire Safety Division of the City of Rochester.

s
<

- A FoA e & - ya
. g is fnen B . Name of Applican 7/

This application ¢ .ot approvgd inso - T Ty e
far as Zoning and Building Ordinances R ey
are concerned. P TS Address of Applicant
T Zoning Administrator (Insert mailing address also, f diferent from above)
Py Py ays </

Director of Buildings 7 ‘,,l.’){;\te 7

Complete plans and construction details must be filed on all major projects and when requested by
the Fire Commissioner and/or the Fire Marshal.




- INSPECTION REPORT

Date. ..o

Location................ OWNEr.......o e
Occeupant. ... Type of Operation.......................coooiii.
Cunditions, surroundings and arrangements found:..................................... ...
Required permit(s) with fee(s)

Date Violations Issued...... ... .. 19 .-.; Corrected ..., . ... ... 19 ...
Date of Approval for Permit. ... ... 19 .. e e

. Fire Safety Inspecior

memmmmmmmemmmooooeo—ce-c-oconeone (For Office Use Only) -====-----=-cemcomne B ettt
Date Permit Issued ... ' Date Approved ... . .
Permit Number..... .. ... Fee Required. ...

Fire Marshal

&



o ?iRE'SAFEw-.:lNSPEcrlNsREC@RD‘ | QLICENSE.

| Q PERMIT
LOCATION 3’2& /Vcﬂ/’f/ Kﬂa//ﬂfmf/ 5’/

PERSON OONTACTED : o T 4

ON Call

‘M SPECIAL -

DATE

FHHESAFETY

0K TO ‘FILE
INSPECTOR

#.VIOLATIONS.CORRECT;t
’NO_VIOLATIONS:NOT;D

#. REFERRALS 1SSUED.
NO_WORK:poNE - |

‘z‘
TIME OF INSPECTION |

NO ENTRY
| # oRoeRs. 1ssiiep -

quE//l: | = 1. %1 = T " NOTES

‘f;éajsjfj —_— 1. 1 ~f‘r' fff- = § ,K/éiégg_épzazj’ ZaL. z%&C/Aﬁ_F_zf/

- N . B ,y/ &/309/1%/’///7/” ‘
LT s 2 5 Lrtror) ///c/, il
o740 2t %/ Sb/’//t//.w/ |

- ’/J;}( 27 /{_Ji{i A&aafzf%éigi¢taaf/
‘@Xﬁf//fw; wméar

J/Qéyéé;ag.f; |

: —" AL : . : ! ? ;{7‘?}5 ‘14/9/.«/‘/‘7 Kz e -
IR N 7 5 7 B VA P ke

- ( 1 S ;:Z:ﬂ@> (ﬂ# é’AJ _ | ff<;7f

L eadn a
YN
<
A
\

e

Y/ Z/ﬂ? ' ' /%m/; / ’///
Ay ”z/¢@ﬂa/4/7 _gttachad




)

IR | ~ City of Rochester | hnx.j'
¥ , Alt-Arserica City
?i% \ll L
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- 320 N. Goodman Street:

City of Rochester

RoomSOo.w
FIRE DEPARTMENT . o
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL . E?v?%: CenterPiaas "0
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS e azarosr o o,
Rochester Drug Corp March 5, 1996

Bob Weitz

Rochester, New York L1722

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an inspection on March 4, 1996,

at 320 N. Goodman Street, Rochester, New York, .

reveal violation(s) of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of
Rochester and/or the Codes, Rules and Regulations of the State of
New York. ' '

Oorders are hereby issued for violation(s) to be corrected
before or on March 29, 1996. . '
Failure to comply with these orders will result in the issuance of

a Municipal Code Violation Summons for each uncorrected violation
with the following penalties:

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND

1ST OFFENSE - $ 75.00 " $150.00
2ND OFFENSE : 150.00 '300.00

- 3RD OFFENSE * ' 375.00 750.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be

responsible and liable for any damages arising from the
violation(s). _ :

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire

Prevention and Building Code (Title I9NYCRR) to wit:

1163.13(b)(13) Valve inspection report shall show that‘the'vaIYes

are:

1163.13(b)(13)(i) in normally open or closed positioﬁ; B
1163.13(b)(13)(ii) properly sealed, locked or equipped with a
tamper switch; : - :
1163.13(b)(13)(iii) in-good operating condition; and
I163;13Tb)(13)(iv) provided with wrenches where required.’
I-WRENCH MISSING AT OUT POST INDICATOR VALVE (OUTSIDE).
J=STEMESE CONNECTION AT IMPROPER ANGEL (OUTSIDE)
3=FIRE~DEPARTMENT CAP/COVER MISSING (OUTSIDE).tﬂC

4-STORAGE IN FRONT OF SPRINKLER VALVE (INSIDE).oﬁz

1163.11(9g) aAll expoéed wiring shall be enclosed or protected
according to applicable generally accepted standards. GHZ
ELECTRICAL COVER PLATE BROKEN OR MISSING (OUTSIDE PIV CONN )™
1194.1(e) (1) A sign shall be affixed to doors in buildings of
Groups Bl, B2 and B3 occupancies comprised of four or more
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City of Rochester, Room 300
FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Building
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL . Civic Center Plaza

Rochester, New York 146

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS (71614287037

PAGE 2

dwelling units or sleeping rooms, as follows:'

1194.1(e)(1)(i) on the entrance door to a dwelling unit or
sleeping room, on the corridor side, indicating the dwelling unit
or sleeping room number; and : :

1194.1(e)(1)(ii) on the exit door opening.into a stairshaft or
directly .to the exterior, on the corridor side,. indicating. the
word "exit". . :

STGNAGE MISSING OUTSIDE/INSIDE AT VALVES. STENCILE OR SIGN
ATTACH AND DIRECTIONS TO VALVES.

1163.13(b)(1) Sprinkler system shall be maintained in operative
condition, free from-mechanical injury, structural failure, water
failure, or obstructions. - Sprinklers shall be maintained clear
and-free from corrosion, paint, whitewash and other coatings__
which impair their operation. Such sprinkler system shall be
tested on a semiannual basis. <CI=167> — "=~ -
1163.13(b)(2) Valves controlling-water-supply to sprinklers shall
~ Pe—readily-accessible at all times- and-shall be free of any -
obstructions. ' '
1163713(b)(3) Supports for piping and equipment shall be
$structurally sound. ' : ' o

- 1163.13(b) (4) Portions of the system subject to freezing shall be
appropriately protected.: : _

1163.13(b)(5) Storage of materials shall not interfere with the
effective discharge of water from the sprinklers. _ '
1163.13(b)(6) Riser flow tests shall be made quarterly from water
supply test pipes? : ) ’
©"1163.13(b)(7) CONTROL VALVES.

1163.13(b)(7)(i)'Valves‘shall.be numbered and shall have a sign
indicating the portion of the system it controls.
“1163.13(b)(7)(ii) Each control valve shall be secured in its open
position using a seal, lock or tamper switch. o )
1163.13(b)(7)(iii) Sealed valves shall be inspected weekly.
Locked valves and valves with tamper switches shall be inspected
monthly:— — - - ]
1163.13(b)(7)(iv) Valve stems shall be lubricated at least once a
year using manufacturer's approved lubricant. . .
1163.13(b)(7)(v) Post indicator valves shall be operated
quarterly to -assure proper operation.

1163.13(b)(8) Fire department connections shall be inspecteg
monthly. _ , ‘

1163.13(b)(9) Gauges shall be checked monthly to assure normal
pressure is being maintained. Gauges shall be checked with an
inspector's gauge every five years.

1163.13(b) (10) Water flow alarm devices shall be tested quarterly.
1163.13(b)(11) Sprinkler system shall be flushed every five years
to assure that sprinklers receive an unobstructed flow of water.
Flushing shall include mains, risers, feed mains, cross mains and
branch lines.

1163.13(b) (12) Security personnel shall be notified in writing of ¢

- ——

14
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1163.13(b)(12)(i) the location and use of control valves, drain
<valves and alarm devices;
I163I13(b)(12)(ii)'the“quuirement to promptly transmit a fire
‘alarm to the. fire department; and =~ . ' -
“1163+F3(b)F12)(iii)—the requiremént for daily visual inspection of
‘sprinkler control valves to ascertain that they are open. Propef
notification shall be made of any valve found closed._ ' -
1163.13(b) (13) Valve inspection report shall show that the valvé?
are:— — - - rmm s - B -
t1163.13(b)(13)(i) in normally open or closed position;
‘1163713(B)(13)(ii) properly sealed, locked or equipped with a
tamper switch} - _
1163-.13(b) (13) (iii) in good operating condition; and |
1163.13(b){13)(iv) provided with wrenches where required:
1163.13(b) (14) The fire department shall be notified: ™~
1163713(b) (14) (1) of the installation or modification to a system;
.. b)(14) (ii) of the extent of protection provided and the location™
, and~arrangement of control valves and connection for fire '
S department use; and 1163.13(b)(14)(iii) when any portion of the
system is taken out of service. . 1163.13(b)(15) Records shéll‘bg
- kept of all inspections, tests and mainhtenance functions relating
to sprinkler systems. _Records must be signed by the person or|™
persons who performed the work and shall be made readily
available to the Code Enforcement Official and fire department.

‘RECORDS OF SPRINKLER/HOSE TEST PER NFPA 13‘.}.

—

BY ORDER OF THE FIRE. MARSHAL INSPECTOR W

| ' A R 5522
DATE OF COMPLIANCE _L__{/ﬁ/ié_mspgcmrz W %
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S . OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
* - Rochester Fire & Rescue Department Telephone: 428-7037
- 185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665

Fax: 428-6785
Rochester, New York 14614 ‘ ?IV

° (1)
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
AND ORDER TO COMPLY
FD(’ /%lgﬂfﬂ)é@rd—‘vlloﬂ) Date .7//(7}'43
59 Jet sy

Koc hostar VY 1YL Y

CITY, STATE,ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at 5-0 :YQ'{ Vil E ‘@\‘Y[ﬂf /(J (/ / L/é(Q greveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate/correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

penalties:
FAILURE
- INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 : $750

[(( 3.3 (b)(l ) S’Dnukar Sucdem . Shail _be ma. "wtalpied o0
000&’5{4.’1)/ (’ozua( /':olu _(rlﬂ ffnm mechawlcal T4/ /uru s—//utvfura/
Hlure . vwater Lailiacd or bbstructioi < . ﬁ'or,,uklﬂr L shatl be
IMm,u—M«AMd fr-(! Frnn/; CoriosS D na,,u% l'ld!"l 4o chLSA zn/ua/
nther coadl »uag; . tn((ﬂ impalr 4helr eporadion . Siich
Sbruuka g"uﬁ‘l'@m Shali b;.Q LV"P.S‘IIJ N A cl! (ﬂm;/rlu s al
HBasis. / e (L7 ‘
”(f% I3 (/')7(9) VYal85 Costrolli vg aater ?uoﬂfu 4o 50m.uklf;:§
Shall be readily acceasible at ail Hmdk' a/ud shdil he Lree
ol oou obstrectiove
_]'(13, I%(fhy"%) 3,ofor45 -Q)f [Dalblﬂ)ri AI\JJ 2 G lf)m‘ﬂw ‘?lme bﬁ

Received by:

NAME + - . TITLE DATE _

—Z 127 xf P/2
By Order of

Fire Marshal | | Fire Marshal /?///Zzéw

DATE OF COMPLIANCE " Fire Marshal

FD 506 '
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OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
Telephone: 428-7037
Fax: 428-6785

Rochester Fire & Rescue Department
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
Rochester, New York 14614

, | (%)
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

Y20l /ﬂf/ng/ [or vete_2/ V807
5/0 Je 7l Yl

ADDRESS

7@6//94/ ALl 1Y 62

CITY, STATE, zIP

Inspection of the premises located at 52 j/ / AP /19 / 3// My /4//9? (/reveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following
penalties:

FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750 ¥

"[é/wJ”-&am Sfoaw 27
dfuc/u/ﬂ//u Sopad .
///,3, /3/'6)/4/) fordons ol the suSL{em Subioct Ao f 002 /nn shay
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/// 3./3 b)) 2 fues Shatl b vumbered o 57%// 147// 2 Siou
y yya AorLeoas ol s Q./G/?M A L ontrafs

S /WQJALI&

1/63. /3 () (7)0).7) Bards tontrb/ 2vafve’ Shay/ é/ Selwured ////;
aﬁﬂu 0/)53//0u (457 a(/d a 5éaf . /ﬁrk 2r famgwf Sd; *r‘c/-
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FD 506

Received by: - f SATE
NAME - TLE — 7w & 2,7 AT
By Order of | ' /
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal /dfﬂ’i/// (B et
DATE OF COMPLIANCE ot Fire Marshal /




R OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
* » Rochester Fire & Rescue Department d b Telephone: 428-7037

185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 ophone 128 1!
Rochester, New York 14614 : ? q .
®
| (3
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

7 2L / ﬂ/ﬂflﬁ/ ot/ Date 7// ?,/(9 3

NAME

fﬂ J e/ Vil

ADDRESS

(;k;oc/ws/e/ pld 1H62Y

CITY, STATE, zIP

Inspection of the premises located at 5(9 :I@-/q)/e D) ‘EOC/I e r i oD L/ reveals violations
of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediAte correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

penalties:
. FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 . $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 ¢ $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750
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Received by:

NAME TITLE. e
By Order of | / ’ o
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal //;’ L pltzr—"

DATE OF COMPLIANCE Fire Marshal

FD 50§
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Lo . - | OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
- Rochester Fire & Rescue Department Telephone: 428-7037
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 Fax: 428-6785

Rochester, New York 14614 ?|€

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

% 4ﬂﬂ4/ 4%/0 Date o/?/)?% >

NAME

57 f/%gﬂ;gs
Aochestor ALl /Y

CITY, STATE 2P

Inspection of the premises located at «% 7:/ /yﬂw%&g/ /&////,Z// reveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

4

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following
penalties:

FAILURE
-‘ INITIAL TO RESPOND
© 1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750
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By Order of //
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_— , | OFFICE OF THE FIRE M
Rochester Fire & Rescue Department Telephone: 428-70§$SHAL
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 Fax: 428-6785
Rochester, New York 14614 ' ?|€

®

~

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

?\D / dﬁﬁpﬁfl / oL/ | Date 21/21743
jJi Je ADDRESS
Ko hestr 42/ /L//J%’

CITY, STATé ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at 52 -ré 7/7//«%&/ ?//‘Wéf /{/ (/ / y/; L/ reveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immedidte correction of violations

listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.
[}

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following
penalties:

FAILURE

INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 ' $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750
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. " “,- e Fire Dept. : 4 b o OFVFICE OFTHE =~ .
. - Fire Safety Division : . ) FIRE MARSHAL
. Public Safety Bldg. #300 : . TELEPHONE: 428-7037 .
Rochester, N.Y. 14614 ' W : FAX: 428-6785
| ~ o __—
"NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
| | DATE 2//&’,’43 )
-, f .
7@6’ ( ﬂﬂﬂé/ﬂ/ or/ | 50 &/@ﬂﬂ%@{,ﬁosﬁx,wﬁ‘/ 1462y
: : Name Address-
Inspection of premises located at.; 5// Je’/ﬂ//écu %//95/ /(/r% / ,//,«71 - reveals . .

- violations of the Fire Prevention Code.: Orders are: hereby issued-for dorrection. of hazards listed -

_ herewith on or before: //z%/d/ / é/ffﬂ /41;/«?

- _Failure to comply with-these orders may result’in issuance of Mumcnpal Code Violation Ticket with. L

~ following penaltles i A o FAILURE : ;’v,&uf
o - INITIAL TORESPOND - .- -
" 1st OFFENSE ' - $7% . - - - -$150 : R
2nd OFFENSE ~ $150- . S $300°
- 3rd & SUBSEQUENT - 8375 .. =~ . . $750

Kﬂ/// Lopw? pasw s ” .
Y4 3//3 éé/)/) J/ ﬂ?/ //{/J’/ﬂ//////p/) o7 /ﬁd%//’ /w/ / ASZ/S’///W
//63,/3 Q/ ) @/ She extord o L zﬁfméa/ s rovited and Aot

ﬂaz/ 1% ! ool a/mwwwéw of é’p,u#p/ Yalyes ard Cowectou

' r-/O/ Fve mrﬁzrnwk/(jﬁé
//ég /3"//)}5////) f}dﬁéﬂ/ ary ;L/WZ; 4/4 ﬁ/&/@m /5 v/cué@,u ouf Ql[
| 8@'\):0@, s . /
//é»3 /3@ K‘T)wads Sl\ ) kfw% a”‘ »USDQ(;/;&L,; ,—%PS/S
and mawhwcwc& —fuc(\/c%”okb ,felaﬁ ‘Iw S/)V//uk/u@r
guS"r[CMS’ ?ecordsl W\us'F '1.0.2 S8 /uer/ éw CL ﬂerscu/
0Y/OQI’S@US who PQr,[panc/ 14)»? LJerk a/ud’ S/?a// ég
m!!%{ﬁ ”éaa/ /u a%/aq/ Lle 4o —Mz& @J«(’ E’w.;orcuem@p%
oeLE (ol cuzd -.[”N D@Mr/mopqé . ?égordas» ,(,/f %r/ Rklok //
Hse Tes flr wee 5. S

By Order of SR e
FIRE MARSHAL , ~ INSPECTOR._,

FD506

DATE OF COMPLIANCE - ' Inspector




ROCHESTER NEW YORK FIRE DEPARTMENT FIELD INCIDENT REPORT

l

Incident# Node# Address Number Street Type Dir

|015 Ql%l"(ltol?)l IBMOH 14] | ! 1312401 GOODMA R | | eI

Day of  Weather Alarm Gov't
Week Cond Temp Type Bldg Apt. Number

DJBJLUL@J@U

IO|ZII

ITIMES RS S ‘ ]
FIRST ALARM

Time of , On location On Iocanon 5J On location

Alarm Engine Quint/Midi I B/C

EXTRA UNITS

TArlr;eI:I DIO On Iocaton ;'\ () On location \\I lC) 5 5 Tli\rlr;ergf
SECOND ALARM AQE)J

Time of On location On locatio On locatiol
Atarm Engine Quint/Mi dl Ambulance
IRESPONSE ]

FIRST ALARM
UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R ~UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R

QoA Lo L Lo D e P B P L I e )

EXTRA UNITS SENT
UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R

[N <t S T A A AT I A T I I T B O A O I I

MULTIPLE ALARM

. I Under
] : | Control In service
On location On location

Engine Quint/Midi

UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R

A T T e T T VOO RO

NIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT W/R UNIT

A A T A A AR R

| DESCRIPTION OF FIRE |

Type Specitic Mobile Area Equip Form of Form Type ign Wo k ng St uc
INC TYPE Const Stories Property Use Prop Type of Org. Involved Heat Ign Mat'i Mat'| Factor
52) [ | || RN RN
512 || | | 1 |

Make Mode! Vin Number

Year
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

re
Extended to

Ext of
Flame Dmg

o

| OWNER/OCCUPANT | - |

OWNER FIRST NAME OWNER LAST NAME

IRIQIHII:IIIINIVL—I\IT—I”Z—IIIlllllllI

OWNER ADDRESS
NUMBER STREET Type Dir ciTy STATE ZIP

IIIIIIIIIIJIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiJ
L

IIIIIIIII

OCCUPANT FIRST NAME

I
L1 ] I

OCCUPANT LAST NAME

IIIIIIIIIII

| COMBAT ]
NUMBER USED PORT STAND HYD HYD SMOKE

2" ABLE FOAM SPKLR PIPE PRESS COND DET ENTRY
| AFTERMATH - e J
DOOLLAR LOSS NUMBER INJURED DEAD " REFERRED TO ;"
OF PROPERTY OF RESCUES Civ FF !

Lo L) L L ML/_J T i .

-

remarks NEER BN L —\—LX’ COFTEL. POBED {M\ - 'TD(ZG\<E-Q SARNKILELE APE. (N RN

RITD OF BULDINE . NO ALARM ACTIVETED  Could AT <HUET 2FE DET1G PV S NeT

LXQUNG RORZLY B (A2 SS & el DEPT RESIERNDED . <Rl o ARRICD o RESONED PROA

RANK INT GRP CPY BATT 6C

Il S N L] [Rand I.ﬁsmNﬁfgmg; 33

RFD 101 Rja/zooo RN




04/02/2003 10:22 FAX 585 271 3551 ROCHESTER DRUG @002

BEPORT OF INSPECTION

WRS SPRINKLER CO.
POBOX514 ONTARIO,NY 14519
OFFICE/FAX (3195) 52465139  CELL (716) 734-2956

ection Repa ¢ # fon Contruct # C- Conferred with
Inap pa Inspecti

Pagelofz

Report To: 2%@9&% ‘/;p &:odm %‘Aﬁ"%
ZAfuet D

,Zso@éza - zm;/g//%

. GENERAL )
R e by ocoupied? - Prticonl. DpuceHch

b. Iz qccupancy 'ame BE previous inspection?
" ¢. Are all systen s in service?

d Are all fire g stection systems sames as last inspection? : I

¢. It harard com sletely sprinklcd?

£ Ase oll new a ditjans tmd huilding changes properly protected? XRUXR

8 Iz all stock or storuge properly below sprinkler piping?

h Was property free of fires since last irspection? (Explain my fire oa Page 2) :

1 In arens prote: ted by wet systems, does the building appear to bo proporly hested in all arcgs, including blind eftica

aad perimeter wrens gnd gre all exterior openings protected against entrance of cold air?

2. CONIROQL VAL YER (See Section 16)

8 Are oll spr akler system main control valves open?

b.  Are all othe - valves in proper position?

e Are all con rol valveg in good condition and sealed or mpervisod? -
3. WATER SUPPL EE (Ses Soction 17)

2 Was water flc w test made and reqults setisfactory?
4. TANKS, PUMPS FIRE DEFARTMENT CONNECTION

a. Are fire pump 3, gravity teaks, regervoirs and preesure tanks in good condition md properly maintamed?

b. Are fire depe ment copnections in satiefactory condition, couplings free, cape i place and check valves tight?
5. WFT SYBTEMS /Ses 8action 13)

& Are cold weat ier valves open or closed os necessary?

b. Huvamﬁwcmaymbmmdmdhﬂmnﬁzﬁtnrywnﬂ:hoﬂ?

c. Are. alarm vah ¢s_ water flaw indicators and retards in satisfactory condition?
6. DRY SYSTEMS

a Indryvalve 1 gervieo and in good cendition? :

b. Is air prezany gnd priming water level normal?

¢, Is air compre: sor in good condition?

d Were low poi s draincd during fall and winter iaspections?

¢. Are Quick Op 'ping Devicey ja service?

£ Has piping be a checked for stoppage within the past 10 yeers?

2 Have dry val cs beea irip tested satisfacterily ws required?

h. Are dry valve : adequarely propected from freezing?

i. 18 the valve he 1ee mmd honter conditton satisfactory?
7- ALARMD

2 Was tbe wit molor und gong levl satisfactory?

b. Was the elect ic alaem test satisfactory? ' V4P

¢. Waw the super visory alatm service lest catisfctory? -v/r
3. SERINKLERS - JRING

& Ara all gprisk ore in good condition, not obstrected, and free of corrosion er loading? ooy

b. Are oll sprink .ers less than 50 years old? § U 72

¢. Are exira apri sdera reedily available? \_//

d Iz condition o pmmmmvdvmch&dmhmw&pmmmmmnﬂm,mdmmw

. Are all sprink era of proper lempérature rating? ]

L Are portable { re extinguichers in good condition? Vv _

& Io hand bose ¢ 1 sprinkler systems sntisfoctory?

a

A

]

KN R

i'gx

B
KK

N

\

\ T 3\

N

! \ ;‘31\&\ t")
NS

DIPLICATETO: 'Enplm‘ ‘rmAwers on Page 2

STREET: . '

CITY, STATE AND 7IP:

ATT:

White: Original Cunary: Custamer Copy Pink Insurence Burems



04/02/2003 10:22 FAX 585 271 3551 ROCHESTER DRUG 4003

REPORT OF INSPECTION
WRS SPRINKLER CO.
POBOX 314 ONTARIO,NY 14519
OFFICE/FAX (319) 324-6513  CELL (716} 734-2956
PAGER (716) 4614161
Inspection Report # Inupection Contract #C- Conferred wifh /
Pegr20l2
o B3/ f0%
z gals Ig,g :’Bﬂl‘l; piping last checked for stoppage: M
10. Dase ipe Vi lve Im!rlp /
11 Nawbor oWt 5y MTWW‘_@# He=
12, }hmberofDrySm MukeudMndal
13. Nunber of Speci d SW
14. CONTROL VA VES 0. Securell  Cloged Signz
: Nuomber Type Yes| Noj Yea [Noj Yes| No| Yes | No Candition
City Comection Coxd 0IValve pa)
Tank Centrol Valves. > L
Pump Controf Vatves, , /[
Sectional Control Val ves { PreZ |~ [ 2 &1{ /
System Control Valwe_. s Al ] . all ot Ly \ /
15. WATER F1.OW % S :
Water Presoure: City PEL Fire Pump _ .~ P8I Watey Flow Test?
H nono made, why? _
- -Prazanre Flow Presure Size Pregmyre Flow Preanre
Toat Bj Test Pip: Before. Pressure After Test Pipc L Test Pipe Before | Pressure After
AR L SWE T y/d LT LA HE T
A 2
- b = b -
Test Besulty

16. Jjon

Deficienciea Review d With Cussoaer? “\%No_
Day wotk Order Dist nssed with Customer? Y No Day wark Order #

17

18. Adjustments or ¢ rTectiony wede:

19. Decirable Impro' ements

YExplain "NO" anew 19 on Page 1 in e #16

White: Original Canary: Customer Copy Pink: Insursace Burean



04(21/2003 06:55 FAX 585 271 3551 ROCHESTER DRUG

REPORT OF INSPECTION

WRS SPRINKLER CO.
POBOXS514 ONTARIO,NY 14519
OFFICE/FAX (315) 524-6513  CELL (716) T34-2956

Tnzpection Report # Tnspection Contract # C- Conferred with

Page 102

%002/003

v

v Al bt [ B Co
2%0: et D%é%

Nl S XY A

1. GENERAL Ot -
a Is the building opcupied? tenl. DoceHhochs

b, Is eceupancy same ag previots imspection?

i Coeod fpu

A

¢. Are 2l systems in service?

d. Are all fire profection syxtems same as 1ast ingpection?

4. Is hazard complotely eprinkded?

£ Are all new additions ond huilding chengos properly protectsd?

& I3 ali stock or starage properly below sprinkler piping?

k Waa property free of fires gince last inspection? (Esplain amy fire on Page 2)

RKERRF

i, Tn acoar protected by wet systems, does the building eppear to be properly heeted in all aress, inchuding blind aftics
and perimeter greas and are all exterior openings protected against cntrance of coid air?

2. CONTROL, VALVER (See Sectica 16)

R
:

a  Arc all sprinkler system main control valves open?
h.  Arcall other valves in propor position?

¢.  Areall control valves in gnod condition und seeled or qupervieed?

;

N

-
-
-

XX

3. WATER SUPPLIFA (See Section 17)

a Was water flow tcat made end reaults satisfactory?
4, . PAR' CO

@ Are fire pimps, gravity tanks, regervoirs md preseure tanks in good condition end properly maintained?
b. Are firc deparfment comnections in satiafactory condition, couplings free, cepa in place and check valves tight?

\

S, WET SYSTEMS (See Section 13)
@ Are cold weathor valves apen or cloged a3 necasumy?

b. Huve anti-freeze syatems been tested wnd led in patigfactery condition?

¢. Arc alarm velvea, water flow indicetors and retards in satisfactory condition?

N

é.
a I dry valve in service @id in good condution? :

SRR

b. 1s mir pressurs gnd priming water level connal?

c. Is air compretzor in good condition?

d. Were law points drained during fall 6od winter inspections?

e. Ars Quick Opening Devices in cervice?

L Has piping boon checked for sioppage within the past 10 years?

& Have dry valves baen Irip tcated satisfactorily ag roquired?
h. Are dry valves adequaicly prosected from freezing?

i. Iz the valve hiouse and heater eondiiion ashafactory?

7. ALARMS
n Wuas the wuter potor md gog test satinfactory?

b. Was the electric alamm teet satizfactory?

¢. 'Was the upervisory alamm service lest satigflactory?
8. SPRINELERS - PIEING
a Arc all sprinkless in good condition, not obstructed, wnd free of corrosion or loading?

b. Arc all sprinklers lesg thay 30 years old?

¢. Are exdru sprinklers readily available?

d. Is candition of piping, drain valves, check valves, hangers, preasure gauges, aped sprinklers, eod atrainers satisfactory?
¢. Are all sprinkiers of proper tamperafire rating?

£ Are portable fire extinguichers in good condition?

NTT

V.

& 16 haod hoso on gprinkler systems sulisgfuctery?

\L_ .,

i

x|

“"b. 3
DUPLICATE TO: ‘Bpléi@:;NO ~answers on Page 2

STREET:
CITY, STATE AND ZIP;
ATT:

White: Original Canary: Custamer Copy Pink- Iopurance Buresy



04/21/2003 06:55 FAX 585 271 3551 ROCHESTER DRUG d003/003

REPORT OF INSPECTION
WRS SPRINKLER COQ.
POBROX 514 ONTARIO, NY 14519 '
OFFICE/FAX (315) 524-6513  CELL (716) 734-295%6
: PAGER (716) 4644161
Inspection Report # Ingpectivn Condract #C- Conderred with 7
Pago 2 of2
e 32/ /02
9. Date Dry Syatem piping iaat checked for stoppege: ___
10, Date Dry Pipe Valve last trip tgmed:
11. Namber of Wet Systewms: Make snd Model:
12. Number of Dry Systems: Muke and Model;
13, Nunber of Special Systems: Type: -
Make and Model: . Copdition;
14. CONTROL VALVES Opeg Beagell  Closed Signa
T Number Type Yes | No| Yes |No| Yes| No| Yes | No Candition
City Connection ControiVatve V]
Teuk Control Valves ~ > [/
Pump CoutrolValves . y4 /-
Sectional Control Valves { L W (P [ i {/
System.Coggro] Valves_ - 3 gég l( [ o L~ \ /
15, WATE ,
Water Presware: City iz; 5 PSI T P31 Fire Pump .~ P8I Water Flow Tem?
H nooc mede, why? -
. Size | - -Pressume Flow Pregsure Bize Premarre Flow Pressure
Toat Pipa Located y TeatPipe|  Before, Pressie| After Test %%/ Test Pipe Before | Proasure Affor
—%_ = =21 ; S A Wi o
= L = T W =

Dedicienciop Reviewed With Costraper? No
Day work Order Discassed with Customer? Yol No Day work Order #

)8. Adjustmenss or cormacrions made:

19. Desirable Improvementy:

*Explain “NO" angwery co Page 1 in Iem #16
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FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

O LUICENSE O EAST

PERMIT O WEST
LOCATION: S0 G'O-CJM““ S"- \ 0 SPECIAL
Person contacted: Telephone #:
- o o |8
DATE * & w ¢ |5
MARJL203 | £ | |8]%|. (8|2
IN FIRE o 319 § 2 1o .
SAFETY: f x | & é X 15 Y S
A HE
,DATE N RN R CR R NOTES 5| 2
W /7/ 03 / A‘me T 4, 7 Upio \ =
YN
O 0O SPRINKLER SYSTEM
A P é YWED O O COOKING HOOD SYSTE
me‘Sﬁ;fWBﬂ‘v“Sff O O FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
: OO STANDPIPE SYSTEM
i MARSIM, a4 T COBKING SYSTEM
epoP bvils opg s . U u BARE[WIKE{}




INSPECTION REPORT  PERMIT MONTH: APRIL 2003
INSPECTION DATE: L//l'//@‘?:»
et
LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N 01 OWNER: ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE
P O BOX 24389
ROCHESTER NY 14624
OCCUPANT : TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: BOB WEISS PHONE NO: 2717220 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)

(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:

CODE FEE PERMIT

4 STRGE—GVE 5
5412B17 80 04054 —cMBSTBL MAT' L R 2500-CUET

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

..........................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: 20 CORRECTED: /z/\ 20

DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: 20 SIGN, -E?L’/
———————————————————— FOR OFFICE USE ONLY ----=------=--

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 _ DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




RFD 501 REV. 03/03

Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

company Q09

City of Rochester

<D

Rochester Fire Department
185 Exchange Boulevard
Rochester, NY 14614-2124
(585) 428-7037

w

INSPECTION #

07 -05680

ADDRESS FROM/ TAX ACCT #
GOODMAN ST N %ZW /l/ R
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS PHONE
GARY I STERN , 274 N GOODMAN ST | 442-9061
city ROCHESTER sTATE  NY 2P 14607
MAILING NAME ADDRESS , PHONE
GARY Is STERN ‘274 N GOODMAN ST
oy  ROCHESTER STATE NY P 14607
EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE
" BGARY I, STERN T T 4D EVANDALE RD  461-9867
oty  ROCHESTER STATE ~ NY zIp 14618
Ngg{;gg* PropeRryuse L | PROPERTY USE STRUCTURE TYPE || strRucTure sTaTus ||
NO ENTRY DATES: BUSINESS NAME ARC TIC "WHOLESALE 'PHONE | DISPOSITION by
BUSINESS OWNER ARCTIC WHOLESALE CORPORATION FIRE SAFETY:
ADDRESS LOWER "LEVEL ~ ROCHESTER ~ NY14607°
PHONE 242 9219
BUSINESS EMERGENCY BILL = (C)721-0061 = _ slolol =z
A=ATTIC aDDRESs 2 ST:ELIAS CIRCLE ROCHESTER NY14626 2131818
C = CELLAR PHONE 723 0279 AR
G = GARAGE SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 3|3 :7'1) g
0 = OUTSIDE : i’%’ o @
e, :
DIRECTION
ROOM #, ETC. COMPLAINT
@ NO VIOLATIONS NOTEDATTHISTIME [Ja [18 [c [o
MNoytd 70
220 - GOl 57
Y N Y N Y N

)QD SPRINKLER SYSTEM

0O Y. FIRE/SMOKE DETECT. SYSTEM

O m‘ SINGLE STATION SMOKE DETECTORS

0 M STANDPIPE SYSTEM

O m KITCHEN HOOD EXTING. SYSTEM

0 &) BARS/WIRE ON WINDOWS

&lj FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

(] %\OTHER FIRE EXTING. SYSTEM

a é—LOCK BOX

OFFICﬁf’FﬁARI G Riﬁ

. B [ecd

COMPANY | DISTRICT | GROUP | DATE

2 | if | pfe2le3

TG

POSITION/ TITLE DATE OF REINSPECTION

FIRE SAFETY'l ECTOR:

DATE

i
l
|

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY




S

DATE  05/01/02

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing,

Clty Of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
FIRE DEPARTMENT B e RSy
{585) 428-7037
PERMIT

handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,

or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC 03-04054 | [T

320 GOODMAN ST

NUMBER

N

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the

Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority

is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 60
——— ——— e - v - o
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1

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES | 04/30/03 |

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer-
able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

Please return this part wnhpayme

U FIRE MARSHAL

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

‘when paying in person Bring entire hil




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after Sfénéi’yé’ Y 87500 $150.00
after 60 dags.  $150.00 $300.00

Sfter 90 days.  $375.00 §750.00




LE: "“1 12" FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL
| | ,, PUBLIC ED
LOCATION: %go ' D/MAJ\) ’J - <{&In~ A;Obzg %mw/bqu) PERMIT \
DATE _ A ’ 'HIGH-RISE |
RECEIVED | - " /9 (&,
INFIRE G/ CERSON ST OTHER
Y: S CONTACTED /> [/ Sl Y/ &
/S LRTTES VAYAS
FEB 13201t /& (/e i
A% A
. 2 2 » y t
%a/ﬂ 22 ﬁﬁnﬂ( X A i 7%
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City of Rochester Fire Department OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
Fire Safety Division ) . Telephone: 428-7037 :

- 150 Plymouth Avenue S. Fax: 428-6785

Room 300
Rochester, NY 14614 Q

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

?L 7 //‘:7&’ ‘ : Date S —oZT— d 2.
NAME_
20 V. Sovorees S
ADDRESS

2/&&/ YN ) Sss>

CITY, STATE, ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at 3 ZJ %J D e Flec/ / . Meveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following
penalties: :

FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750

D L &ETTR i e To PRe Kepr (kettn o Sepcnses

P foce 5TH% (55 77 F2r D rctr Phiey Fon Uil

Received by.__#

By Order of
Fire Marshal , Fire Marshal

FD 506

DATE OF COMPLIANCE Fire Marshal




wW FIRE DEPARTMENT 300, Fublic Safey Builing
, ° ' ‘ R (716) 428-7037
DATE 03/26/01 - PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturlng, handlmg, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosnve materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property. .

TO WHOM IT MAY -CONCERN: ‘ )
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,
PERMIT

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC : _ R 02-04054 NUMBER
320 GOODMAN ST N ' S - L :

- .

having made appllcanon in due form and as the condmons, surroundmgs, and arrangements are, in my oplnlon such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can ‘be observed, authority. is hereby given.and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: . .

5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT L- STRGE OVER 2500 Cu FT . : $ 60
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THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 0 4/3‘0/0 2

This permit does not take the place of any Lo ]
License required by law and is not transfer- . ; : A o on A

"able. Any change in the use or occupancy . FIRE MARSHAL L /
of premises shall require a new permit. o L » S

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES‘MEN‘TIONED ABOVE




Permit fee'payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
“to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default

 atter ?3“32};“ $ 75.00 '$150.00
i?{lroéée’éi‘;’s‘" $150.00 | $300.00

g§ger05f)elﬁsf§sor $375.00 ~ $750.00




&b Clty of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

wy FIRE DEPARTMENT 20 e St S,
(716} 428-7037
PERMIT

DATE 03/22/00
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC 01-04055| Aeds

320 GOODMAN ST N

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authonty is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

f PERMIT CODE & - “ - PERMIT CATAGDRY Lo T e |
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 60
return this part with payment - when paying in person, bring entire |
MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PBESENT'THIS INVOICE PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS | O ”01_04‘0 s5 | P |
WITH FEE PAID IN FULL.TO: - : - o ON YOUR cvrcx S _ NUMBER
' ‘ : R T na /e INVOICE
CITY TREASURER 00320 .GOODMAN st N | 03/22/00 g
ROOM 100A, CITY HALL : , ——
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614 : S| 04/24/00 i
_ o s 60 | él(;lIEOUNT_
ROCHESTER DRUG CO- OPERATIVE INC
320 N GOODMAN ST 7 S
'ROCHESTER ~ NY 14607

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES | 04/30/01 |

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer- | e NSl PRSI T ST e
able. Any change in the use or occupancy FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERIVIIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

Please return this part with payment - when paymgm person brmg enhre billge

MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PRESENT THIS INVOICE PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS - f R s e
WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO: : o : R 01-04055 | PERMIT
SRR S owvoumWek 7 | nuwees
CITY TREASURER 00320 GOODMAN ST N | 03/22700| Moc
ROOM 100A, CITY HALL RN T D R St ...
_ROCHESTER NEW YORK 14614 D oo | 0e/24/00 o
----- T T R e o I
$ 607 e Bl

ROCHESTER DRUG. co- OPERATIVE INC = = NI
B oLl _ oy
'ROCHESTER N 14607

FO513



Permit fee. payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Mﬁnicipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code_ Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after f:fS“SZ’ys"r $.75.00 | $150.00
2nd Offense, or

.. after 60 days $150.00 $300.00

gtr"?erogf)mﬁs:;sor $375.00 $750.00
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3 FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD PERMIT  GENERAL [
» s - - PUBLICED |
| LOCATION _ 5;47 0 /’/ 6&&7/7/%// 5’7/ PERMIT B
DATE / 7/ RISE |
RECEIVED / « S [/ /¥ OTRISE
IN FIRE PERSON /5 </ /
- SAFETY: CONTACTED /2 /9 (0{000 Q{:_Q OTHER ;'Q/
o, (IS Y/ 4
s 27 mf 81/ Ea
— 1/ , /O /0O/ o
Lo |/ / VLY Ve e & —op [ /5
| ({ Zl( 00 % R Woe bE- owuons $ou
& Ol a N
{,))(4_51 [N} U e,
W(Thp  Yeay
.@v%{‘aﬂ«{ Doy g P
frine .
1__Owner's Name C&§ -o0p

1_Home Addresss & Zip

Home Phone #

Y N

O SPRINKLER SYSTEM

10 K COOKING HOOD SYSTEM

O O FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

PO STANDPIPE SYSTEM

O WCOOKING SYSTEM

O %ARS/W{RE ON WINDOWS
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2 FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL
: '_ : o | : PUBLIC ED
LOcATION:  _3X0 Goodmar ST N PERMIT
e \ _ HIGH-RISE
RECEIVED /. /< (& |
IN FIRE /& PERSON WALV
. SAFETY: / & [ CONTACTED /[ /G755 e OTHER (o f &
| s SRR [S &
FEB 3 pm| /& 0[S/ /S o/ &
— S /R SISISISS | /€
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m; - ~ FIRE DEPARTMENT o .'SEEhé’;‘;':fNS:Jf‘%Pk““ﬂ"sm
: g (_715) 428-7037 .
DATE 03/17/99 PERMIT

" For keeping, storing, usmg “installing, manufacturmg handling, transporting, or othermse employlng flammable, combustible, or exploswe materlals
_or materials, processes, or equnpment which if improperly -used. may produce condmons hazardous to life or property.

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the Cny of Rochester NY.,

' ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC .. = = | 00-04054 | Numses

320 GOODMAN ' ST -N

having made appllcatlon in_due form, and as the condmons surroundlngs and arrangements are, inmy oplnlon such that the mtent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and th|s PERMIT |s GRANTED for:

5412B17 - COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER .- s 60

when pag in eson, E‘ieﬂtife b

This permit does not take the place of any

| Licénse required by law and is not transfer- : e Ll ' ;
" able. Any change in the use or occupancy - ‘ - FIRE MARSHAL ' '
| of premises shall require a new permlt . S . S ‘

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIIONED ABOVE

lease return this part with payment - when paying in person, bring entire bi




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be.subject
to the issuance of a Muhicipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

- Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
1st Offense, ,
a?‘te? ;(‘)m;:yso ) $ 75.00 $150.00
e B0 Mo s15000 §300.00

e 00 ms 837500 $750.00

.
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" FIRE SAFETY iNSPECTION RECORD

'(J, LICENSE X EAST

| X PERMIT 'O WEST
LOCATION 3?0 N 6)06&7/776’/1/ (<5 o O SPECIAL

- Person contacted cgob N ESS Telephone #: |
) [ o) , .

. o) i B \ ey : .

. DATE ¥ olz 4 § FIRE DEPARTMENT
RECEIVED o 212 1e |8 |g ' : _ :
INFIRE 8 319 912 2 - PE MlT ju | &
saery: | 2 Iz e ||z |2 |3 R = | R

Fes20mml & |E|EIEIES|E | \Cock Oruq(-0FP |5] &

DATE R FE R R NOTES ~ 5| 2
[ Z 3 3t #*
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&b | City of Rochester | FIRE SAFETY DlVlSlo.N’""'
?Aﬁ@ ‘ .» ~ FIRE DEPARTMENT Rachester. New York 14814
. ‘ o : {716) 428-7037

DATE 05/20/97 PERMIT ) .‘

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transportmg or otherwise employing ﬂammable combustible, or expiosive maienals
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: :
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC  * B 98-04053 | yiwses

320 GOODMAN 8T N

- having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the mtent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: .

5412B10A - FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I ‘ $ 50
'5412B10B CMBSTBLE LQD STORAGE - CLS II,III $ 50
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL $ 50
5412B17 ‘ ‘ COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER $ 60
5412B24 . PRIVATE PLANT N $ 65

s

Y o
o 2 O
E A% 3337 %
-’ u -t . 8 8% E
\ﬁ)ﬁl_‘\ - Q Q Jooe
- ey ) RN Y| =
b By : =
. 22 o =z N
5 8 57 b~

M2 $2 .
@ 2 A%y
Lu [o7s A0 4l - T]

L =3 o0% .
g€ & LR=S=Y
5‘ F” - o - ﬁ

This permit does not take the placé of any i
License required by law and is not transfer- | e PN TS
able. Any change in the use or occupancy ) " FIRE MARSHAL o
of premises shall require a new permit. )

"THIS "PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREIVIISES'MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These deiinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be';"sub:ject_
to the issuanée of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

’

1st Offense, or
after 30 days

2nd Offenée, or
after 60 days

3rd .Offense, or
after 90 days

Initial

$ 75.00
$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00
$300.00

$750.00

(T3




&b | L o City of Rochester - FIRE SAFETY DIVISIONV
WS  FIREDEPARTMENT R0 o e
o A o ' C (718 428-7037

DATE 04/22/98 o o : PERMIT

- For keepmg storing, using, mstalhng manufacturmg handling, transportlng or otherwuse employing flammable combustlble or explosuve materlals .
-+ or .materials, processes, or equipment, whuch if |mproperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property

. TO WHOM T MAY CONCEHN )
By virtue ‘of the provisions of the Fire Preventmn Code of the City of Rochester, NY o - : : S
" ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC - R  99-04055| nuwser
: 320 GOODMAN , sT N . : = 4 —

" having made appllcanon in "due. form and as the condmons surroundlngs and arrangements are in ‘my oplnlon such that "the |ntent of the
- Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A . FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I , . $ 50
-5412B10B . " CMBSTBLE. LQD STORAGE - CLS II,III - § 50
- 5412Bl2C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER.55 GAL ‘ S 50 ..
.| "5412B17 .. o ‘COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER .S ‘__60 .
'5412B24 _ 'V . _PRIVATE PLANT ' .S 65
g
Ny B~ l
- g g |
W _ 5 g |
L) 3 8 =] 8 - o -
- ‘ N 1A 'S 3 > - = i
w2 EEE.E
v -R%mig‘____m*.-...ﬁ R .T.._Ag..‘
~
= o
g ¥ Eg .®
& . weEzseEw q
W & #8EgSNy
i ’a‘ AT A T
a B T o

e 2t TALTo1 -t Vi bl = TR
Llcense requlred by law and is. not transfer-
able. Any change in the use ‘or occupancy

C ' —FIRE MARSHAL T
of premi’ses shall require a-new permit. . . : - : ]

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fé,e payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent‘proper'tives operating with invalid ‘permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to »

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

- Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial : Default

st e, or : | g
a?'tel(') t:{(‘)mg:ys ' '$ 75.00 — $150.00
i?t‘iroefgeﬁi?gor $150.00 $300.00

aer 00 ys” - $375.00 §750.00
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FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

LocaTioN: 2700 M. bocDridw ; x

S#u. Dieslor  Telephone #:

LICENSE X EAST
PERMIT O WEST
J - SPECIAL

Person contacted: Kw ‘ZURS

5 1o
Q O 1w
s | |.|2| |¢|¢|FIRE DEPARTMENT
RECEIVED o %’: 2 |y 8 9
IN FIRE a o 91912192
\ SAFETY: % z 12 é 2 8 g PERMIT ?T_-JJ é
MAR 101971 S |z |slElg|2 s el &
DATE = (g2 )]s ]2 |7 ]2 NOTES 5| 2
47(7% A< DL~ 4 @?«@gﬂn—f &Q 28




& b City of Rochester | A
i Room 300
' HRE‘ ODEPARTMENT Public Safety Building

? € A OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL , . Civic Center Plaza
» Rochester New York14614
AN NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS e Yo et
Rochester Drug Corp March 5, 1996
Bob Weitz

+ 320 N. Goodman Street. . . 4
Rochester, New York 171 -T20

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an inspection on March 4, 1996,

at 320 N. Goodman Street, Rochester, New York,

reveal violation(s) of the Fire Preventlon Code of the City of
Rochester and/or the Codes, Rules and Regulations of the State of
New York.

Orders are hereby issued for violation(s) to be corrected

before or on March 29, 1996.

Failure to comply w1th these orders will result in the issuance of
a Municipal Code Violation Summons for each uncorrected violation
with the following penalties:

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND

1ST OFFENSE - - $ 75.00 "~ $150.00
2ND OFFENSE : 150.00 . 300.00

- 3RD OFFENSE * ‘ 375.00 750.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be

responsible and liable for any damages arising from the
violation(s).

Relevant sectlon(s) -0of the New York State Uniform Fire

Prevention and Building Code (Title 9NYCRR) to wit:

1163.13(b)(13) Valve inspection report shall show that the valves
are:

1163.13(b)(13)(i) in normally open or closed pos1t10n,
1163.13(b)(13)(ii) properly sealed, locked or equlpped with a
tamper switch; :

1163. 13(b)(l3)(111) in-good operating condltlon, and
1163.13(b)(13)(iv) provided with wrenches where required.
1-WRENCH MISSING AT OUT POST INDICATOR VALVE (OUTSIDE).
2-SIEMESE CONNECTION AT IMPROPER ANGEL (OUTSIDE)

3-FIRE DEPARTMENT CAP/COVER MISSING (OUTSIDE). d’{/

4-STORAGE IN FRONT OF SPRINKLER VALVE (INSIDE).g%-

according to applicable generally accepted standards.

1163.11(g) All expoeed wiring shall be enclosed or protecti;A
ELECTRICAL COVER PLATE BROKEN OR MISSING (OUTSIDE PIV CONN)%

1194.1(e) (1) A sign shall be affixed to doors in buildings of
Groups Bl, B2 and B3 occupancies comprised of four or more



City of Rochester Rroom300
FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Building
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL ) Civic Center Plaza
Rochester, New York 14614

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS - (716) 428:7037

PAGE 2

dwelling units or sleeping rooms, as follows:'

1194.1(e)(1)(i) on the entrance door to a dwelling unit or
sleeping room, on the corridor side, 1nd1cat1ng the dwelling unit
or sleeping room number; and

1194.1(e)(1).(ii) on the exit door openlng into a stalrshaft or
directly to the exterior, on the corridor 51de, 1nd1cat1ng the
word "exit".

SIGNAGE MISSING OUTSIDE/INSIDEAAT.VALVES. STENCILE OR SIGN
ATTACH AND DIRECTIONS TO VALVES.

1163.13(b) (1) Sprinkler system shall be maintained in operative
condition, free from mechanical injury, structural failure, water
failure, or obstructions. - Sprinklers shall be maintained clear
and free from corrosion, paint, whitewash and other coatings
which impair their operation. Such sprinkler system shall be
tested on a semiannual basis. <«CI-167>

1163.13(b)(2) Valves controlling water supply to sprinklers shall
. be readily accessible at all times and shall be free of any
obstructions.

1163.13(b)(3) Supports for plplng and equipment shall be
structurally sound.

- 1163.13(b) (4) Portions of the system subject to freezing shall be
appropriately protected.

1163.13(b)(5) Storage of materials shall not 1nterfere with the
effective discharge of water from the sprinklers. , ‘
1163.13(b)(6) Riser flow tests shall be made quarterly from water
supply test pipes. .

1163.13(b)(7) CONTROL VALVES

1163.13(b)(7) (i) Valves shall be numbered and shall have a sign
indicating the portion of the system it controls.
1163.13(b)(7)(ii) Each control valve shall be secured in its open
position using a seal, lock or tamper switch. ' .
1163.13(b)(7)(1iii) Sealed valves shall be inspected weekly.
Locked valves and valves with tamper switches shall be inspected
monthly.

1163. 13(b)(7)(1v) Valve stems shall be lubricated at least once a
year using manufacturer's approved lubricant.

1163.13(b)(7)(v) Post indicator valves shall be operated
quarterly to assure proper operation.

1163.13(b)(8) Fire department connections shall be inspected
monthly.

1163. 13(b)(9) Gauges shall be checked monthly to assure normal
pressure is being maintained. Gauges shall be checked with an
inspector's gauge every five years.

1163.13(b)(10) Water flow alarm devices shall be tested quarterly.
1163.13(b)(11) Sprinkler system shall be flushed every five years
to assure that sprinklers receive an unobstructed flow of water.
Flushing shall include mains, risers, feed mains, cross mains and
branch lines.

1163.13(b)(12) Security personnel shall be notified in writing of:



City of Rochester | Room300
FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Building

; , - OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL _ : Civic Center Plaza
Rochester, New York 1461 4

'NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS (716) 428-7037

PAGE 3

1163.13(b)(12) (i) the location and use of control valves, drain
valves and alarm devices;

-1163.13(b)(12)(ii) the requirement to promptly transmlt a fire
‘alarm to the fire department; and '
1163.13(b)(12)(iii) the requirement for dally visual inspection of
sprinkler control valves to ascertain that they are open. Proper
notification shall be made of any valve found closed.
1163.13(b)(13) valve inspection report shall show that the valves
are:
1163.13(b)(l3)(i) in normally open or closed position;
1163.13(b)(13)(ii) properly-sealed locked or equipped with a
tamper switch;
1163. 13(b)(13)(111) in good operating condition; and
1163.13(b)(13)(iv) provided with wrenches where required.
1163.13(b)(14) The fire department shall be notified:
1163.13(b)(14) (i) of the installation or modification to a system;

,_b)(14)(11) of the extent of protection provided and the locatlon
and arrangement of control valves and connection for fire
department use; and 1163.13(b)(14)(iii) when any portion of the
system is taken-out of service. . 1163.13(b)(15) Records shall be

- kept of all inspections, tests and maintenance functions relating
to sprinkler systems. Records must be signed by the person or
persons who performed the work and shall be made readily
available to the Code Enforcement Official and fire department.
RECORDS .OF SPRINKLER/HOSE TEST PER NFPA 13. .

. / '
BY ORDER OF THE FIRE. MARSHAL INSPECTOR W -
: A R €522
DATE OF COMPLIANCE_cS/oLf/ 76 INSPECTOR W

4

f
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o

DATE  04/25/96

City of Rochester
_FIRE DEPARTMENT

(716) 428-7037

PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to.life or property.

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

300 Public Safety Building
- Rochester, New York 14614 -

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

By virtue of the provisions of the Flre Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC

320 GOODMAN ST

N

97-04053

PERMIT
NUMBER’

having made apphcatlon in due form, and as the conditions, surroundmgs and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

[:3
n

Batte et T NI Sl ICTUTPPIT

e BB IR
HIY

E

L= g 3=t 381 T S

S

R’ B

N

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I
5412B10B CMBSTBLE LQD STORAGE - CLS II,III
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL-
5412B17 . COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER
5412B24 . PRIVATE PLANT ,

©nN-nnwnn
(8]
o

xy

23

MEYIH B 10

License requlred by law and is not transfer-
.able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.
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FIRE MARSHAL

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
1st \

a?‘tel(-) fsfé“iiy;’ T 8§ 75.00 $150.00
iﬁiroefgeﬁi?sor - $150.00 $300.00

Ao 00 days  $375.00 §750.00

‘|
|
i



<> . R City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
?Aﬂ@ o ' FIREDEPARTMENT 00 7o sy suldg
DATE  04/05/95 o -~ PERMIT

(718) 428-7037
For keeping, storing, using, installing, ‘manufacturing, handling, transportmg or otherwise employing flammable combusﬂble or exploswe materlals
or materials, processes or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions " hazardous to life or property.

" TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: :
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY

'ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC
320 GOODMAN ~ ST N

96-04052 | o ier

having made appllcatlon in due form, and as the conditions; surroundlngs and arrangements are, in my oplnlon such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I 'S 50
5412B10B - CMBSTBLE LQD STORAGE - CLS II,III $ 50
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL s 50
5412B17 : COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER S 60
5412B24 PRIVATE PLANT 'S 65 )
- ¥ 2 %
| 38 333 "
5 geg o
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I gy yoEgeEd
i Z35E-7
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=D 4]
— T PET T CUUE S NU T TEKE TN PIace 0T any i [ ’7-"’\7**7:" " ! : v
License required by law and is not transfer-~ . .
able. Any change in the use or occupancy ’ y FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. - - ‘ . L . ) i

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES. BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

when paying in person, hring entire bil
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Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of ‘a-Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

'Municipal.Code Summons Schedule .

Initial ' Default
;ﬁe? ?3“32}2 T 87500 . $150.00
2nd Offense, or

after 60 days $150'00 $300.00

i??eroﬁﬁe‘ésf;s‘“ $375.00 $750.00

PRI




4% | City of Rochester o ' FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

m: . FIREDEPARTMENT 00 tulc Ssfey fuldee
S : . {716) 428-7037 :
. PERMIT '

DATE (03/28/94 -
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employmg flammable, ‘combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property. :

- TG WHOM iT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester NY.,

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC S 95-04053 | Aol

320 GOODMAN_ ST N

havmg made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundlngs and arrangements are, in my oplmon such that -the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority -is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED. for: . .

.5412B10A " FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I -8 50
5412B10B ‘ CMBSTBLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I1,I11 s .50
1 5412B12C ' CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL $ 50
- 5412B17 . ' COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER $ 60
5412B24 __ PRIVATE PLANT $.__65 i
T
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: s 88383 &
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'fhis permit ders not take the ‘place nc_)'fAény B . .‘,-L
License required by law and is not transfer- . s s e FPRR——
able. Any change in the use.or occupancy : . . S FIRE MARSHAL .

of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON‘FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial ‘ - Default
after fsf(‘fn;;’y;) T s7500 $150.00
i?tiroggeg;?sor $150.00 $300.00

g??erogf)erﬁﬁor §375.00 ~ $750.00




-

4b : ' | City of Rochester
wy |

AN FIRE DEPARTMENT
DATE 03/22/93 : PERMIT

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

300 Public Safety Building
Rochester, New “York 14614

{716) 428-7037

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: .
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC
320 GOODMAN ST N

PERMIT
94-04057 NUMBER

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the

Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A , FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I
5412B10B CMBSTBLE LQD STORAGE - CLS II,III
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL -
5412B17 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE - OVER
5412324 : PRIVATE PLANT
; %
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u E .‘4‘. .?n:j &
1§ sssz’ey
& LRS28 E
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License required by law and is not transfer-

$ 50
$ 50
$ 50
$ 60
$ 65
o

able. Any change in the use or occupancy T //F!HE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

t

MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PRESENT THIS INVOICE PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS
WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO: ‘ ‘

CITY TREASURER
ROOM 100A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

ON YOUR CHECK

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC
320 N GOODMAN ST
ROCHESTER NY 14607

s

FD513

94-04057 | "L

03/22/93 | [O°F

05/31/93 | oo
$ 275 /D\G/IEOUNT




Permit fee payments not received after thirty (30) days from the due date
will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

" Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

“Initial Default

after 30 days. 87500 $150.00
after 60 dags . S150.00 $300.00 A

d )
g;terogf)el:lfysor . $375.00 $750.00




Public Safety Bdg. ‘
Fochestar, N.Y. 14614 TELEPﬁONE. 428-7037

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

{'ﬁ -
Fire Dol = + . s . OFFICE O
. . R w“re o= FTH
Fire Safety Diviston . e Q? % . FIRE MAHSHAJ.E

. . , - )
| | pate 2~ L=/
e . . ; : y x‘l"\
. ’/" ' . / . 5 e
Lopfat | | oo M qu A S
Name . ) ( N\ Adidress
Q}-‘/}O é\) { 73 O.A/LLO (A \%F& reves

nspection of premises located at
violations of the Fire Prevention Code.
hazards listed herewith on or before:

allure to compl-y with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation'

Or% ers re hireby fssued for correction of
— ‘ .

Ticket with following penalties: : FAILURE
L INITIAL : . TO RESPOND
-_-lat OFFENSE 850 | $100
S 2nd OFFENSE $100, , $200
s 3rd & SUBSEQUENT $250 $500

i

ﬁderzround flemmable and combustible liguids storasze tank(s) disccn-

c:f_

-ued froa service to be removed from the site within ninety (50) de

[

-t

Dispensing unit(s) servicing under
.~ i{mmediately end all piping cctved. A (7 ,//ngé>
[ S

FPC 54-22J

ground tank(s) shall be removed

A permit for removal shall be obtained from the Bu*lding Bureau and e

work to be done by a certified contractor.

T | ' ' ‘ ’} a‘(§ \\\\ \\\
By Order of : _ \)k(:ﬂut/* “*Q)J

FIRE MARSHAL ' ‘ INSPECTOR

L, ,AALDT TANCT - ' ) TraenartFAar P e



S e

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

-

4]

o
2 LICENSE GENERAL
L
PUBLIC ED -
LOCATION: 400 N. GOODMAN ST _CONRATI PERMIT |
HIGH-RISE
DATE A
RECEIVED S/ [ |
IN FIRE & PERSON [ [S19/3YS -
SAFETY: S/ CONTACTED /2 [ S/ /S [0 OTHER Y/ &
S S/ /S, SR
S LITLIEIS of &
N ~SIEISAS) of&
DATE SYATA / = :
7/11/91 DL./ /( U Lad lo546
Lo (( . : y \
16 [(5 7y ) —
Lo / .




‘\ ) N A ————— — U ——

5 . B CITY OF ROCHESTER 7 FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

]i' ' & b ' _ Pub|icCSafety Building

; Civi I
@ ?mq - FIRE DEPARTMENT R - E2 i Sy
é , ' : (716) 428-7037 & 428-7038
. " FIRE SAFETY :

‘ T : - ': T et ' O3/25/91 DATE

{ % LOCATION: » 329 GOODMAN - L 7 ST, "N .7 T M v L
i ' ¥ : . | ' /\5-\[5' OO TOTAL

l 4/////9/ RELEASED

L - D4/30/92 | EXPIRATION

i . DATE

i PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE

. SAIZEI0A " FLAMMAELE LGD STORAGE - CLS I ._ s 25 i
[ 54428108 : TMBSTHLE LQD STORAGE - CLS F1,111 $ 25 ]
L 5442R12C0 ©_ _CORROSIVE LIQUIDS > OVER 55 GAL . $ 39 D
R BS44281°7 7. COMBUSTIBLE MATERTAL STURAGh - OVER $ 40 SR
Ya. B412B24 FRIVATE, PL. {-\NT \?_ . i $ 35 a
| o ’ '

! |

o % @\

H .

‘ TOTAL 155

i To Receive Your Validated Permit . _

: : MAILING ROCHESTER DRUG CO-0OFERATIVE INC !

; PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS & ADDRESS 370 N GOODMAN ST o )
L ... ONYouRCHECK . ROCMESTER . - NY 14407

) MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE . _

! WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:

CITY TREASURER
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED




BUSINESS ADDRESS:

BUSINESS NAME:

———

320 N. Goodman St.

- V3-aq
GENERAL [}
[ License PUBLIC ED. [

3 7tank RemovAL - (PERMIT '||§:]

Rochester Drug Co-op

DATE _
RECEIVED A
IN S D S <
(S PERSON 5L N S
FIRE SAFETY S CONTACTED & f& /& /5 ;;Q ‘OTHER
~ ' S © /S [f&. &
(s 2 N QO A
R AN A <
&S/ S
~
02-22-90 l L}(ALXZ Shilo
03-0£290 §X{ | 5<T QCLQ,QQ//
3o

K
///ﬁil’("5§>//;}3DVVG%1’
k\_,//f*//r ~




e R .
v - - | ' |
» ' v CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION . -
&b : o R . : Pubhc SafetyPBulldlng ;
. ’ Civic Cent | o |
? q FIRE DEPARTMENT . Rglcﬁes(tegrefilew?ZYaork 14614 !
&I: e o . (716) 428-7037 & 428-7038 - ,
. . FIRE SAFETY . ' .
: |NVO|CE 31 8 4 6 3 :l'JEhRMbBA!IEL » !
‘ » y
L o g - 03/06/92 | oae |
-, . LOCATION: - 320 (vOODMéﬁm‘,_m RN B \ SN SUEME S )
E | o I . o TS%L ,
- 4 : — ;
APR 1 3 1992 REE@EED : '
| - (04730793 | eopron)
- PERMIT CODE - PERMIT CATEGORY : FEE
L.___,,\SM”’B?OA N - FLAMMAERLE LGD STORAGE .~ CLS__I,_W TN 25
. 3412BiOR CMBSTBLE L&D STORAGE ~ CL.S IT,I1L $ 25 =
;;‘,,‘_,.,541231”& e o CORROSTVE LlQUIDS OVER. 55 GAL ceelnli % 300 :
- '.54,1”}31?_1’- L COMBUSTIBLE MQTLRIQL STORAGE - OVER‘ % 40 ]
Lo BA12ER24 oo o0 FRIVATE PLANT ,, S - A
' S @ ylan E‘k‘&;ﬁ"u“—uUF"ﬂ-— = m__grmﬁ
I x ' @ : TRSURER 017 |
R @ ' g >T _ 1 FIRE VN 155.00 )
@~ : ' SUBTOTAL . 155.00 4
g & A - TOTAL 155,00 »
G » o ‘CHECK © o 155.00
L E o BUITEN : i o
R ISTE 01 0101 APRLY 82 zEoEe
TOTAL $ 155 !
To Receive Your Validated Permit " ,
- v . - agggr«gs, ROCHESTER DRU& .CO- OlﬂERM IVE JING C
»PLEASE.WRITEPERMITNUMBERS ™" ADDRESS . qu N GOODMAN ST X

__ __MAIL'YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE jg

WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:

- CITY TREASURER )
. ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL

' ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

. RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED




S e v Ty

P

" OFFICE OF THE
FIRE MARSHAL
TELEPHONEZ 428-7037

FireDept.” = = rcsrmomee
'Fire Safety Division
Public Safety Bldg.
Rochester, N.Y. 14614

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

2 -2t 7O
~ DATE
(Q\ &w&QF kQac\ d@ He 320 Cf()ooQMm Q’t
Name : Address
Inspection of premises located at ML reveals
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of
hazards listed herewith on or before: S (-2
Failure to comply with these orders may result in i'ssuance of Municipal Code Violation
Ticket with following penalties: : FAILURE
v INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $ 50 $100
2nd OFFENSE $100 - §200

3rd & SUBSEQUENT $500

[ " g8 |
“ [ “A oo Moclons Hoyon Q(LM P (/{ﬁ/ug,

_\. (()QX(Q» Qe estuflod G o C’"GwP‘eTQmw o O wMCK

/e 3“’”//%5 @

By Order of | | <j\k/ g\&& é S“ﬂ{ .

FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTOR

Inspector M( lﬁ

. ¥ =
DATE of COMPLIANCE zﬁé‘ LR RN

e

FD506



CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
‘ & b (P:ublicCSafetyPBuiIding i
(!
qu FIRE DEPARTMENT
(716) 428 7037 & 428‘.7038
_ FIRE SAFETY PERMIT
( INVOICE 11858 NUMBER
j 03/12/90| oate
LOCATION: 320 GOODMAN ST N
| | ==mr
A7 /0 weltiEeo
- | 04/30/9 1| EXPRATION
PERMIT CODE : PERMIT CATEGORY FEE
544 2R{0A FLAMMAELE LGD STORAGE - CLS I $ 25
541{2B10R CMBSTBLE L@D STORAGE - CLS II,III $ 25
54420120 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS. - OVER 55 GAL ¢ 30
: 549 2R17 COMBUSTIBLE MAT&@QL STORAGE - OVER $ 40
5442824 FRIVATE meg $ 35

1_ ' @ @@%
%y@

NAME

e ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OFERATIVE INC
PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS s 120 N GOODMAN ST

ON YOUR CHECK - e
. . ROCHESTER NY 144607
MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE

WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:

TOTAL ¢ 155

"~ To Receive Your Validated Permit

CITY TREASURER
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

! . RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED




RFD 501 (2/88)

rd

City of Rochester

<>

Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

Public Safety Building

Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

w

COMPANY | QD4 ]

Isl\EJjPECTION 036680 |

ADDRESS . FROM / TO ,
[_GOoODMAN ST N il 320 1 [ 004999-03.0 ]
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS PHONE
L U 320 N GODODMAN ST - 2717220
ey ROCHESTER STATE NY ZP 444609
MAILING NAME 7 ADDRESS PHONE
[ ROCHESTER_DRUG_COOFPERATIVE_IN_ . LJ P O BOX 1479 C
cITy ROCHESTER STATE NY 2P 144603
EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE
[__DIANE_EEGY ] , 482-6184
: lciry STATE zip
NESSS? SROPEATY UsE 39 PROGERTY UsE 866 STRUCTURE TYPE 1 STRUCTURE STATUS <
A = ATTIC BUSINESS NAMELE'D,CH,E.S'IER_,DRUG_CQQFLEF,\'Q}LI}PHONE L D;f:ggf;gﬁy?y
C - CELLAR BUSINESS OWNER :
G = GARAGE ADDRESS | slolol=z
O = OUTSIDE PHONE ml212l3S
# = FLOOR #. BUSINESS EMERGENCY [ DTANE _REGY % nlz|a
ADDRESS . ull % e
DIRECTION, [PHONE | 482 6184 e1°la
‘ROO‘M #, ETC. COMPLAINT - o
DD (NofgTron) T e sonT—
OFFICER PREPARING REPORYY/ COMPANY GROUP |DATE
R A A oL V287
BUS/PR’QQDRiPRESENmE: ] POSITION / TITLE DATE t
N LS Al nson, /’é) Y-87
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: g DATE ¥

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY
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: L ) L PO !’-j VL, 0
PR BET4TLA
. o GLTO-ReR00 HYE WoooTEo oL LoMaMAOLL
! -
- CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
. Public Safety Building i

Civic Center Plaza
’ FlRE DEPARTMENT Rochester, New York 14614 !
b - (716) 428-7037 & 428-7038 |

FIRE SAFETY
INVOICE 08906 | =t |
.. ' - T " ’ ' Q3/23/789 DATE X
7. ; tocaTon: 320 GOODMAN 8T N e R
0o ()55, 00| & |
' ‘ ‘//CQ,/ / %Ci REEQ;T\EED
N o ' \ 04/30/90 | EXPRATON |-
i PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE

| 541 2R10A ELAMMABLE LOD STORAGE - CLS I , s 25
o 54128108 CMESTBLE L@D STORAGE - CLS II,III $ 25 ,
b SA{2R{2C - CORROSIVE LIQUIDS.~ OVER 55 GAL $ 30 -

i S5492B{7 - COMBUSTIBLE MATEGRIAL STORAGE $ 40

6 $ 35

i | S442E24 PRIVATE F.mm-@
- ® @s@
: &@»@@

L TOTAL & 155
1 - To Receive Your Validated Permit
|

wane  ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OFERATIVE INC

ADDRESS

PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS ., _
L o | 320 N GOODHAN ST .
R ' ROCHESTER NY 146067
.- MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE
i L WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:
Bl CITY TREASURER
| ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
. ROCHESTER. NEW YORK 14614
; !
H {
i ; RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED l
p -1 —= 3 R T
! o _ t !
» . ~ ] - - A $ - Fie A TE ol I L%
AN ) ' o, TP TN I A0
L \Y N . N T \\—-1)" -~ e ‘UL A A e
- i \ - L s "-.q:j,’-} \..: ~ew t—-
NFOTNETY e

-y



Fire Safety Division City of Rochester Public Safety Building

Fire Department Civic Center Plaza -~ 3rd
’ Rochester, New York 14614
BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

Floor

? q (716) 428-7037

COMPANY [EG9

T ' INSPECTION # | 0 0

6803.

ADDRESS FROM/TO TAX ACCT. #

CsoobMAN 8T N L 320 1 [Tokagge~0x.0_ ]

PROPERTY OWNER e ADDRESS PH(?.NE o

o o . 320 N GOODMAN ST 3T 7220 0
CTY  ROCHESTER = _ STATE  NY _ 2P 144609

MAILING NAME ADDRESS . PHONE

ROCHESTER DRUG CODFERATIVE IN VITFOTROX 1670 T T

lory  ROCHESTER .. " STATE NY 2P 14403 |

EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS

1

_DIANE REGY

I U

lermy -
NFPA 901 GENERAL SPECIFIC . -
CODES PROPERTY USE i L PROPERTY USE | B¢ STRUCTURE TYPE l1 STRUCTURE STATUS |* ]
BUSINESS NAMERQLHESTER DRUTG COOPERATIYPHONE | DISPOSITION by
A = ATTIC BUSINESS OWNER = — | FIRE SAFETY:
C = CELLAR .
G = GARAGE ADDRESS . nlolo|=z
O = OUTSIDE . PHONE | 5 21218
j g - -y m D
# = FLOOR # BUSINESS EMERGENCY E@Jﬁﬂigé@?/_;‘iMA,G_&(_MWDL”__ % 2|z @
ADDRESS Sla @ =
DIRECTION, { PHONE | < m
ROOM #, ETC. COMPLAINT o
[
) - rl
/ L4 fa—— / ’
.
OFFICER PREPARING REPORT: COMPANY GROUP |DATE
. — - . VP
L LV &g / & =23 ¥y

BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE: ) POSITION / TITLE DATE
L w_, ‘—39—@\5/

. RFD 501

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR:

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY
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{ CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
& b PublicCSafety Building
Civi ter Pl
j qu FIRE DEPARTMENT S oansion Now ok 14814
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038 i
X FIRE SAFETY PERMIT
% PERMIT RELEASE & INVOICE 045 8 5 NUMBER | ||
. DATE
;? LOCATION: 320 GUOODHMAN ST N f('fu’ Xg .
§ JAST | oA -
S 5| il
Q4730789 | exPRATION
. : DATE
1] PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE .
| S442R108 FLAMMARLE LIGUID STORAGE & 95
\ S412RI0R COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID STORAGE % 15 -
| S442E12C HAZARDOUS CHEMICAaL STORAGE % 25
; S412817 COMBUSYIRLE MATERIAL STORAGE & 30 -
'l! A 5442824 FPRIVATE PLANT 4 30
f -
é-i -
!
B
ﬁ -
3
]
i “ _
L ToTAL ¢ 145
5 MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PRESENT THIS INVOICE NAME
‘ WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO: = . - . .
.1 ' wane  ROCHESTER DRUG CO-0OFERATIVE INC -
) 320 N GOODMAN ST
ﬂ ROCHESTER NY {44607 )
CITY TREASURER
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL |
; ROCHESTER, NEW YORK. 14614
i+ y
|
T PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS
‘ ON YOUR CHECK
t RETURN TO FiRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED [-{
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__FireDept. &b | orrce or e V¢ §0
Fire Sofety Dvigon , . FIREMARSHAL
Rochester, N.Y. 14614 Z‘s - TELEPHONE: 428-7007
‘NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
e o nn GPT

‘_'/@06«/“7(, Eﬂ(/&' Co_a/a, o 220 A 6:00())6{/?’/0’ ST

Address

Name . a .
. 5;2394f4?' reveals

Inspection of premises located at
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of

hazards listed herewith on or before: LS L0
A AN

'Failure to comply with these orders may result”in issuance of Municipal Code Violation
~ Ticket with following penalties: - FAILURE

2//05_ o {)/ | INITIAL TO .RESPOND
994 ~ 7220 lst OFFENSE $ 50 $100
2nd OFFENSE $100. j $200

3rd & SUBSEQUENT - $250 $500

G e PR

((5H-226) Dok oswb po7 (Ersecos)
- Stpet R2E Frlumiy A cF e RN T D
Lo '

FIRE MARSHAL

P | @
DATE of COMPLIANCE & /5’"/ Aﬂ 7/ Inspector W Q
) - | a

Lo

By Order of : ;géé;{
: INSPECTOR _ g7
7
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CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
& b l::ublicCSafety Building
ivic Center Pl
qu FIRE DEPARTMENT G ComerPlaze oy
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038
FIRE SAFETY PERMIT
PERMIT RELEASE & INVOICE _BZM& NUMBER
06/25/87 DATE
LOCATION: 320  GOUDMAN . ’ ST N
2zt e TOTAL
7///7;7 RELEASED
04/25/88 | EXPRATON
PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE
S44 211 0A FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE $ 15
5442RB10H FLAMMAELE LIQUID STORAGE ¢ 15
C s4{2Bi2C HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL STORAGE $ 25
S442R47 COMRUSTIBLE MATERIAL STORAGE & 30
245 2B24 FRIVATE PLANT % 30
TOTAL $ 145
MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PRESENT THIS INVOICE NAME

WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:

MAILING
ADDRESS

ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OPERATIVE INC
320 N GOODMAN ST

CITY TREASURER ROCHESTER NY 14607
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS

qOS

o~
b

D

ON YOUR CHECK
[ RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED
, . . o ool (8
T T T - - - ' ' 100 230
. N \
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700534 “. Vi8e
=337 . FIRE _SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LJ LICENSE  GENERAL
| | | REQ%AL PUBLIC ED.
LOCAT{ON: 320 GOODMAN ST. NORTH ROCH DRUG COOP INC. PERMIT
DATE 5/ [ -/ b
RECE IVED (o [, =
IN FIRE 3 SSESS &
SAFETY: g PERSCN A NI, . , “f <
| S coNTACTED [ Yo f/S/S - OTHER wAoASS
2 G S 45
Q < /Q N Ny 2
N §9<i‘w§<§ /<
DATE < )
6/9/87 Fantigross3
6/16/87 - Prp7s or dELED [fArTIEAEY

bf23/e7

7
GEO0, nTeH
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Rozﬁt;;;?esr’aﬁ?. ?lgg » | ?ﬁq * TELEPHONE: 428-7037
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
DATE Hlo). &, /yf 4
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Name Addreu
Inspection of premises located at At ﬁﬁ//’éé—" reveals
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of
hazards listed herewith on or before: r /3 P
Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation
Ticket with following penalties: FAILURE
w- - & . . INITIAL ) TO RESPOND
S 77 1st OFFENSE 8§50 $100
R/ ~73220 2nd OFFENSE $100 $200
3rd & SUBSEQUENT -$250 $500
7.7746%/9 : '

,/ (//é?? /37 - 5) 7, lé,éMzZZ Le M?Z/Zf/m WA{

WM &/gwgé e ﬁmqu’ M Mi
Mﬂ&é% 4

. &S 7o
By Order of , , ‘ //
FIRE MARSHAL  INSPECTOR W MW

DATE of COMPLIANCE //1/////% Inspector %%W@L
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Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

Citf of Rochester

<>

S

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM . ?
| N

Public Safety Building

Civic Center Piaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

INCIDENT # I (4 4 1 543 INSPECTION #
P

ADDRESS l . 111 l 1 31310 1 I 7,7 P = /
PROPERTY *% 2 0 Box, | o) #

OWNER ;i ochesTea Dregg ADDRESS 720 “‘/7. )&7«2««\ PHONE A 2/~ D220

Codp Y

EMERGENCY v P : ,

CONTACT Oﬂa«/ &%Af[ apDRESs 2.3 %—»M o |prone AE5~35 387

J0V{ v ’
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE
00 4999 -03.0

NFPA 901 GENERAL N SPECIFIC :

CODES PROPERTY USE L_‘ég PROPERTYUSE |2 &  sTrRucTUReTYPE |/ STRUCTURE STATUS 2]
A= ATTIC . A7/ 2 222 |DISPOSITIONb

BUSINESS: PHONE y

C = CELLAR e Noches7ex D r eSS Errg FIRE SAFETY:
G = GARAGE
0 = OUTSIDE owNeR A2 ch e 37 oA @/cﬁs ﬁm-\ NOT REQUIRED

= CORRECTED
# = FLOOR # ADDRESS_ 3AC 27« M«—\ PHONEZ?¢ 2270

—— ORDERS ISSUED
ROOM #, ETC. NATURE of VIOLATION or COMPLAINT REFERRED
7% Wf//ﬂ( el ,4/4/&7

DT D rirein —Hot S S
,W/W ‘ |

Thordn?

[4 M 0

Mma}/’mw

Centec

™~.

)/Z;&u_? ‘ 9@-@4‘.@?‘

: ﬁéz«o%ﬁ \ y
[ irea Y7 ki A@f—, Clom -/Z«»—ﬁ Z= _,Lc../ﬁ
Jd a Jd
MiprLiE 7
Olwesyssoe LhecThic coro LEswwg To Spriskie
ShHer O©FF {)(/[/asﬁé SHeerp fe pe acvey
Olwesjspe

MoarD ({gfR0T

C AP Frmelires
. /

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY

OFFICER,PREPARING REPO OMPANY GROUP [DATE
Ty oD L0 ? | 2 395
BUS/PR REP@ESEW‘HVE: " # POSITION/TITLE DATE
2t = 7’14@«-—-3,@/ Iy~ Fé
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: DATE
Atz A /& -&Z
v 14
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320 N GOODMAN ST
ROCHESTER

CITY TREASURER
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL

NY 14407

PRETIN: * B
. o0 = L?{.-.v;
S 3 T e e NS W esT 1 3
i P SONATA aoG 08 ' ‘ - \ U
7 GasC N & BE s i . SN0 € RACIETAN ( ™ w\af*"\ \u‘::'&;\ i
) ’ - h . k' ' A - ~ ~’Nf \%g;‘ 7 t‘ i : ."_.
LT : Y o e et W " "_Ng;?\-;i}-t‘.};\i*. N &
. | R
E CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
i & b (P:ublicCSafetyPBIUilding
j ublic Sate
] qu FIRE DEPARTMENT Civic Certor Plste @ sons
{ . (716) 428-7037 & 428-7038
¢ FIRE SAFETY PERMIT
. PERMIT RELEASE & INVOICE 0 D 5 9 A NUMBER
. LOGATION: 320 GOODHAN ST N APR 1 1986 oure
e e TOTAL
P A
4/35/87F | ExPIRATION
DATE
,I PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE
5442E1 04 FLAMMARLE LIQUID STORAGE $ 45
B4 2R OF FLAMMARLE LIQUID STORAGE & 15
: 544 2R 2 HAZARDOUS CHEMICAL STORAGE $ 25
| 544 2R47 COMBUSTIEBLE MATERIAL STORAGE $ 30
y 541 2E24 FRIVATE FLANT $ 30
‘f
|
TOTAL & 445
MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PRESENT THIS INVOICE NAME
WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:
wane  ROCHESTER DRUG CO-OFERATIVE INC

2N

\'ﬁ .
b 84

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS
ON YOUR CHECK

-

\;{\\ - {

NN

. '{\ . e “A 5

RETURN TO FiRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED
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D370 51 G 8 - FIRE _SAEETX__INSPECTJON_RECORD. i

LOCATION: - 320 Goodman Street N,

JLICENSE  GENERAL
PUBLIC ED.
PERMIT

TANK -~
ROCHESTERRBMJ%\@OL. |

DATE 7. P
RECE IVED LISSs)  587¢
IN FIRE . LSS :
AFETY: AN Of e [
- ONTACTED - ~ 2
MAY 19 1486 " AT S/ -
SIS D
S~/ R
DATE & SERRE o
L6 Cosrocled =
1 HE
. “,
| 3
| R |




. FIRE_SAFETY_INSPECTION RECORD . [JLICENSE  ceneraL

| . - EANK ,  PuBLIC ED.
LOCATION: 320 - 348 N. GOODMAN STREET ROCHESTEREMOYAL R, germir
Tare -
RECEIVED
IN FIRE o
B contacten /
P 10 199
DATE
/656
B30 1
| »f."..
l
1 1 1 | ]




BUILD?;‘IG INSPECTION /

“"Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

" City of Rochester

=2

COMPLAINT FORM

"
-

—— . — - . —

Public Safety Building

Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037 -

INSPECTION #

- INCIDENT # I _ |8l & {_“’ ﬂmg”’z Lt
ADDRESS | N2ol GCoadrger~ ST W

P%?Nprfgg\‘(ﬂoc}l 23")’{@ {DW Co ADDRESS 22 ¢ C I8 3T PHONEZA] | “L2=40
ey Bo 8 SPATULA erone 3J877 9L/
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE

Nggég@ SggEEQ#YUSE l_.ﬁf] gggggg%\r USE I_%{_IZL (: sTRUCTURETYPE L4 sTRucTuresTatus. [ Qb |
A = ATTIC : /) O | DISPOSITION b

o cELLAR Buz:ql\i;s \Q {- sy pHONEQD )  Z=za 0 ISPOSITION by

G = GARAGE NOT REQUIRED

0 = OUTSIDE OWNER

#=FLOOR# ADDRESS: PHONE CORRECTED

' ORDERS ISSUED
DIRECTION,
- ROOM #,ETC. NATURE of VIOLATION or COMPLAINT REFERRED

1 @W/é(. QO/L CovTAHINA 6P

| S™eee OIL  or Fron_ )

H S ef6]  Comovt Commns rafdic s Fesn Farvec galcs ‘
L Sbpri~g (s oVl Qondustionyee Brietd T o 6 F Fatrugls X
W Sriveetemy REMWL [ficen & LienT EplTuec '
1 Compnren Roh AL W IRING 6 ER (o ><
|| CompuT<® gl PuT €447 S)Cr _ovet Qoo =
O] Reart = #6000 GAL Gns Ta~k 2t ><
0FF|CER PREP COMPANY

&7

AR RPBORT:

~

GR?UP

DAT%’ — (f-F5

§ROP REPRE TATIVE

e

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR

POSITION/TIJLE
////z/z
v T

DATEz-/&_<?7

J .
COPY TQ FIRE SAFETY

FD501




o - | ] ‘. y // éf_ U"?g
Fire Dept. - .
Fire Safety Division & b OFFICE OF THE

i, N e
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
e >~ )] @ -FY

AEL?T;fg j::}VQbéo» <2¢6 CVX7 <2/?L<,/ DO /}7~.£Hvd‘<ht1/Zwt¢va 44

Nime Address
Inspection of premises located at /6142n49”’“/“- reveals

violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of

hazards listed herewith on or before: 3 -2 £
Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation
Ticket with following penalties: . FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
lst OFFENSE $ 50 $100
2nd OFFENSE : $100 $200
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $250 $500
'Q%ﬂ&ﬂQ'
/& A/ 3 b
//) I tf 4£24apq>ﬂ— o /<Sb¢y<aq¢—QAqy~/t _,JZEh4x/¢aa ,<1,éélmzz4/
J

. / 7
/L/V '

C;l) I[a/nAA44»4kd ATL/&dkauaAaal 444/{// qé@*qﬁl/h' ’C%’t4ﬁgy(

'/Qr/r/u.zj M ,‘_q__,_gz;‘ /6% M,M.

33 O fn,o ,JMMJM @M/m O Ml L

é)wm /)”LLM/

29/- 22354

| 500800 T
Fﬁymor&e;s;\i INSPECTOR r@ Aali, (55| 9

, - / . \
DATE of COMPLIANCE S~ 2 c? S Inspector @M
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70379 5008 00FIRE _SAFETY_INSPECTION RECORD

»

LOCAT (ON:

LICENSE . GENERAL-,
TANK PUBLIC ED.
REMOVAL PERMIT//577

) -

DATE
RECEIVED
IN FIRE
SAFETY:

%[QO/ﬂ (90&_0//7%/7 57

CCNTACTED

DATE

OTHER -

34935

329
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Fire Safety Division

Location \.WQ‘NQ \~\ QQQW\w\_\x\/\ S

Construction \,@\n\ﬂ“\/g\ 7E TR ock F \N&\S\m} Stories m Length ) Mm ’ Width D\ /o0 !
Use of Bldg. (DFFLICE. — TIRUG STORAEE.
Fire Extinguishers: No. and Kind /4~ co*

Floor Openings Other Than Stairs or Elevators: >\ QA\ £

How Protected?

Heating Apparatus: Type rm;\m\b\,\/ l\ﬂ. (= ¥ \m

Location of Floor Drains: a&\&C\N‘\,\/N\/\\J \\NQ\A\\\,Q,\J %R bmw ﬂ‘\\\\&x\mxdd l\h\\\\%% ﬁ.N\f\\m.w\mﬁ,\NQ\\N.l\v \mnu\*\*\
How Can Access Be Gained to Basement? \MH\\KR\% %\%\\@L\ < NN&W\\S ENT NP0 F\%

Main Electrical Switch: AQRIHFALT CoR. (CREAR)

Water Main Shut Off: fRONT BASEMENT"  CAKRTHWEST D

Gas Shut Off: MONME (WD 45 ) | |

Ar Conditioning Shut off: L/ORTHEAST COR, (RENRD S HRONT. BHLMEN T DortiwesT)

Special Conditions:

FD200



